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RADIATION CONTROL PROGRAM 
DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS (oldest to newest) 

Name Level of 
Licensure 

License 
Number 

City of 
Residence 

Nature of 
Violation 

Disciplinary 
Action 

Date of 
Action 

Athens Hospital 
LLC d/b/a UT 

Health East Texas 
Athens Hospital 

X-Ray R43805 Athens, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– Healing arts 

screening 
authorization 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$4,000.00 
09/10/2019 

Durrett 
Chiropractic and 

Natural 
Healthcare Clinic 

X-Ray R15010 Houston, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
09/10/2019 

Luminous Vein 
Care and 
Aesthetics 

Laser None Plano, Texas 25 TAC §289.301 
– Unregistered 

Administrative 
Penalty 
$230.00 

09/10/2019 

Patterson Dental 
Supply, Inc. X-Ray R06728 Eagan, 

Minnesota 

25 TAC §289.226 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$4,000.00 
09/10/2019 

Boral Material 
Technologies LLC X-Ray R39389 San Antonio, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 

Registration for 
Industrial X-ray 

Machines 

Revocation 09/13/2019 

Croley, Jr., James 
P., DDS X-Ray R17010 San Antonio, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 
Dental X-Ray 
Registration 

Revocation 09/13/2019 

My Life 
Chiropractic, PLLC X-Ray R39601 El Paso, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 09/13/2019 

NEC Texarkana 
Emergency 
Center, LP 

X-Ray R41248 Houston, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 09/13/2019 

Schum, David, DC X-Ray R20168 Early, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 09/13/2019 

South Texas 
Orthopaedic and 

Fracture Clinic, PA 
d/b/a South Texas 

Orthopaedic & 
Fracture Clinic, PA 

X-Ray R12821 San Antonio, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 09/13/2019 
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Baaxten, LLC Mammography M01348 Harllingen, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.230 
– Communication 

of 
mammography 

results and follow 
up with patients 
and physicians 

 
25 TAC §289.230 
– Clinical image 

quality 
 

25 TAC §289.230 
– Digital 

Mammography 
quality control 

tests 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$3,625.00 
09/17/2019 

Bradley D. Dean, 
DDS, MS X-Ray R20132 Plano, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
09/17/2019 

Culberson R. 
Boren, DDS d/b/a 
Dentistry for the 

Children 

X-Ray R13376 Tyler, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
09/18/2019 

Accident & Injury 
Pain Centers, Inc. X-Ray R16194 Dallas, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Exposure to 

radiation for non-
healing arts 
purposes 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$5,000.00 
09/23/2019 

Ideal Dental of 
Corinth, PC  

d/b/a Cornerstone 
Dental 

X-Ray R32706 Hickory Creek, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
09/23/2019 

Dr. Bruce E. 
Amason, PA X-Ray R35045 Lewisville, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
09/24/2019 
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Next Step 
Orthopedics, PLLC 
d/b/a Next Step 

Orthopedics 

X-Ray R37988 McKinney, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– Radiation 

Safety Officer 
duties 

 
25 TAC §289.227 

–Fluoroscopic 
entrance 
exposure 

measurements 
 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

 
TAC §289.227 –

Radiation 
Protocol 

Committee (RPC) 
for 

fluoroscopically-
guided 

interventional 
(FGI) procedures 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$4,000.00 
09/24/2019 

Tuan A. Tran, 
DDS d/b/a Image 

Dental 
X-Ray R26224 Dallas, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
09/24/2019 

Brident Dental 
Services, LLC 
d/b/a Brident 

Dental 

X-Ray R36063 Orange, 
California 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Failure to 

complete and 
return the dental 

remote 
inspection 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
09/25/2019 

Brident Dental 
Services, LLC 
d/b/a Brident 

Dental 

X-Ray R36063 Orange, 
California 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Failure to 

complete and 
return the dental 

remote 
inspection 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
09/25/2019 

Premier Dental-
San Antonio, PLLC Laser Z05391 San Antonio, 

Texas 
25 TAC §289.301 
– Unregistered 

Administrative 
Penalty 
$230.00 

09/25/2019 

McDaniels, J. 
Dean, DDS Laser Z00785 Houston, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 
Dental X-Ray 
Registration 

Revocation 09/26/2019 

Custer Endodontic 
Group, PLLC X-Ray R45076 Plano, Texas 25 TAC §289.232 

– Unregistered 

Administrative 
Penalty 
$740.00 

09/27/2019 

DFW Lithotripsy, 
LLP Laser Z05441 Tucson, 

Arizona 
25 TAC §289.301 
– Unregistered 

Administrative 
Penalty 
$230.00 

09/27/2019 
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Mogbolahan 
Martin Kuye, MD, 

PA 
X-Ray R34550 Olmito, Texas 

25 TAC §289.205 
– Failure to 
adequately 

respond to a 
Notice of 

Violation (NOV) 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$4,000.00 
09/27/2019 

Hill Country Clinic 
of Chiropractic, 

PLLC 
X-Ray R43059 Temple, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
–Entrance 
Exposure 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
10/07/2019 

Radiation 
Oncology of the 
South Plains, PA 

Mammography M01126 San Antonio, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.230 
– Mammography 

examination 
written report 

 
25 TAC §289.230 
– Mammography 

equipment 
evaluation 

 
25 TAC §289.230 

–Lead 
interpreting 

physician duties 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$2,625.00 
10/07/2019 

Siemens Medical 
Solutions USA Inc. X-Ray R25081 Cary, North 

Carolina 

25 TAC §289.226 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
10/07/2019 

All Health 
Chiropractic 
Clinic, PC 

X-Ray R31479 Houston, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$2,500.00 
10/08/2019 

D & M Medicorp, 
LLC d/b/a Metro 

Pain Management 
X-Ray R37719 Fort Worth, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.205 
– Failure to 
adequately 

respond to a 
Notice of 

Violation (NOV) 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$2,000.00 
10/08/2019 

DFW Better Care 
Physicians, PLLC X-Ray R45092 Irving, Texas 25 TAC §289.226 

– Unregistered 

Administrative 
Penalty 
$600.00 

10/08/2019 

Texas BestMed 
Urgent Care, LLC 
d/b/a BestMed 
Urgent Care 

X-Ray R40919 Beaumont, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
10/08/2019 

Texas Retina 
Associates Laser N/A Dallas, Texas 25 TAC §289.301 

– Unregistered 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
10/08/2019 

Vista PEM 
Providers, LLC 
d/b/a Sandra 

O’Neal Institute 

Mammography M01577 Plano, Texas 

25 TAC §289.230 
– Mammography 

examination 
written report 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$5,000.00 
10/08/2019 
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Zashin, Scott, MD X-Ray R33001 Dallas, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– 

Equipment 
performance 

evaluation and 
beam limitation 

 
25 TAC §289.227 

– Quality 
assurance/quality 
control (QA/QC) 

protocols for 
image processing 

of the digital 
imaging 

acquisition 
system 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$2,000.00 
10/08/2019 

Ballinger Memorial 
Hospital X-Ray R01311 Ballinger, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Computed 
tomography 

radiation output 
measurements 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
10/14/2019 

Windhaven 
Surgery Center, 

LLC d/b/a 
Windhaven 

Surgery Center 

X-Ray R31295 Plano, Texas 

25 TAC §289.231 
– Surveys of 

radiation levels in 
unrestricted 

areas 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
10/14/2019 

Kelvin Simmons, 
DDS, PA d/b/a 

Affordable 
Dentures 

X-Ray N/A Lubbock, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Unregistered 
and failure to 
adequately 

respond to Notice 
of Violation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$4,000.00 
10/15/2019 

Preferred Dental, 
PC Laser N/A San Antonio, 

Texas 
25 TAC §289.301 
– Unregistered 

Administrative 
Penalty 
$460.00 

10/15/2019 

Genesis Mobile 
Xray, LLC X-Ray R38642 Arlington, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Technique 

chart 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
10/17/2019 

Marshall Medical 
Management, Inc. 

d/b/a Marshall 
Back & Body 

Wellness Center 

X-Ray R45485 Houston, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
and §289.205 – 
Unregistered and 

failure to 
adequately 

respond to Notice 
of Violation  

 
25 TAC §289.227 

– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$2,500.00 
10/17/2019 

Meadow Medical 
Services, LLC X-Ray R44108 Dallas, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Entrance 
exposure 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
10/17/2019 
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Urgent Plus Care, 
LLC d/b/a Urgent 

Plus Care 
X-Ray R37979 Ennis, Texas 

25 TAC §289.205 
– Failure to 
adequately 

respond to a 
Notice of 

Violation (NOV) 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$2,000.00 
10/17/2019 

Albracht 
Chiropractic of 

Pampa 
X-Ray R19993 Pampa, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– Expired 

registration 
 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$8,000.00 
10/22/2019 

Pure Chiropractic 
Wellnes, PC X-Ray R40803 Round Rock, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.205 
- Failure to 

comply with a 
Department 

Order 

Revocation 10/22/2019 

Regenesys 
Physical Medicine, 

PLLC 
X-Ray R43730 Frisco, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
10/22/2019 

Texas Lung 
Center, PA X-Ray R26460 Dallas, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Entrance 
exposure 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$5,000.00 
10/22/2019 

ICON Eyecare 
Texas Operations, 
Inc. d/b/a KE Eye 
Centers of Texas-

Dallas 

Laser N/A Dallas, Texas 25 TAC §289.301 
– Unregistered 

Administrative 
Penalty 
$690.00 

10/23/2019 

Pine Vista LLC X-Ray R45221 Houston, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
and §289.202 – 

Exposure to 
radiation for non-

healing arts 
purposes and 
occupational 

dose 
 

25 TAC §289.226 
– Unregistered 

 
25 TAC §289.228 
– Bypassing and 

repair or 
modification of 

radiation 
machines 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$13,000.00 
10/24/2019 

Dental Zone, PLLC X-Ray R42904 Jacksonville, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Exposure to 

radiation for non-
healing arts 
purposes 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$5,000.00 
10/25/2019 
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Lankford Hand 
Surgery 

Association 
X-Ray R03699 Dallas, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– 

Equipment 
performance 

evaluation and 
beam limitation 

 
25 TAC §289.227 
and §289.226 – 
Operating and 

Safety 
Procedures and 
Radiation Safety 

Officer duties 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$9,000.00 
10/25/2019 

Diabetes and 
Glandular Disease 

Clinic, PA 

Radioactive 
Material L02647 San Antonio, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.205 
– Failure to 
adequately 

respond to a 
Notice of 

Violation (NOV) 

Revocation 
and 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$4,000.00 

10/28/2019 

Bellinger, DDS, 
Daniel P.  X-Ray R32461 Houston, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
11/01/2019 

Carestram Health 
Inc. X-Ray R31921 Rochester, 

New York 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
11/01/2019 

Cedar Park 
Chiropractic Clinic 

of Texas, PA  
d/b/a Cedar Park 

Chiropractic 

X-Ray R26120 Cedar Park, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Entrance 
exposure 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
11/01/2019 

1st Choice 
Orthodontics X-Ray R34646 Saginaw, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
11/05/2019 

Alma L. Garza, 
DDS, PLLC Laser Z05433 San Antonio, 

Texas 
25 TAC §289.301 
– Unregistered 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
11/05/2019 

Dental Health 
Management 

Solutions, Inc. 
X-Ray R34211 Cedar Park, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
11/05/2019 

Made Ya Smile 
Cypress, PLLC X-Ray R39072 Sugar Land, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
11/05/2019 

Sykes, DDS, 
Kenneth E. X-Ray R22107 Fort Worth, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
11/05/2019 

Acuren 
Inspection, Inc. 

Radioactive 
Material L01774 La Porte, Texas 

25 TAC §289.255 
– Sealed source 

surveys 
 

25 TAC §289.201 
– Accurate and 
factual records 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$6,500.00 
11/12/2019 



   Revised October 5, 2020  

Name Level of 
Licensure 

License 
Number 

City of 
Residence 

Nature of 
Violation 

Disciplinary 
Action 

Date of 
Action 

J. Craig Scasta, 
DDS, PA X-Ray R31165 College 

Station, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
11/12/2019 

Alan Smith, DDS, 
PA X-Ray R11882 Whitesboro, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 
Dental X-Ray 
Registration 

Revocation 11/13/2019 

Animal Hospital of 
Smithson Valley, 

The 
Laser N/A Spring Branch, 

Texas 
25 TAC §289.301 
– Unregistered 

Administrative 
Penalty 
$920.00 

11/13/2019 

Austin Primary 
Dental Inc. X-Ray R32722 Austin, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 
Dental X-Ray 
Registration 

Revocation 11/13/2019 

Burakowski, DDS, 
Barbara d/b/a 

Family and 
Cosmetic 
Dentistry 

X-Ray R23907 Cypress, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 
Dental X-Ray 
Registration 

Revocation 11/13/2019 

Emergency 
Centers Of Texas, 

LTD d/b/a 
Southlake 

Emergency Care 
Center 

X-Ray R28377 Southlake, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 11/13/2019 

Hughes, DDS, MS, 
Gaylon E. X-Ray R06862 Alvin, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 
Dental X-Ray 
Registration 

Revocation 11/13/2019 

Idental Smile 
Clinic, PC X-Ray R40921 Houston, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 
Dental X-Ray 
Registration 

Revocation 11/13/2019 

Lonestar Tooling 
Solutions, Inc. Laser Z03854 San Antonio, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 

Registration for 
Lasers 

Revocation 11/13/2019 
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McNeely, Jeffery 
C. d/b/a South 

Plains Center for 
Foot Care 

X-Ray R23107 Lubbock, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 11/13/2019 

Minco Technology 
Labs, LLC X-Ray R24675 Austin, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 

Registration for 
Industrial 
Radiation 
Machines 

Revocation 11/13/2019 

Mollie H. Kentor, 
DDS, PA X-Ray R29893 Austin, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 
Dental X-Ray 
Registration 

Revocation 11/13/2019 

Nalin H. Tolia, PA Laser Z00977 Odessa, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 

Registration for 
Lasers 

Revocation 11/13/2019 

Nitya Surgical 
Associates, PLLC 

d/b/a Texas 
Bariatric 

Specialists 

X-Ray R41773 San Antonio, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 11/13/2019 

Premier One 
Emergency 

Centers at Frisco 
Starwood, LLC 
d/b/a Frisco 

Family 24-Hour 
ER & Urgent Care, 

LLC 

X-Ray R39241 Frisco, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 11/13/2019 

Prexion Inc. X-Ray R31935 San Jose, 
California 

25 TAC §289.226 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
11/13/2019 

R. 
Chandrasekharan, 

MD, PA 
X-Ray R11311 Weslaco, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 11/13/2019 

Sakos, DDS, 
Deano A. X-Ray R22291 Austin, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 11/13/2019 
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Texas Family & 
Occupational 

Health Services, 
Inc. d/b/a Star 
Medical Group 

X-Ray R28179 The Colony, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 11/13/2019 

The Spa at 
Canyon Oaks, Inc. Laser Z04070 Waco, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 

Registration for 
Lasers 

Revocation 11/13/2019 

Victory Medical 
Center Mid Cities 

LP 
Laser Z03486 Hurst, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 

Registration for 
Lasers 

Revocation 11/13/2019 

WinWinWellness, 
LLC Laser Z04103 Katy, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 

Registration for 
Lasers 

Revocation 11/13/2019 

Woodlands 
Vascular Access 

Center, LLC 
Laser Z04569 

The 
Woodlands, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 

Registration for 
Lasers 

Revocation 11/13/2019 

Bocca Dental Spa, 
PLLC X-Ray R33032 Austin, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 
Dental X-Ray 
Registration 

Revocation 11/14/2019 

Endeavor Energy 
Resources LP 
d/b/a Jones 

Wireline Services 

Radioactive 
Material L05085 Midland, Texas 

25 TAC §289.252 
– Risk-Significant 

Radioactive 
Material (RSRM) 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$3,625.00 
11/18/2019 

Amistad 
Community Health 

Center, Inc. 
X-Ray R39478 Corpus Christi, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
12/05/2019 

Christus Santa 
Rosa Health Care 
Corporation d/b/a 

Christus Santa 
Rosa Hospital - 
Westover Hills 

Mammography M01056 San Antonio, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.230 
– Mammography 

equipment 
evaluation 

 
25 TAC §289.230 
– Clinical image 

quality 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
12/05/2019 
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Comprehensive 
Spine Center of 

Dallas, PLLC 
X-Ray R35836 Mesquite, 

Texas 

TAC §289.227 –
Radiation 
Protocol 

Committee (RPC) 
for 

fluoroscopically-
guided 

interventional 
(FGI) procedures 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$4,000.00 
12/05/2019 

Flower Mound 
Endodontics, PLLC X-Ray R39398 Flower Mound, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
12/05/2019 

Foz Networks, LLC X-Ray R75009 Celina, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 
$500.00 

12/05/2019 

Huynh and 
Associates, Inc. X-Ray R20157 Arlington, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
12/05/2019 

Kelsom Clinics, PA X-Ray R32656 Irving, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

 
25 TAC §289.231 
– Occupational 

exposure 
 

25 TAC §289.226 
– Radiation 

Safety Officer 
(RSO) duties 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$3,000.00 
12/05/2019 

M. Hossen 
Mirmohammadi, 

DDS 
X-Ray R22571 McAllen, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
12/05/2019 

Partain 
Chiropractic 

Wellness Center, 
PA 

X-Ray R30592 Lubbock, Texas 

25 TAC §289.224 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,250.00 
12/05/2019 

Texomacare X-Ray R22545 Denison, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
12/05/2019 

Vision Associates 
of South Texas PA X-Ray N/A San Antonio, 

Texas 
25 TAC §289.301 
– Unregistered 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
12/05/2019 

McLane Family 
Dental, PA X-Ray R34273 Austin, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
12/09/2019 

Modern Dental 
Professionals San 
Antonio, PC d/b/a 
Monarch Dental 

X-Ray R30695 Plano, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
12/09/2019 
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Preferred Dental, 
PC X-Ray R29494 San Antonio, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

 
25 TAC §289.232 

– Exposure to 
radiation for non-

healing arts 
purposes 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$2,250.00 
12/09/2019 

Illinois Tool 
Works, Inc. X-Ray R45649 Carol Stream, 

Illinois 
25 TAC §289.226 
– Unregistered 

Administrative 
Penalty 
$870.00 

12/11/2019 

Red Butte Dental 
LLC X-Ray R34448 Harker 

Heights, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
12/11/2019 

Southern 
Veterinary 

Partners, LLC 
X-Ray R45210 Birmingham, 

Alabama 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Exposure to 

radiation for non-
healing arts 
purposes 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$5,000.00 
12/11/2019 

DXI, In.c X-Ray R25449 Lonview, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
–Radiation 
Protocol 

Committee for 
computed 

tomography 
systems 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$4,000.00 
12/12/2019 

Elite Endodontics, 
PC X-Ray R34831 San Antonio, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
12/16/2019 

Questcare 
Community Clinic, 

PLLC 
X-Ray R37785 Dallas, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Exposure to 

radiation for non-
healing arts 
purposes 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$5,000.00 
12/16/2019 

United Regional 
Health Care 
System, Inc. 
d/b/a United 

Regional Hospital 

X-Ray R00211 Wichita Falls, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
–Fluoroscopic 

entrance 
exposure 

measurements 
and computed 
tomography 

radiation output 
measurements 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
12/16/2019 

Danny L. 
Henderson, DMD X-Ray R17534 Corpus Christi, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
12/18/2019 

Adio Chiropractic 
Center PC X-Ray R38462 Dallas, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
ray Registration 

Revocation 12/20/2019 
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Device MD 
Management, Inc. X-Ray R43026 Wylie, Texas 

25 TAC §289.205 
- Failure to 

comply with a 
Department 

Order 

Revocation 12/20/2019 

Park Hollow 
Orthodontics PLLC X-Ray R42572 Dallas, Texas 

25 TAC §289.205 
- Failure to 

comply with a 
Department 

Order 

Revocation 12/20/2019 

Trusted Care San 
Antonio NW LLC X-Ray R42899 San Antonio, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
ray Registration 

Revocation 12/20/2019 

AMM PLLC d/b/a 
183 Family 
Dentistry 

X-Ray R45772 Leander, Texas 25 TAC §289.232 
– Unregistered 

Administrative 
Penalty 
$370.00 

01/03/2020 

Familia Dental 
Lubbock, PLLC X-Ray R34332 Schaumburg, 

Illinois 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$4,000.00 
01/03/2020 

Gwendolyn Kines-
McLeod, DDS, 

PLLC 
X-Ray R44413 Terrell, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Quality 

assurance/quality 
control (QA/QC) 

protocols for 
image processing 

of the digital 
imaging 

acquisition 
system 

Conditions 01/03/2020 

M A N 
Chiropractic, PC 
d/b/a Texas Pain 

& Wellness 

X-Ray R27538 Haltom City, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
01/03/2020 

McKinney, Brock 
Clifton  

Radioactive 
Material 035733 Cinton, 

Mississippi 

25 TAC §289.255 
- Sealed source 

surveys 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
01/03/2020 

Deanna Matocha, 
DDS, PA d/b/a 
Blanco Family 

Dentistry 

X-Ray R39929 San Antonio, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 
Dental X-Ray 
Registration 

Revocation 01/06/2020 

Duininck, Inc. Radioactive 
Material L03957 Roanoke, 

Texas 

License 
Conditions 16 

and 14 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
01/06/2020 

El Paso Center for 
Orthodontics, PC X-Ray R14557 El Paso, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 
Dental X-Ray 
Registration 

Revocation 01/06/2020 
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Healthsource of 
Allen, LLC X-Ray R36032 Allen, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 01/06/2020 

NEC Midland 
Emergency 

Center, LP d/b/a 
Neighbors 

Emergency Center 

X-Ray R40436 Houston, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 01/06/2020 

Oral Healthcare 
Associates, PA 
d/b/a Trophy 

Dental 

X-Ray R33207 Trophy Club, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 
Dental X-Ray 
Registration 

Revocation 01/06/2020 

Pecos County 
Memorial Hospital X-Ray R07320 Fort Stockton, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
–Radiation 
Protocol 

Committee for 
computed 

tomography 
systems 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
01/06/2020 

Periodontics and 
Oral 

Implantology, 
PLLC 

X-Ray R39046 Fort Worth, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 
Dental X-Ray 
Registration 

Revocation 01/06/2020 

Pro-Care Spine 
Center PLLC d/b/a 
Pro-Care Medical 

Center 

X-Ray R28795 Austin, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Exposure to 

radiation for non-
healing arts 
purposes 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$2,500.00 
01/06/2020 

True Care Surgical 
Center, LLC X-Ray R42853 Richmond, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 01/06/2020 

US Pain & Spine 
Hospital, LP d/b/a 
Houston Hospital 
for Specialized 

Surgery 

X-Ray R40200 Houston, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 01/06/2020 

IHTS Inspection 
LLC 

Radioactive 
Material L06844 Houston, Texas 

25 TAC §289.252 
– Risk-Significant 

Radioactive 
Material (RSRM) 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$13,750.00 
01/08/2020 
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Amjad A. Sheikh, 
DDS, PA d/b/a 
Trinity Dental 

X-Ray R20079 Houston, Texas 

25 TAC §289.231 
– Failure to 
adequately 

respond to a 
Notice of 

Violation (NOV) 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$2,000.00 
01/09/2020 

Glen Wainwright 
d/b/a Austin 
Dental Care 

X-Ray R26830 Austin, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
01/09/2020 

MPDSC LLC X-Ray R42502 Dickinson, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 01/10/2020 

Alamo Dental 
Group PLLC d/b/a 

Kids Dental 
X-Ray R45182 Schertz, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Exposure to 

radiation for non-
healing arts 
purposes 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$5,000.00 
01/27/2020 

Christopher A. 
Hawkins, DDS, PC Laser Z05540 Burleson, 

Texas 
25 TAC §289.301 
– Unregistered 

Administrative 
Penalty 
$690.00 

01/27/2020 

Denito 
Chiropractic 
Clinic, PC 

X-Ray R12510 Allen, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
01/27/2020 

Laredo Texas 
Hospital Company 
LP d/b/a Laredo 
Medical Center 

Mammography M00297 Laredo, Texas 

25 TAC §289.230 
– Clinical image 

quality 
 

25 TAC §289.230 
– Clinical image 

quality 
 

25 TAC §289.230 
– Mammography 

medical 
outcomes audit 

program 
 

25 TAC §289.230 
– Mammography 

medical 
outcomes audit 

program 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$12,000.00 
01/27/2020 

Radiological 
Service Training 

Institute Inc. 
X-Ray R45734 Solon, Ohio 25 TAC §289.226 

– Unregistered 

Administrative 
Penalty 
$580.00 

01/27/2020 
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Rigaku Americas 
Corporation X-Ray R25458 

The 
Woodlands, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– Exposure to 

radiation for non-
healing arts 
purposes 

 
25 TAC §289.228 

– Radiation 
source housing 

 
25 TAC §289.226 
– Unregistered 

and Department 
notification 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$9,375.00 
01/27/2020 

S J Fisher & 
Associates Foot & 
Ankle Specialist, 

PA 

X-Ray R35377 Houston, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees Conditions 01/27/2020 

Valencia Dental, 
PLLC X-Ray R35287 Houston, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 

– Delinquent fees Conditions 01/27/2020 

Valves & 
Industrial 

Resources, LP 
X-Ray R35524 Houston, Texas 

25 TAC §289.231 
and §289.228 – 

Occupational 
exposure and 
cabinet x-ray 

system 
evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
01/27/2020 

Circle Z Pressure 
Pumping LLC 

Radioactive 
Material L06551 Longview, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.252 
– Transfer of 
radioactive 
material 

 
25 TAC §289.252 

– Department 
notification of 
bankruptcy 

Revocation 01/29/2020 

Jose Hilario, DPM, 
PA X-Ray R35215 San Antonio, 

Texas 
25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees Conditions 02/03/2020 

Nasha Hunter, 
DDS, PLLC d/b/a 
Sweetpea Smiles 

X-Ray R35797 Sugar Land, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees Conditions 02/03/2020 

North Central 
Texas Community 

Health Care 
Center, Inc. d/b/a 

Community 
Healthcare Center 

X-Ray R5937 Wichita Falls, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Entrance 
exposure 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,250.00 
02/03/2020 

Parker, Robert G., 
DPM X-Ray R10079 Houston, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 

– Delinquent fees Conditions 02/03/2020 

Altus Dental Care, 
PA X-Ray R35661 Pearland, 

Texas 
25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees Conditions 02/04/2020 

Corbet K. Ellison, 
DDS, PC X-Ray R37827 Baytown, 

Texas 
25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees Conditions 02/04/2020 
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Onyx Health Care, 
PA d/b/a John M. 

Ehret, DPM 
X-Ray R32907 Montgomery, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$4,000.00 
02/04/2020 

Adapt 2 Work 
Products, Inc. X-Ray R37080 Odessa, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
–Entrance 
Exposure 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$5,000.00 
02/07/2020 

CHG Hospital 
Conroe, LLC d/b/a 

Cornerstone 
Specialty 

Hospitals Conroe 

X-Ray R40024 Conroe, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
–Entrance 

Exposure and 
technique chart 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$2,250.00 
02/07/2020 

N N Ho Dental PA 
d/b/a The Dental 

Place 
X-Ray R32468 Seagoville, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
02/07/2020 

Nelson, Garrett 
S., MD, DDS 

d/b/a Frisco Oral 
& Facial Surgery 

and Dental 

X-Ray R32994 Frisco, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 
Dental X-Ray 
Registration 

Revocation 02/07/2020 

Pediatric Urgent 
Care Center of 

North Texas, PLLC 
X-Ray R38009 Frisco, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 02/07/2020 

Smileworks 
Dentistry X-Ray R32352 Rockwall, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
02/07/2020 

Clinic 21 of 
Tarrant County X-Ray R40040 Southlake, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 02/10/2020 

Duc X. Pham, 
DDS, PA X-Ray R27986 Arlington, 

Texas 
25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees Conditions 02/11/2020 

Warren, Timothy 
M., DDS X-Ray R29496 Fort Worth, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$5,000.00 
02/11/2020 

Dental Square 
PLLC d/b/a Dental 

Square 
X-Ray R39385 Lumberton, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
02/18/2020 

Eisenberg, David 
H., DPM X-Ray R16410 Carrollton, 

Texas 
25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees Conditions 02/18/2020 

Rezsofi, Michael 
J., DDS d/b/a 
Eleven Eighty 
Seven Dental 

X-Ray R35329 Aledo, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees Conditions 02/18/2020 
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Tyson Fresh 
Meats, Inc. X-Ray R35427 Amarillo, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 

– Delinquent fees Conditions 02/18/2020 

Advantage 
Medical Clinic X-Ray R39259 Dallas, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Exposure to 

radiation for non-
healing arts 
purposes 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$5,000.00 
02/19/2020 

Allied Dental 
Center X-Ray R33976 Killeen, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$4,000.00 
02/19/2020 

Chappell Hill 
Logging Systems 

Radioactive 
Material L05522 Chappell Hill, 

Texas 
25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees Conditions 02/25/2020 

Innate Healthcare, 
PLLC d/b/a Sports 

& Spine 
Chiropractic 

X-Ray R45980 Rowlett, Texas 
25 TAC §289.226 

– 
Unregistered 

Administrative 
Penalty 
$370.00 

02/25/2020 

Jeffrey Bang, 
DDS, PLLC d/b/a 
Mapletree Family 

Dentistry 

X-Ray R38819 Frisco, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
02/25/2020 

Murphy, David W. X-Ray R20851 Leander, Texas 
25 TAC §289.231 

– Inaccurate 
records 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$4,000.00 
02/25/2020 

Pro Inspection 
Inc. 

Radioactive 
Material L06666 Odessa, Texas 

25 TAC §289.202 
– Security of 
radioactive 
material 

 
25 TAC §289.252 

–  
Radiation Safety 

Officer (RSO) 
duties 

 
25 TAC §289.201 

–Inaccurate 
records 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$14,000.00 
02/25/2020 

J. Graff Surgery 
Center, Inc. X-Ray R40812 Plano, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
–Fluoroscopic 

entrance 
exposure 

measurements 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
02/27/2020 

City of Houston 
Department of 

Health and 
Human Services 

X-Ray R02216 Houston, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
03/04/2020 

Infinity Dental 
Care, PLLC X-Ray R34713 Dallas, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Failure to 

complete and 
return the Dental 

Remote 
Inspection Form 
by the deadline 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
03/04/2020 
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Integrity Solutions 
NDE, LLC 

Radioactive 
Material L06713 Houston, Texas 

25 TAC §289.201 
– Refusal of 
access to 
property 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$4,000.00 
03/04/2020 

JRG Medical 
Equipment, LP 
d/b/a Medical 
Associates of 
Brownsville 

X-Ray R23686 Brownsville, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
03/04/2020 

JTJS, LLC d/b/a 
McAllen Primary 

Care Clinic 
X-Ray R30039 McAllen, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

 
25 TAC §289.227 
and §289.226 – 

Operator 
credentialing and 
Radiation Safety 

Officer (RSO) 
duties 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$8,000.00 
03/04/2020 

Rak Shiv Lad PC 
d/b/a Breakaway 
Chiropractic and 

Wellness 

X-Ray R40211 Frisco, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
03/04/2020 

Roper and Wood, 
DDS, PC d/b/a 

Alfa Dental 
X-Ray R09981 Dallas, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$5,000.00 
03/04/2020 

Shaver Medical 
Clinic, PA X-Ray R19009 Pasadena, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
03/04/2020 

Texas Health 
Harris Methodist 
Hospital Cleburne 

d/b/a Texas 
Health Cleburne 

X-Ray R00378 Cleburne, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
–Radiation 
Protocol 

Committee for 
computed 

tomography 
systems 

and 
fluoroscopically-

guided 
interventional 

(FGI) procedures 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$4,000.00 
03/04/2020 

Texas Health 
Physicians Group X-Ray R24447 Dallas, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Entrance 
Exposure 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$2,500.00 
03/04/2020 

Tooth Tales, PLLC X-Ray R35311 Houston, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees Conditions 03/04/2020 

Allen A. Walker, 
DDS, PA X-Ray R22335 Katy, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
03/10/2020 

Columbia Medical 
Center of Plano 
d/b/a Medical 

Center of Plano 

Laser Z00295 Plano, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees Conditions 03/10/2020 
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Covenant Health 
Systems Laser Z00214 Lubbock, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 

– Delinquent fees Conditions 03/10/2020 

Ideal Dental of 
Uptown, PLLC X-Ray R43656 Dallas, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
03/10/2020 

Neurosugery, PA X-Ray R35647 Houston, Texas 

25 TAC §289.205 
– Failure to 
adequately 

respond to a 
Notice of 

Violation (NOV) 

Conditions 03/10/2020 

Petwell 
Management 
Valwood, LLC 

X-Ray R43722 Houston, Texas 

25 TAC §289.233 
– Quality 

assurance/quality 
control (QA/QC) 

protocols for 
image processing 

of the digital 
imaging 

acquisition 
system 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
03/10/2020 

Reconstructive 
Oral & 

Maxillofacial 
Surgery, PA 

X-Ray R25703 San Antonio, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Failure to 

complete and 
return the Dental 

Remote 
Inspection Form 
by the deadline 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
03/10/2020 

Sharyland Family 
Dentistry X-Ray R23034 Mission, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
03/10/2020 

Jyron J. Walls, 
DDS d/b/a 

Sunnyside Dental 
X-Ray R32655 Houston, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

 
25 TAC §289.232 

– Failure to 
adequately 

respond to a 
Notice of 

Violation (NOV) 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
03/16/2020 

Petwell 
Management 
Buckner, LLC 

X-Ray R44417 Dallas, Texas 

25 TAC §289.233 
– Failure to 
adequately 

respond to a 
Notice of 

Violation (NOV) 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
03/16/2020 

Aadam Z. 
Quraishi, MD, PA X-Ray R37174 Missouri City, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
–Fluoroscopic 

entrance 
exposure 

measurements 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$4,000.00 
03/16/2020 
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Arvind 
Neelakantan, MD, 

PA d/b/a 
Glaucoma Center 

of Texas 

Laser Z05580 Dallas, Texas 25 TAC §289.302 
– Unregistered 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$4,000.00 
03/16/2020 

Speed of Light 
Xray, LLC X-Ray R32158 Tyler, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Entrance 

Exposure and 
technique chart 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$4,000.00 
03/16/2020 

Westside 
Chiropractic 

Center of El Paso, 
PC 

X-Ray R17732 El Paso, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
03/16/2020 

Yoon Chiropractic 
Clinic, PLLC d/b/a 
M Y Health Clinic 

PLLC 

X-Ray R35283 Houston, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
03/16/2020 

Clearview Center, 
LLC d/b/a 

Clearvue Imaging 
X-Ray R41825 Plano, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 03/20/2020 

Eagle Inspection, 
LLC X-Ray R38702 Nederland, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 

Registration for 
Industrial X-ray 

Machines 

Revocation 03/20/2020 

Hawkeye Open 
MRI & Imaging 

Center, LLC 
X-Ray R39691 Wichita Falls, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 03/20/2020 

Korpinen, Jaryl 
G.,  DPM X-Ray R26865 Plano, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 03/20/2020 

Metroplex Pain 
Consultants, PLLC X-Ray R42888 Dallas, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 03/20/2020 

NEC Amarillo 
Emergency 
Center, LP 

X-Ray R40809 Houston, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 03/20/2020 
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Sweetwater MRI 
LP X-Ray R38548 Sugar Land, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 03/20/2020 

Systronix, Inc. X-Ray R35907 Sugar Land, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 

Registration for 
Industrial X-ray 

Machines 

Revocation 03/20/2020 

Cranford X-Ray 
Company X-Ray R09043 Houston, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Exposure to 

radiation for non-
healing arts 
purposes 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,250.00 
03/25/2020 

Healthfair Plus 
LLC Mammography M01560 Scottsdale, 

Arizona 

25 TAC §289.230 
– Written quality 

assurance 
program and 
clinical image 

quality 
 

25 TAC §289.230 
– Digital 

Mammography 
quality control 

tests 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$2,000.00 
03/25/2020 

Tyler Regional 
Hospital, LLC 

d/b/a UT Health 
East Texas Tyler 
Regional Hospital 

X-Ray R43854 Tyler, Texas 
25 TAC §289.227 

– Entrance 
Exposure 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
03/25/2020 

UDC ERL Thorton 
FWY PLLC X-Ray R36159 Garland, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Exposure to 

radiation for non-
healing arts 
purposes 

 
25 TAC §289.232 

– Failure to 
complete and 

return the Dental 
Remote 

Inspection Form 
by the deadline 

 
25 TAC §289.232 

– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$3,250.00 
03/25/2020 

Pro-Care Injury & 
Rehab 

Incorporated 
X-Ray N/A Dallas, Texas 25 TAC §289.226 

– Unregistered 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$8,000.00 
03/27/2020 
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Access Dental of 
Valley Mills, PA  

d/b/a Medico MD 
X-Ray R43938 Irving, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$2,500.00 
04/03/2020 

Noritsu America 
Corporation  

d/b/a Noritsu 
Technical Services 

X-Ray R40526 Kyle, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
04/03/2020 

Sai Veterinary 
Clinic PLLC Laser Z05717 Farmers 

Branch, Texas 
25 TAC §289.302 
– Unregistered 

Administrative 
Penalty 
$230.00 

04/03/2020 

Angela L. Drury 
PC Laser Z03456 Austin, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 

Registration for 
Lasers 

Revocation 04/07/2020 

Austin Sixth 
Street Smiles, 

PLLC 
Laser Z03688 Austin, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 

Registration for 
Lasers 

Revocation 04/07/2020 

Bellus ALC of 
Texas, LLC Laser Z03545 Farmington 

Hills, Michigan 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 

Registration for 
Lasers 

Revocation 04/07/2020 

Family Radiology 
of Denton, LLC X-Ray R40906 Carrollton, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 04/07/2020 

Gradilla and 
Associates LLC X-Ray R42851 Lewisville, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 04/07/2020 

J. Fred Graham, 
DDS X-Ray R09357 Marble Falls, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 
Dental X-Ray 
Registration 

Revocation 04/07/2020 

Jonathan Burrows 
DDS PLLC X-Ray R43403 Houston, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 
Dental X-Ray 
Registration 

Revocation 04/07/2020 
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Kalto 
Occupational LLC 

d/b/a Kaliber 
Occupational 

Medicine 

X-Ray R41706 Nederland, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 04/07/2020 

Life Changing 
Chiropractic LP 

d/b/a Life 
Changing 

Chiropractic 

X-Ray R39099 Frisco, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 04/07/2020 

LL TX East, PLLC 
d/b/a Lifestyle Lift Laser Z02684 Houston, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 

Registration for 
Lasers 

Revocation 04/07/2020 

NEC Odessa 
Emergency 
Center, LP 

X-Ray R40690 Houston, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 04/07/2020 

Pasadena 
Physicians Medical 

Management 
Group LLC 

X-Ray R42451 Pasadena, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 04/07/2020 

Royal Wellness 
Center PLLC X-Ray R29891 Dallas, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 04/07/2020 

San Antonio 
Surgical Center 

PLLC 
Laser Z02988 San Antonio, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 

Registration for 
Lasers 

Revocation 04/07/2020 

TS3 Technology, 
Inc. X-Ray R26280 Stafford, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 

Registration for 
Industrial 
Radiation 
Machines 

Revocation 04/07/2020 
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Vue Laser Inc. Laser Z04233 Corpus Christi, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 

Registration for 
Lasers 

Revocation 04/07/2020 

McAllen Animal 
Hospital X-Ray R04487 McAllen, Texas 

25 TAC §289.233 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 

Veterinary X-Ray 
Registration 

Revocation 04/10/2020 

Pure Dental, PA X-Ray R32997 Dallas, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 
Dental X-Ray 
Registration 

Revocation 04/10/2020 

Desert Trail 
Rentals 

Radioactive 
Material IR539 NM Hobbs, New 

Mexico 

25 TAC §289.255 
– Sealed source 

surveys 
 

25 TAC §289.255 
– Supervision of 

radiographer 
trainee(s) 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$6,500.00 
04/13/2020 

Mark A. Sowell, 
DDS, PC Laser Z05738 Plano, Texas 25 TAC §289.301 

– Unregistered 

Administrative 
Penalty 
$460.00 

04/13/2020 

Ray, Kevin T., 
DDS Laser Z05704 Columbus, 

Texas 
25 TAC §289.301 
– Unregistered 

Administrative 
Penalty 
$230.00 

04/13/2020 

Resignato, Paul, 
DPM d/b/a Adult & 

Childrens Foot 
Care 

X-Ray R30059 El Paso, Texas 

25 TAC §289.205 
– Failure to 
adequately 

respond to Notice 
of Violation 

 
25 TAC §289.231 

– Failure to 
complete and 

return the 
Podiatric Remote 
Inspection Form 
by the deadline 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$8,000.00 
04/13/2020 

Texas Premier 
Independent 
Physicians 

Management, LLC 

X-Ray R46084 Carrollton, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– Unregistered 

 
25 TAC §289.227 

– Entrance 
exposure 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$8,000.00 
04/13/2020 
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Anson Hospital 
District d/b/a 
Anson General 

Hospital 

X-Ray R41220 Anson, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
–Radiation 
Protocol 

Committee for 
computed 

tomography 
systems 

 
25 TAC §289.227 

– Quality 
assurance/quality 
control (QA/QC) 

protocols for 
image processing 

of the digital 
imaging 

acquisition 
system 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$8,000.00 
04/22/2020 

Associated Testing 
Laboratories, Inc. 

Radioactive 
Materials L01553 Houston, Texas 

25 TAC §289.202 
– Security of 
radioactive 
material 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
04/22/2020 

Brident Dental 
Services, LLC 
d/b/a Brident 

Dental 

X-Ray R36063 Orange, 
California 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Exposure to 

radiation for non-
healing arts 
purposes 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$5,000.00 
04/22/2020 

Enbridge G & P 
(East Texas) LP X-Ray R38240 Longview, 

Texas 
25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees Conditions 04/22/2020 

Kenneth A. 
Lepow, DDS, Inc. X-Ray R06767 Houston, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 

– Delinquent fees Conditions 04/22/2020 

Amber 
Diagnostics Inc. X-Ray N/A Orlando, 

Florida 
25 TAC §289.226 
– Unregistered 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
and 

Conditions 

04/28/2020 

Healthsource of 
Flower Mound, 

LLC 
X-Ray R35894 Highland 

Village, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
04/28/2020 

Televere Systems, 
LLC X-Ray R46155 Janesville, 

Wisconsin   
25 TAC §289.226 
– Unregistered Conditions 04/28/2020 

Allen Inspection 
Service 

Radioactive 
Material 
License 

L03003 Odessa, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees Revocation 05/05/2020 

Alpha Neutronics, 
Inc. 

Radioactive 
Material 
License 

L05784 Houston, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees Revocation 05/05/2020 

Heart 
Endovascular and 
Rhythm of Texas, 

PA 

Radioactive 
Material 
License 

L06814 San Antonio, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees Revocation 05/05/2020 

Lighthouse 
Environmental 
Services, Inc. 

Radioactive 
Material 
License 

L06224 Pearland, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees Revocation 05/05/2020 
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Littleton 
Inspection 
Services 

Radioactive 
Material 
License 

L04835 Odessa, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees Revocation 05/05/2020 

OMI 
Environmental 

Solutions 

Radioactive 
Material 
License 

L06528 Pasadena, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees Revocation 05/05/2020 

Timothy Allen 
Stark, PE 

Radioactive 
Material 
License 

L06685 Houston, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees Revocation 05/05/2020 

Westside Surgical 
Hospital, LLC 

Radioactive 
Material 
License 

L06538 Fort Worth, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees Revocation 05/05/2020 

Bunker Hill 
Pediatric 

Dentistry, PLLC 
X-Ray R34488 Houston, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
05/08/2020 

Concentra Health 
Services, Inc. X-Ray R15803 Mechanicsburg, 

Pennsylvania 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Entrance 
exposure 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$5,000.00 
05/08/2020 

Jon P. McCreary, 
DPM, PLLC X-Ray R45548 Fort Worth, 

Texas 
25 TAC §289.226 
– Unregistered 

Administrative 
Penalty 
$370.00  

05/08/2020 

Paul A. Holmes, 
PC X-Ray R25107 Odessa, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
05/08/2020 

PMM Inc. X-Ray N/A Atlanta, 
Georgia 

25 TAC §289.226 
– Unregistered Conditions 05/08/2020 

Akash Pandya, 
DDS, PA  

d/b/a Smileon 
Orthodontics 

X-Ray R39242 Cedar Park, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
05/19/2020 

Chandler, Gary 
W., DPM X-Ray R38875 Burleson, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
05/19/2020 

Garza, Noel O., 
DDS X-Ray R24325 Mission, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
05/19/2020 

Premier Foot & 
Ankle, PLLC d/b/a 

Premier Foot & 
Ankle 

X-Ray R38983 Mesquite, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.231 
– Occupational 

exposure 
monitoring 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$4,000.00 
05/19/2020 

Primarily Kids 
PLLC X-Ray R33705 Missouri City, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 

Evaluation and 
failure to 

adequately 
respond to Notice 

of Violation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
05/19/2020 

Questcare Medical 
Clinics, PLLC X-Ray R37899 Dallas, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Exposure to 

radiation for non-
healing arts 
purposes 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$2,500.00 
05/19/2020 
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Access Dental of 
Berry PA X-Ray R35999 Fort Worth, 

Texas 
25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees 

 
Revocation 

 
05/26/2020 

Bohmfalk, Chris 
F., DDS X-Ray R10809 Dallas, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 

– Delinquent fees 

 
Revocation 

 
05/26/2020 

Cross, Ricky M., 
DDS X-Ray R15997 Plainview, 

Texas 
25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees 

 
Revocation 

 
05/26/2020 

Dassy R. Salazar, 
DMD, PC X-Ray R19964 Houston, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 

– Delinquent fees 

 
Revocation 

 
05/26/2020 

Divinity Med Spa 
& Wellness, LLC Laser Z03867 Friendswood, 

Texas 
25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees 

 
Revocation 

 
05/26/2020 

Lifetime Family 
Wellness, Inc. X-Ray R29507 Euless, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 

– Delinquent fees 

 
Revocation 

 
05/26/2020 

Luna, Michael X-Ray R37089 Katy, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees 

 
Revocation 

 
05/26/2020 

Max Torque 
Industrial, LLC X-Ray R35157 Houston, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 

– Delinquent fees 

 
Revocation 

 
05/26/2020 

Shigley 
Chiropractic, PC 
d/b/a Advanced 

Chiropractic 
Center 

X-Ray R29261 Austin, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees 

 
Revocation 

 
05/26/2020 

Spring Dental X-Ray R22831 Spring, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees 

 
Revocation 

 
05/26/2020 

Amarillo Tattoo 
Removal Clinic Laser Z03192 Amarillo, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 

– Delinquent fees 

 
Revocation 

 
06/01/2020 

Bao L. Phan, MD, 
PA Laser Z01715 Richardson, 

Texas 
25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees 

 
Revocation 

 
06/01/2020 

Baptist Hospital of 
Southeast Texas 
d/b/a Memorial 

Hermann Baptist 
Hospital 

Laser Z00212 Beaumont, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees Conditions 06/01/2020 

Brent Spear PC X-Ray R34139 Fort Worth, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 
$500.00 

06/01/2020 

Deka Medical, Inc. Laser Z02961 San Francisco, 
California 

25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees 

 
Revocation 

 
06/01/2020 

Diamond One 
Dental Services, 

PLLC d/b/a Dental 
Fun Zone 

X-Ray R37025 El Paso, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees Conditions 06/01/2020 

Electronic Sales 
and Productions Laser Z03665 Denver, 

Colorado 
25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees 

 
Revocation 

 
06/01/2020 
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Emerson 
Automation 

Solutions Final 
Control US LP 

X-Ray R46194 Pasadena, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– Unregistered 

Administrative 
Penalty 
$290.00 

06/01/2020 

Galveston County 
Jail X-Ray R33921 Galveston, 

Texas 
25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees Conditions 06/01/2020 

Health First 
Chiropractic & 

Wellness 
X-Ray R40038 Keller, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$4,000.00 
06/01/2020 

Houston 
Cardiovascular 

Associates 
Laser Z03186 Houston, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 

– Delinquent fees 

 
Revocation 

 
06/01/2020 

Hunt Regional 
Medical Partners Laser Z03561 Greenville, 

Texas 
25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees 

 
Revocation 

 
06/01/2020 

Jennifer R. 
Duncan, DDS, Inc. Laser Z05735 Portland, Texas 25 TAC §289.301 

- Unregistered 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
06/01/2020 

JJ Dental 
Associates, PLLC X-Ray R38939 Houston, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 

– Delinquent fees Conditions 06/01/2020 

Joseph J. Booth, 
DMD, PC d/b/a 

Northpark Family 
Dental 

Laser Z02962 Austin, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees 

 
Revocation 

 
06/01/2020 

Max F. Adler, MD, 
PA Laser Z03739 Dallas, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 

– Delinquent fees 

 
Revocation 

 
06/01/2020 

Miesch, Mary Gail, 
MD, FACOG Laser Z02690 Paris, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 

– Delinquent fees 

 
Revocation 

 
06/01/2020 

Radiance 
Aesthetics LLC Laser Z03252 Beaumont, 

Texas 
25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees 

 
Revocation 

 
06/01/2020 

Sky MRI & 
Diagnostics LLC X-Ray R43339 Pearland, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.205 
– Failure to 
adequately 

respond to Notice 
of Violation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$4,000.00 
06/01/2020 

Surgical Laser 
Technologies, Inc. Laser Z02299 San Antonio, 

Texas 
25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees 

 
Revocation 

 
06/01/2020 

TLN Family 
Dental, PA X-Ray R32976 Houston, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 

– Delinquent fees Conditions 06/01/2020 

UBILC LLC d/b/a 
Universal Body 

Image and Laser 
Center 

Laser Z03078 Addison, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees 

 
Revocation 

 
06/01/2020 

Abrosmag Medical 
Clinic & Rehab, 

Inc. 
X-Ray R39178 Houston, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 06/08/2020 
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Antilley Dental 
Arts, PC X-Ray R34925 Abilene, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 
Dental X-Ray 
Registration 

Revocation 06/08/2020 

GCMC of Wharton 
County Texas, LLC 
d/b/a Gulf Coast 
Medical Center 

X-Ray R36648 Wharton, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 06/08/2020 

Mark Hong, DDS, 
PLLC X-Ray R35686 Seguin, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 
Dental X-Ray 
Registration 

Revocation 06/08/2020 

Noemi Vargas, 
DMD X-Ray R31873 El Paso, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 
Dental X-Ray 
Registration 

Revocation 06/08/2020 

Penny L Phillips-
Deines X-Ray R32283 Corpus Christi, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 06/08/2020 

Safina Sepramet 
LLC X-Ray R38043 Houston, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 

Registration for 
Industrial 
Radiation 
Machines 

Revocation 06/08/2020 

Salado Smiles, PC Laser Z03581 Salado, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 

Laser 
Registration 

Revocation 06/08/2020 

Shepperd Medical 
Clinic d/b/a 

Shepperd Medical 
and Surgical Clinic 

X-Ray R03942 Burnet, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 06/08/2020 
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Steven A. Levy, 
DDS, Inc. X-Ray R12558 Dallas, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 
Dental X-Ray 
Registration 

Revocation 06/08/2020 

Tex AggieDocs PA 
d/b/a Houston 

Smile Docs 
X-Ray R31420 Houston, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 
Dental X-Ray 
Registration 

Revocation 06/08/2020 

Will M. Carter, 
DDS X-Ray R07385 Weslaco, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 
Dental X-Ray 
Registration 

Revocation 06/08/2020 

John G. Knecht, 
DPM, PC X-Ray R04771 Galveston, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
06/08/2020 

Midland Texas 
Orthopedic Group, 
Inc. d/b/a West 

Texas Orthopedics 

X-Ray R38498 Midland, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
–Fluoroscopic 

entrance 
exposure 

measurements 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
06/08/2020 

NDC 
Technologies, Inc. X-Ray R45992 Dayton, Ohio 25 TAC §289.226 

– Unregistered 

Administrative 
Penalty 
$290.00 

06/08/2020 

North Central 
Surgical Center, 

LLP 
X-Ray R29973 Dallas, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Entrance 
Exposure  

 
25 TAC §289.227 

– Technique 
chart 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$7,500.00 
06/08/2020 

Texoma Foot and 
Ankle Specialists, 

PA 
X-Ray R33609 Denison, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Tube housing 

support assembly 
and operator 

position 
 

25 TAC §289.227 
– 

Equipment 
performance 

evaluation and 
beam limitation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$2,250.00 
06/08/2020 

Romero, Jr., Juan 
Diego Villa 

Radioactive 
Material ID No. 006336 San Antonio, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.205 
- Failure to 

comply with a 
Department 

Order 

Surrender of 
Radiographer 
Certification 

06/12/2020 
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Access Dental of 
Rundberg, PA X-Ray R32242 Irving, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 

– Delinquent fees Conditions 06/15/2020 

Columbia Medical 
Center of 
McKinney 

Subsidiary, LP 
d/b/a Medical 

Center of 
McKinney 

X-Ray R00184 McKinney, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees Conditions 06/15/2020 

Connie J. Smith, 
DDS, PC X-Ray R21346 Dallas, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 

– Delinquent fees Conditions 06/15/2020 

Globe Engineers, 
Inc. 

Radioactive 
Material L05527 Dallas, Texas 

25 TAC §289.252 
and License 

Condition 9 – 
Designated 
storage of 
radioactive 
material 

 
25 TAC §289.202 
and §289.252 – 

Vacating and 
decommissioning 

of site 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,625.00 
06/15/2020 

GVCC, Inc. d/b/a 
Gulf Coast Control 

Valves 
X-Ray R36846 Pasadena, 

Texas 
25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees Conditions 06/15/2020 

Hector X. 
Samaniego, Jr., 

MD, PA 
X-Ray R34587 San Antonio, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Entrance 
Exposure  

 
25 TAC §289.227 

– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,625.00 
06/15/2020 

Lake Olympia 
Animal Hospital, 

Inc. 
Laser Z02939 Missouri City, 

Texas 
25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees Conditions 06/15/2020 

Marshall Medical 
Management, Inc. 

d/b/a Marshall 
Back & Body 

Wellness Center 

X-Ray R45485 Houston, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Quality 

assurance/quality 
control (QA/QC) 

protocols for 
image processing 

of the digital 
imaging 

acquisition 
system 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
06/15/2020 

Museum Smiles 
PLLC X-Ray R30349 Fort Worth, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
06/15/2020 

Praveen Varkey, 
DDS, PC d/b/a 
DeSoto Family 

Dentistry 

X-Ray R34595 DeSoto, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees Conditions 06/15/2020 
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Yan Li, MD, PhD, 
PA d/b/a Omni 
Medical Center 

X-Ray R28364 Plano, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Entrance 
Exposure  

 
25 TAC §289.227 

– Operator 
credentialing 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,875.00 
06/15/2020 

Arlington Minor 
Emergency Clinic X-Ray R30712 Arlington, 

Texas 
25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees Conditions 06/22/2020 

The Black 
Alsatian, LLC 

d/b/a Pigment 
Dermagraphics 
Laser Removal 

Laser Z03807 Austin, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees Conditions 06/22/2020 

Brident Dental 
Services, LLC 
d/b/a Brident 

Dental 

X-Ray R36063 Orange, 
California 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Tube housing 

support assembly 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$4,000.00 
06/22/2020 

Hood Medical 
Group d/b/a 

Lakeside Physician 
Laser Z03807 Glen Rose, 

Texas   
25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees Conditions 06/22/2020 

LLT Associates, 
Inc. d/b/a Vista 

Ridge Chiropractic 
X-Ray R23906 Lewisville, 

Texas   
25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees Conditions 06/22/2020 

Lucid Medical 
Management, LLC X-Ray R46318 Houston, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
and §289.205 –
Unregistered and 

failure to 
adequately 

respond to Notice 
of Violation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
06/22/2020 

Lynntech, Inc. X-Ray R29008 College 
Station, Texas   

25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees Conditions 06/22/2020 

MCS Dallas 
Medical, PLLC 

d/b/a Momentum 
Spine and Joint 

X-Ray R41518 Dallas, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
–Radiation 
Protocol 

Committee (RPC) 
for 

fluoroscopically-
guided 

interventional 
(FGI) procedures 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$4,000.00 
06/22/2020 

Methodist 
Hospitals of Dallas 
d/b/a Methodist 
Dallas Medical 

Center 

Mammography M00337 Dallas, Texas 

25 TAC §289.230 
– Medical 
radiologic 

technologist 
qualifications 

 
25 TAC §289.230 
– Mammography 

medical 
outcomes audit 

program 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$2,000.00 
06/22/2020 
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Odessa Regional 
Hospital, LP d/b/a 
Odessa Regional 
Medical Center 

Mammography M00280 Odessa, Texas 

25 TAC §289.230 
– Communication 

of 
mammography 

results 
 

25 TAC §289.230 
– Mammography 

equipment 
evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$8,000.00 
06/22/2020 

Pets Choice 
Animal Hospital X-Ray R45294 Sequin, Texas 

25 TAC §289.233 
– Exposure to 

radiation for non-
healing arts 
purposes 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,250.00 
06/22/2020 

Praxair Surface 
Technologies, Inc. X-Ray R39274 Houston, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 

– Delinquent fees Conditions 06/22/2020 

Raley, Harlan L., 
DDS X-Ray R05059 Dublin, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
06/22/2020 

Ricardo Abreu, 
MD, PA d/b/a 

Pulmonary and 
Sleep Center of 

the Valley 

X-Ray R40268 Weslaco, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Quality 

assurance/quality 
control (QA/QC) 

protocols for 
image processing 

of the digital 
imaging 

acquisition 
system 

 
25 TAC §289.227 

– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,625.00 
06/22/2020 

Saifee Family 
Dentistry, PA X-Ray R28889 Spring, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 

– Delinquent fees Conditions 06/22/2020 

Trejo, Robert 
Joseph 

Radioactive 
Material 040595 Pryor, 

Oklahoma 

25 TAC §289.255 
– Sealed source 

surveys 
 

25 TAC §289.255 
– Supervision of 

radiographer 
trainee(s) 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
06/22/2020 

Arte Dental 
McKinney, PLLC 

d/b/a Arte Dental 
McKinney 

X-Ray R39074 McKinney, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
06/29/2020 
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Bee Cave 
Chiropractic, PA 
d/b/a Bee Cave 

Chiropractic 

X-Ray R32436 Bee Cave, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

 
25 TAC §289.205 

– Failure to 
adequately 

respond to Notice 
of Violation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$8,000.00 
06/29/2020 

CTC Chiropractic, 
Inc. X-Ray R41603 DeSoto, Texas  

25 TAC §289.226 
and §289.227 - 
Radiation Safety 

Officer (RSO) 
duties, 

Equipment 
Performance 

Evaluation, and 
Quality 

assurance/quality 
control (QA/QC) 

protocols for 
image processing 

of the digital 
imaging 

acquisition 
system 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$3,000.00 
06/29/2020 

DATTA LLC d/b/a 
Sonrisa Family 

Dentistry 
X-Ray R32136 Magnolia, 

Texas 
25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees Conditions 06/29/2020 

Geary Dental 
Company X-Ray R26140 Fort Worth, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$4,000.00 
06/29/2020 

Lee, Carl E., DDS X-Ray R08964 Houston, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Failure to 
adequately 

respond to Notice 
of Violation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$4,000.00 
06/29/2020 

Orthopedic 
Institute of Rio 

Grande Valley, PA 
X-Ray R41125 Brownsville, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Quality 

assurance/quality 
control (QA/QC) 

protocols for 
image processing 

of the digital 
imaging 

acquisition 
system 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$4,000.00 
06/29/2020 

Patterson Dental 
Supply, Inc. X-Ray R06728 Eagan, 

Minnesota 

25 TAC §289.226 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

 
25 TAC §289.231 

– Inaccurate 
records 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$9,000.00 
06/29/2020 
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Patterson Dental 
Supply, Inc. X-Ray R06728 Eagan, 

Minnesota 

25 TAC §289.226 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$5,000.00 
06/29/2020 

Santo Chiropractic 
Neurology Center, 

Inc. 
X-Ray R15174 Tyler, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$4,000.00 
06/29/2020 

TLN Family Dental 
PA X-Ray R32976 Houston, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
06/29/2020 

TXH&W LLC X-Ray R36762 Grand Prairie, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees Conditions 06/29/2020 

Columbia Rio 
Grande 

Healthcare, LP 
d/b/a Rio Grande 
Regional Hospital 

Laser Z01454 McAllen, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees Conditions 07/07/2020 

Columbia Valley 
Healthcare 

System, LP d/b/a 
Valley Regional 
Medical Center 

Mammography M00589 Brownsville, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.230 
– Mammography 

medical 
outcomes audit 

program 
 

25 TAC §289.230 
– Clinical image 

quality 
 

25 TAC §289.230 
and §289.231 – 

Digital 
Mammography 
quality control 

tests 
andvaccurate 
and factual 

records 
 

25 TAC §289.230 
–Lead 

interpreting 
physician duties 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$3,625.00 
07/07/2020 

CQC Testing and 
Engineering, LLC 

Radioactive 
Material L05802 El Paso, Texas 

25 TAC §289.202 
– Security of 
radioactive 
material 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,250.00 
07/07/2020 

Davinci Dentistry 
PA X-Ray R30174 Southlake, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
07/07/2020 

Family Foot and 
Ankle Wellness 

Center 
Laser Z03460 Katy, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 

– Delinquent fees Conditions 07/07/2020 
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Professional 
Radiology, PLLC Mammography M01538 El Paso, Texas 

25 TAC §289.230 
–Lead 

interpreting 
physician duties 

 
25 TAC §289.230 

– Digital 
Mammography 
quality control 

tests 
 

25 TAC §289.230 
– Clinical image 

quality 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$3,000.00 
07/07/2020 

Texas Foot 
Surgeons PA 

d/b/a Texas Foot 
Surgeons 

X-Ray R30228 San Antonio, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Exposure to 

radiation for non-
healing arts 
purposes 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,250.00 
07/07/2020 

UCP Physicians of 
Central Texas, 

PLLC 
X-Ray R33029 Mesa, Arizona 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
07/07/2020 

Urgent Clinics 6, 
LLC d/b/a Urgent 
Clinics Medical 

Care 

X-Ray R39220 League City, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees Conditions 07/07/2020 

Valudental 2 PLLC X-Ray R37296 San Antonio, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Exposure to 

radiation for non-
healing arts 
purposes 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,250.00 
07/07/2020 

Valuedental 
Commerce PLLC X-Ray R46357 San Antonio, 

Texas 
25 TAC §289.232 
– Unregistered 

Administrative 
Penalty 
$740.00 

07/07/2020 

Access Dental of 
Lake June, PA X-Ray R33099 Irving, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Exposure to 

radiation for non-
healing arts 
purposes 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$5,000.00 
07/21/2020 

Angelo Back and 
Rehab, PA d/b/a 
Angelo Back and 

Rehab 

X-Ray R17529 San Angelo, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

 
25 TAC §289.226 
and §289.231 - 
Radiation Safety 

Officer (RSO) 
duties and 

occupational 
exposure 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$2,000.00 
07/21/2020 

Denise Tran, DDS, 
PA d/b/a 

Richmond Dental 
X-Ray R32536 Richmond, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
07/21/2020 

Larry W. White 
Orthodontics, LTD X-Ray R46065 Dallas, Texas 25 TAC §289.232 

– Unregistered 

Administrative 
Penalty 
$740.00 

07/21/2020 
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MC Dental Care 
PLLC d/b/a 

Uptown Family 
Dentistry 

X-Ray R39277 McAllen, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
07/21/2020 

Mullen, DDS, 
Michael R. X-Ray R15864 El Paso, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
07/21/2020 

Occumed Plus, 
Inc. X-Ray R25756 Garland, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Entrance 
exposure 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,250.00 
07/21/2020 

Phoenix Solutions, 
PLLC d/b/a Tru 
Dentistry Austin 

X-Ray R45987 Austin, Texas 25 TAC §289.232 
– Unregistered 

Administrative 
Penalty 
$370.00 

07/21/2020 

Professional 
Orthodontic 

Associates PC 
X-Ray R46480 DeSoto, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
07/21/2020 

RCX Holdings LLC 
d/b/a Family 

Wellness at White 
Rock 

X-Ray R46288 Dallas, Texas 25 TAC §289.226 
– Unregistered 

Administrative 
Penalty 
$600.00 

07/21/2020 

Roman Eric 
Tavarez, MD, PA 
d/b/a Tavarez 
Family Clinic 

X-Ray R39396 McAllen, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Conditions 07/21/2020 

Central Texas Day 
Surgery Center, 

LP 
Laser Z03830 Killeen, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 

– Delinquent fees 

 
Revocation 

 
07/23/2020 

Health Texas 
Provider Network 
d/b/a The Heart 

Group 

Laser Z03371 Plano, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees 

 
Revocation 

 
07/23/2020 

Southwest 
Cardiovascular 
Intervention 

Clinic, PA 

Laser Z03837 El Paso, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees 

 
Revocation 

 
07/23/2020 

Advanced Powder 
Solutions, Inc. X-Ray R38300 Cypress, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 

– Delinquent fees 

 
Revocation 

 
07/23/2020 

Henrik Mike-
Mayer, MD, PA 
d/b/a Regional 

Spine Specialists 

X-Ray R38602 Rockwall, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees 

 
Revocation 

 
07/23/2020 

Americanscrap-
metal.com X-Ray R38700 Fort Worth, 

Texas 
25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees 

 
Revocation 

 
07/23/2020 

Mission Dental, PA X-Ray R32126 Houston, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees 

 
Revocation 

 
07/23/2020 

Morning Star 
Healthcare 

Services, PA 
X-Ray R36814 Dallas, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 

– Delinquent fees 

 
Revocation 

 
07/23/2020 

Liza Colchado X-Ray R39064 Weslaco, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees 

 
Revocation 

 
07/23/2020 
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Eddy Packing 
Company, Inc. X-Ray R34607 Yoakum, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 

– Delinquent fees 

 
Revocation 

 
07/23/2020 

Hoffpauir 
Veterinary 

Hospital, PA d/b/a 
Alvin Animal Clinic 

X-Ray R17082 Alvin, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees 

 
Revocation 

 
07/23/2020 

Vickers Family 
Dental and 
Associates 

X-Ray R27261 Houston, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees 

 
Revocation 

 
07/23/2020 

Today's Dentistry 
Today X-Ray R32636 San Antonio, 

Texas 
25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees 

 
Revocation 

 
07/23/2020 

A Caring Doctor 
(Texas) PC Laser Z05823 Vancouver, 

Washington 
25 TAC §289.301 
– Unregistered 

Administrative 
Penalty 
$290.00 

07/27/2020 

Ideal Dental of 
San Marcos, PLLC X-Ray R45520 San Marcos, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Exposure to 

radiation for non-
healing arts 
purposes 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,250.00 
07/27/2020 

Panacea Clinic 
d/b/a Syed 
Yusoof, MD 

X-Ray R25957 El Paso, Texas 

25 TAC §289.205 
– Failure to 
adequately 

respond to Notice 
of Violation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$3,000.00 
07/27/2020 

Rene O. 
Casavantes, DMD, 

MPH 
X-Ray R07500 El Paso, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
07/27/2020 

Bruce A. 
Schrader, DDS, 

PA 
X-Ray R29589 Austin, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 
Dental X-Ray 
Registration 

Revocation 07/28/2020 

Central Urgent 
Care, PLLC X-Ray R40483 Brownsville, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 07/28/2020 

David M. Ku, 
DDS, PLLC d/b/a 
Lewisville Denter 

Center 

X-Ray R31182 Lewisville, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 
Dental X-Ray 
Registration 

Revocation 07/28/2020 

DR DNTTX 
Management LLC 
d/b/a DR Dental 

X-Ray R38441 Lytle, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 
Dental X-Ray 
Registration 

Revocation 07/28/2020 
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James J. Siravo, 
DDS X-Ray R12142 Harlingen, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 
Dental X-Ray 
Registration 

Revocation 07/28/2020 

Kracker 
Enterprises LLC 
d/b/a Dr Kracker 

X-Ray R29953 Plano, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 07/28/2020 

Mercer Emergency 
Center RGV LLC X-Ray R42715 Houston, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 07/28/2020 

Mobile Dental 
Management, LLC 
d/b/a Keen Dental 

Health 

X-Ray R38887 San Antonio, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 
Dental X-Ray 
Registration 

Revocation 07/28/2020 

Newage Dentistry, 
PC X-Ray R35629 Houston, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 
Dental X-Ray 
Registration 

Revocation 07/28/2020 

Paz Dental Group, 
PLLC X-Ray R39808 San Antonio, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 
Dental X-Ray 
Registration 

Revocation 07/28/2020 

Southeast Texas 
Childrens 

Dentistry PLLC 
X-Ray R35700 New Caney, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 
Dental X-Ray 
Registration 

Revocation 07/28/2020 

Southside Dental 
Center X-Ray R21963 San Antonio, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 
Dental X-Ray 
Registration 

Revocation 07/28/2020 
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Texas Premier 
NDT Consulting 

LLC 
X-Ray R38030 Tyler, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 07/28/2020 

WRS 
Infrastructure & 

Environment, Inc. 
d/b/a WRS 
Compass 

X-Ray R37693 Austin, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 07/28/2020 

Art & Science of 
Dentistry, PC 
d/b/a Basin 
Dentistry 

X-Ray R36812 Midland, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
08/03/2020 

Clyde N. Yost, 
DDS, PA X-Ray R11096 San Antonio, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
08/03/2020 

ConquestMD 
Spine Care and 
Sports Medicine 

PLLC 

X-Ray R39639 Frisco, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
–Fluoroscopic 

entrance 
exposure 

measurements 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
08/03/2020 
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Geoscience 
Engineering & 

Testing – North 
Texas Division, 

LLC 

Radioactive 
Material L06398 Dallas, Texas 

25 TAC §289.252 
and License 

Condition 19; 
§289.202; 
§289.201; 

License Condition 
18 – Radiation 
Safety Officer 

(RSO) 
responsibilities, 

Radiation 
Protection 
Program, 

radiation dose 
records, receipt 

and transfer 
records of all 
non-exempt 
sources of 
radiation, 
physical 

inventory, visual 
inspection 

program, and 
leak test records 

 
25 TAC §289.257 

– Hazardous 
materials training 

 
25 TAC §289.201 
and §289.252 – 

Accurate and 
factual records 
and possession 
and/or use of 
radioactive 
materials as 

authorized on the 
license 

 
25 TAC §289.202 

– Security of 
radioactive 
material 

 
25 TAC §289.202 

– Labeling of 
licensed 

radioactive 
material 

containers 
 

25 TAC §289.257 
– DOT 

regulations 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$9,000.00 
08/03/2020 
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Name Level of 
Licensure 

License 
Number 

City of 
Residence 

Nature of 
Violation 

Disciplinary 
Action 

Date of 
Action 

Gresham 
Veterinary 
Hospital 

X-Ray R37786 Tyler, Texas 

25 TAC §289.233 
– Failure to 

complete and 
return the 
Veterinary 
Remote 

Inspection Form 
by the deadline 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
08/03/2020 

Harish Koolwal, 
MD, PA 

Radioactive 
Material L05149 Pharr, Texas 

25 TAC 
§289.252, 

License Condition 
13, and 

§289.202 – 
Radiation Safety 

Officer (RSO) 
responsibilities, 
radiation survey 
records, survey 

instrument 
calibration, and 
occupation dose 

records 
 

25 TAC §289.256 
– Calibrator 

linearity testing 
 

25 TAC §289.257 
– Hazardous 

materials training 
 

25 TAC §289.257 
– Monitoring 
radioactive 

material at the 
surface before 

disposal 
 

25 TAC §289.202 
– Radiation 
Protection 
Program 

quarterly audits 
 

25 TAC §289.202 
– Dose 

monitoring 
records 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$4,500.00 
08/03/2020 

NeSmith, Howard 
Trey X-Ray N/A Sequin, Texas 

25 TAC §289.231 
– Inaccurate 

records 
 

25 TAC §289.226  
– Unregistered 

Administrative 
Penalty 
$500.00 

08/03/2020 

Ples L. Kujawa, 
MD, PA X-Ray R35681 Live Oak, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.231 
– Surveys of 

radiation levels in 
unrestricted 

areas 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
08/03/2020 
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Name Level of 
Licensure 

License 
Number 

City of 
Residence 

Nature of 
Violation 

Disciplinary 
Action 

Date of 
Action 

Bright Smiles 
Dental PC X-Ray R34793 Pflugerville, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
08/10/2020 

Dayton Superior 
Corporation Laser Z03420 New Braunfels, 

Texas 
25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees Revocation 08/10/2020 

Fort Worth Hope 
Center d/b/a The 

Hope Center 
X-Ray R36472 Fort Worth, 

Texas 
25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees Revocation 08/10/2020 

Mettler Toledo 
Product Inspection X-Ray R26985 Lutz, Florida 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 08/10/2020 

North Runnels 
Hospital X-Ray R00263 Winters, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Computed 
tomography 
maintenance 

schedule 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$4,000.00 
08/10/2020 

NQS Inspection, 
LTD 

Radioactive 
Material L06262 Corpus Christi, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.255 
- Sealed source 

surveys 
 

25 TAC §289.255 
– Individual 
monitoring 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,625.00 
08/10/2020 

PMJM, Inc.  
d/b/a Paradigm 

Chiropractic 
X-Ray R33209 Lubbock, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
08/10/2020 

Schmidt, Jacob 
Elliot 

Radioactive 
Material 043004 Corpus Christi, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.255 
- Sealed source 

surveys 
 

25 TAC §289.255 
– High radiation 
area posting and 

individual 
monitoring 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,625.00 
08/10/2020 

Texas Gathering 
Company LLC X-Ray R38192 San Antonio, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 08/10/2020 

The Tooth Doctor X-Ray R21698 San Antonio, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.204 
– Delinquent fees 

 
Conditions 

 
08/10/2020 

Modern Dental 
Professionals-

Houston, PC d/b/a 
Castle Dental & 
Monarch Dental 

Associates 

X-Ray R09023 Plano, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$2,000.00 
08/18/2020 
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Name Level of 
Licensure 

License 
Number 

City of 
Residence 

Nature of 
Violation 

Disciplinary 
Action 

Date of 
Action 

South Texas Clinic 
for Pain 

Management, PA 
X-Ray R26630 McAllen, Texas 

25 TAC §289.231 
– Surveys of 

radiation levels in 
unrestricted 

areas 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
08/18/2020 

Texas 
Interventional and 
Vascular Specialist 

PA 

Laser Z05758 
The 

Woodlands, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.301 
– Unregistered 

Administrative 
Penalty 
$290.00 

08/18/2020 

Texas X-Ray 
Compliance & 

Service 
X-Ray R40530 Hockley, Texas 

25 TAC §289.231 
– Inaccurate 

records 

Administrative 
Penalty 
$500.00 

08/18/2020 

Wynnewood 
Dental Care X-Ray R16446 Dallas, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Failure to 

complete and 
return the Dental 

Remote 
Inspection Form 
by the deadline 

 
25 TAC §289.232 

– Technique 
chart 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$8,000.00 
08/18/2020 

Amarillo Foot 
Specialists, PLLC X-Ray R39762 Amarillo, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$4,000.00 
08/25/2020 

C1 Legacy LLC X-Ray R35812 San Angelo, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.205 
– Failure to 
adequately 

respond to a 
Notice of 

Violation (NOV) 
 

25 TAC §289.227 
– 

Beam limitation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$8,000.00 
08/25/2020 

Crossroads Health 
Center, PLLC X-Ray R31157 Victoria, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Entrance 
Exposure 

 
25 TAC §289.227 

– Radiation 
machine 

correction or 
repair 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$7,500.00 
08/25/2020 

Eythell, Leonard X-Ray N/A Houston, Texas 25 TAC §289.226 
– Unregistered 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$4,000.00 
08/25/2020 

James B. 
Lovering, DDS, PA X-Ray R39950 Hurst, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
08/25/2020 

Lakes Family 
Dental, The Laser Z05739 McAllen, Texas 25 TAC §289.301 

– Unregistered 

Administrative 
Penalty 
$460.00 

08/25/2020 

MHB2 PLLC X-Ray R46485 Fort Worth, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Unregistered 

Administrative 
Penalty 
$740.00 

08/25/2020 
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Name Level of 
Licensure 

License 
Number 

City of 
Residence 

Nature of 
Violation 

Disciplinary 
Action 

Date of 
Action 

Bowen 
Chiropractic Clinic 

PLLC 
X-Ray R23411 Longview, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
09/01/2020 

Goforth Dental 
Partnership, LLP Laser N/A Kyle, Texas 25 TAC §289.301 

– Unregistered Conditions 09/01/2020 

Shane M. Mason, 
DDS, PA X-Ray R31032 Highland 

Village, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,250.00 
09/01/2020 

Cosmetic & Family 
Dentistry of Las 

Colinas, PC 
X-Ray R29155 Irving, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
09/08/2020 

Gessner Dental 
Center, PA d/b/a 

T&H Journey 
Dental 

X-Ray R33293 Houston, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
09/08/2020 

Rajiv R. Sinha, 
MD, PA X-Ray R25960 Raymondville, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.231 
– Occupational 
dose limits and 

reports of 
exposures and 
radiation levels 
exceeding the 

limits 
 

25 TAC §289.231 
– Operations 

related to dose 
limits for 

members of the 
public 

 
25 TAC §289.226 
and §289.227 – 
Radiation Safety 
Officer duties and  

operator 
credentialing 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$2,250.00 
09/08/2020 

Ridgewood 
Medical Clinic X-Ray R46346 Garland, Texas 25 TAC §289.226 

– Unregistered 

Administrative 
Penalty 
$740.00 

09/08/2020 

290 Pain & 
Rehabilitation, 

Inc. 
X-Ray R31290 Houston, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
09/15/2020 

Carrollton Family 
Dentistry X-Ray R32882 Carrollton, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
09/15/2020 

Maddox 
Chiropractic Clinic X-Ray R39108 Austin, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
09/15/2020 
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Name Level of 
Licensure 

License 
Number 

City of 
Residence 

Nature of 
Violation 

Disciplinary 
Action 

Date of 
Action 

NDT Texas LLC Radioactive 
Material L06928 Houston, Texas 

25 TAC §289.252 
– Risk-Significant 

Radioactive 
Material (RSRM) 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
09/15/2020 

Baker Electronic 
Services, Inc. X-Ray R06931 Houston, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 

Registration for 
Machine Services 

Revocation 09/25/2020 

Javier A. Saenz, 
MD, PA X-Ray R14666 La Joya, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Quality 

assurance/quality 
control (QA/QC) 

protocols for 
image processing 

of the digital 
imaging 

acquisition 
system 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$4,000.00 
09/25/2020 

Dr. Tattoff Inc. Laser Z03123 Beverly Hills, 
California   

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 
Certificate of 

Laser 
Registration 

Revocation 09/25/2020 

Forrest C. Brown, 
MD, PA Laser Z00719 Dallas, Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 09/25/2020 

Ochiltree County 
Hospital District 
d/b/a Ochiltree 
General Hospital 

Mammography M00459 Perryton, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.230 
– Mammography 

equipment 
evaluation 

 
25 TAC §289.230 

– Digital 
Mammography 
quality control 

tests 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$2,000.00 
09/25/2020 

River City Spine 
and Wellness, LLC X-Ray R38590 San Antonio, 

Texas 

25 TAC §289.226 
– 

Failure to update 
or terminate 

Certificate of X-
Ray Registration 

Revocation 09/25/2020 
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Name Level of 
Licensure 

License 
Number 

City of 
Residence 

Nature of 
Violation 

Disciplinary 
Action 

Date of 
Action 

H Q Chiropractic, 
PLLC X-Ray R32066 Odessa, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

 
25 TAC §289.226 
and §289.227 – 
Radiation Safety 
Officer duties, 

quality 
assurance/quality 
control (QA/QC) 

protocols for 
image processing 

of the digital 
imaging 

acquisition 
system, and  

operator 
credentialing 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$4,000.00 
10/01/2020 

Joshua Auzenne, 
DC, PC d/b/a 
Alpha Omega 
Chiropractic 

X-Ray R31247 Amarillo, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Equipment 
Performance 
Evaluation 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$4,000.00 
10/01/2020 

Lubbock IMPACT, 
Inc. X-Ray R35843 Lubbock, Texas 

25 TAC §289.232 
– Failure to 

complete and 
return the Dental 

Remote 
Inspection Form 
by the deadline 

Conditions 10/01/2020 

Methodist 
Children’s Hospital 

d/b/a Covenant 
Mobile 

Mammography 

Mammography M01509 Lubbock, Texas 

25 TAC §289.230 
– Medical 

radiographic 
technologist 
continuing 
education 

 
25 TAC §289.230 

– Corrective 
actions on 

components of 
mammography 

system 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$8,000.00 
10/01/2020 

PhyNet, Inc. X-Ray R28336 Longview, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.231 
– Occupational 

exposure 
monitoring 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 
10/01/2020 

PhyNet, Inc. X-Ray R28336 Longview, 
Texas 

25 TAC §289.231 
– Surveys of 

radiation levels in 
unrestricted 

areas 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$1,000.00 OR 
Conditions 

10/01/2020 

Prime OCC PLLC X-Ray R43883 Stafford, Texas 

25 TAC §289.227 
– Exposure to 

radiation for non-
healing arts 
purposes 

Administrative 
Penalty 

$5,000.00 
10/01/2020 
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EMERGENCY ORDERS ISSUED: 
 
Name Type of 

Order 
License # Address Action Date of 

Issuance 
Medical Associates of 
Brownsville PA 

Emergency 
Order 

M01159 425 East Los Ebanos 
Boulevard, Suite 
100A, 
Brownsville, Texas 

Cease and desist from 
performing mammography 
services; all mammography 
units detained 

01/11/2019 

 
 
IMPOUND ORDERS ISSUED: 
 
Name Type of 

Order 
License # Address Action Date of 

Issuance 
Gary J. Kaiserman, DPM Impound 

Order 
Expired 

registration 
(R11360) 

2431 West Kiest 
Boulevard, Dallas 

Impound Special 
Purpose Radiographic 
Unit 

11/07/2016 

Mary Gail Miesch, MD, 
FACOG 

Impound 
Order 

Unregistered 845 South 
Collegiate, Paris 

Impound Bone Density 
Unit 

01/18/2019 

Park Hollow Orthodontics, 
PLLC 

Impound 
Order 

R42572 7859 Walnut Hill, 
Suite 345, Dallas 

Impound Pan/Ceph Unit 08/26/2019 

Blume, Jeffrey L., DDS Impound 
Order 

R20252 17350 South 
Highway 249, 
Suite 340, Dallas 

Impound Handheld 
Units 

11/04/2019; 
Rescinded 

11/20/2019 
 

Wilcox, Glenn J., DPM Impound 
Order 

R05025 3300 Douglas 
Avenue, Dallas 

Impound Special 
Purpose Radiographic 
Unit 

11/04/2019 

Lee, Carl E., DDS Impound 
Order 

R08964 2000 Crawford 
Street, Suite 
1522, Dallas 

Impound 
Dental/Intraoral 
Radiographic Unit 

12/10/2019 

Garth Denyer, MD d/b/a 
Cenegenics – Houston 

Impound 
Order 

Unregistered 1790 Hughes 
Landing 
Boulevard, 
Building 2, Suite 
125 
The Woodlands 

Impound Bone Density 
Unit 

01/29/2020; 
Rescinded 
2/21/2020 

Accident and Injury Pain 
Centers, Inc. 

Impound 
Order 

R16194 
(Site 000) 

900 East 
Copeland, Suite 
140, Arlington 

Impound General 
Purpose Radiographic 
Unit 

02/24/2020; 
Rescinded 
3/12/2020 

Allen Inspection Service Impound 
Order 

L03003 1800 East Taylor 
Midland 

Impound mobile 
spinning pipe gauge 

09/21/2020 

Fort Worth Hope Center Impound 
Order 

Revoked 
Registration 
(R36472) 

3625 East Loop 
820 South 
Fort Worth 

Impound 
Dental/Intraoral 
Radiographic Unit 

09/23/2020 
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	TR
	Artifact
	Athens Hospital LLC d/b/a UT Health East Texas Athens Hospital 
	Athens Hospital LLC d/b/a UT Health East Texas Athens Hospital 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R43805 
	R43805 

	Athens, Texas 
	Athens, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – Healing arts screening authorization 
	25 TAC §289.226 – Healing arts screening authorization 

	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 

	09/10/2019 
	09/10/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Durrett Chiropractic and Natural Healthcare Clinic 
	Durrett Chiropractic and Natural Healthcare Clinic 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R15010 
	R15010 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	09/10/2019 
	09/10/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Luminous Vein Care and Aesthetics 
	Luminous Vein Care and Aesthetics 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	None 
	None 

	Plano, Texas 
	Plano, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered 
	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered 

	Administrative Penalty $230.00 
	Administrative Penalty $230.00 

	09/10/2019 
	09/10/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Patterson Dental Supply, Inc. 
	Patterson Dental Supply, Inc. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R06728 
	R06728 

	Eagan, Minnesota 
	Eagan, Minnesota 

	25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 

	09/10/2019 
	09/10/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Boral Material Technologies LLC 
	Boral Material Technologies LLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R39389 
	R39389 

	San Antonio, Texas 
	San Antonio, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Registration for Industrial X-ray Machines 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	09/13/2019 
	09/13/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Croley, Jr., James P., DDS 
	Croley, Jr., James P., DDS 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R17010 
	R17010 

	San Antonio, Texas 
	San Antonio, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	09/13/2019 
	09/13/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	My Life Chiropractic, PLLC 
	My Life Chiropractic, PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R39601 
	R39601 

	El Paso, Texas 
	El Paso, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	09/13/2019 
	09/13/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	NEC Texarkana Emergency Center, LP 
	NEC Texarkana Emergency Center, LP 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R41248 
	R41248 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	09/13/2019 
	09/13/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Schum, David, DC 
	Schum, David, DC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R20168 
	R20168 

	Early, Texas 
	Early, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	09/13/2019 
	09/13/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	South Texas Orthopaedic and Fracture Clinic, PA d/b/a South Texas Orthopaedic & Fracture Clinic, PA 
	South Texas Orthopaedic and Fracture Clinic, PA d/b/a South Texas Orthopaedic & Fracture Clinic, PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R12821 
	R12821 

	San Antonio, Texas 
	San Antonio, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	09/13/2019 
	09/13/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	Baaxten, LLC 
	Baaxten, LLC 

	Mammography 
	Mammography 

	M01348 
	M01348 

	Harllingen, Texas 
	Harllingen, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.230 – Communication of mammography results and follow up with patients and physicians 
	25 TAC §289.230 – Communication of mammography results and follow up with patients and physicians 
	 
	25 TAC §289.230 – Clinical image quality 
	 
	25 TAC §289.230 – Digital Mammography quality control tests 

	Administrative Penalty $3,625.00 
	Administrative Penalty $3,625.00 

	09/17/2019 
	09/17/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Bradley D. Dean, DDS, MS 
	Bradley D. Dean, DDS, MS 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R20132 
	R20132 

	Plano, Texas 
	Plano, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	09/17/2019 
	09/17/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Culberson R. Boren, DDS d/b/a Dentistry for the Children 
	Culberson R. Boren, DDS d/b/a Dentistry for the Children 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R13376 
	R13376 

	Tyler, Texas 
	Tyler, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	09/18/2019 
	09/18/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Accident & Injury Pain Centers, Inc. 
	Accident & Injury Pain Centers, Inc. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R16194 
	R16194 

	Dallas, Texas 
	Dallas, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes 

	Administrative Penalty $5,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $5,000.00 

	09/23/2019 
	09/23/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Ideal Dental of Corinth, PC  
	Ideal Dental of Corinth, PC  
	d/b/a Cornerstone Dental 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R32706 
	R32706 

	Hickory Creek, Texas 
	Hickory Creek, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	09/23/2019 
	09/23/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Dr. Bruce E. Amason, PA 
	Dr. Bruce E. Amason, PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R35045 
	R35045 

	Lewisville, Texas 
	Lewisville, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	09/24/2019 
	09/24/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	Next Step Orthopedics, PLLC d/b/a Next Step Orthopedics 
	Next Step Orthopedics, PLLC d/b/a Next Step Orthopedics 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R37988 
	R37988 

	McKinney, Texas 
	McKinney, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – Radiation Safety Officer duties 
	25 TAC §289.226 – Radiation Safety Officer duties 
	 
	25 TAC §289.227 –Fluoroscopic entrance exposure measurements 
	 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	 
	TAC §289.227 –Radiation Protocol Committee (RPC) for fluoroscopically-guided interventional (FGI) procedures 

	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 

	09/24/2019 
	09/24/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Tuan A. Tran, DDS d/b/a Image Dental 
	Tuan A. Tran, DDS d/b/a Image Dental 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R26224 
	R26224 

	Dallas, Texas 
	Dallas, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	09/24/2019 
	09/24/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Brident Dental Services, LLC d/b/a Brident Dental 
	Brident Dental Services, LLC d/b/a Brident Dental 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R36063 
	R36063 

	Orange, California 
	Orange, California 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the dental remote inspection 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the dental remote inspection 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	09/25/2019 
	09/25/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Brident Dental Services, LLC d/b/a Brident Dental 
	Brident Dental Services, LLC d/b/a Brident Dental 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R36063 
	R36063 

	Orange, California 
	Orange, California 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the dental remote inspection 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the dental remote inspection 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	09/25/2019 
	09/25/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Premier Dental-San Antonio, PLLC 
	Premier Dental-San Antonio, PLLC 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z05391 
	Z05391 

	San Antonio, Texas 
	San Antonio, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered 
	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered 

	Administrative Penalty $230.00 
	Administrative Penalty $230.00 

	09/25/2019 
	09/25/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	McDaniels, J. Dean, DDS 
	McDaniels, J. Dean, DDS 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z00785 
	Z00785 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	09/26/2019 
	09/26/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Custer Endodontic Group, PLLC 
	Custer Endodontic Group, PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R45076 
	R45076 

	Plano, Texas 
	Plano, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered 

	Administrative Penalty $740.00 
	Administrative Penalty $740.00 

	09/27/2019 
	09/27/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	DFW Lithotripsy, LLP 
	DFW Lithotripsy, LLP 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z05441 
	Z05441 

	Tucson, Arizona 
	Tucson, Arizona 

	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered 
	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered 

	Administrative Penalty $230.00 
	Administrative Penalty $230.00 

	09/27/2019 
	09/27/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	Mogbolahan Martin Kuye, MD, PA 
	Mogbolahan Martin Kuye, MD, PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R34550 
	R34550 

	Olmito, Texas 
	Olmito, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV) 
	25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV) 

	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 

	09/27/2019 
	09/27/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Hill Country Clinic of Chiropractic, PLLC 
	Hill Country Clinic of Chiropractic, PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R43059 
	R43059 

	Temple, Texas 
	Temple, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 –Entrance Exposure 
	25 TAC §289.227 –Entrance Exposure 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	10/07/2019 
	10/07/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Radiation Oncology of the South Plains, PA 
	Radiation Oncology of the South Plains, PA 

	Mammography 
	Mammography 

	M01126 
	M01126 

	San Antonio, Texas 
	San Antonio, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.230 – Mammography examination written report 
	25 TAC §289.230 – Mammography examination written report 
	 
	25 TAC §289.230 – Mammography equipment evaluation 
	 
	25 TAC §289.230 –Lead interpreting physician duties 

	Administrative Penalty $2,625.00 
	Administrative Penalty $2,625.00 

	10/07/2019 
	10/07/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Siemens Medical Solutions USA Inc. 
	Siemens Medical Solutions USA Inc. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R25081 
	R25081 

	Cary, North Carolina 
	Cary, North Carolina 

	25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	10/07/2019 
	10/07/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	All Health Chiropractic Clinic, PC 
	All Health Chiropractic Clinic, PC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R31479 
	R31479 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $2,500.00 
	Administrative Penalty $2,500.00 

	10/08/2019 
	10/08/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	D & M Medicorp, LLC d/b/a Metro Pain Management 
	D & M Medicorp, LLC d/b/a Metro Pain Management 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R37719 
	R37719 

	Fort Worth, Texas 
	Fort Worth, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV) 
	25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV) 

	Administrative Penalty $2,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $2,000.00 

	10/08/2019 
	10/08/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	DFW Better Care Physicians, PLLC 
	DFW Better Care Physicians, PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R45092 
	R45092 

	Irving, Texas 
	Irving, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered 
	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered 

	Administrative Penalty $600.00 
	Administrative Penalty $600.00 

	10/08/2019 
	10/08/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Texas BestMed Urgent Care, LLC d/b/a BestMed Urgent Care 
	Texas BestMed Urgent Care, LLC d/b/a BestMed Urgent Care 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R40919 
	R40919 

	Beaumont, Texas 
	Beaumont, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	10/08/2019 
	10/08/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Texas Retina Associates 
	Texas Retina Associates 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	N/A 
	N/A 

	Dallas, Texas 
	Dallas, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered 
	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	10/08/2019 
	10/08/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Vista PEM Providers, LLC d/b/a Sandra O’Neal Institute 
	Vista PEM Providers, LLC d/b/a Sandra O’Neal Institute 

	Mammography 
	Mammography 

	M01577 
	M01577 

	Plano, Texas 
	Plano, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.230 – Mammography examination written report 
	25 TAC §289.230 – Mammography examination written report 

	Administrative Penalty $5,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $5,000.00 

	10/08/2019 
	10/08/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	Zashin, Scott, MD 
	Zashin, Scott, MD 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R33001 
	R33001 

	Dallas, Texas 
	Dallas, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – 
	25 TAC §289.227 – 
	Equipment performance evaluation and beam limitation 
	 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Quality assurance/quality control (QA/QC) protocols for image processing of the digital imaging acquisition system 

	Administrative Penalty $2,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $2,000.00 

	10/08/2019 
	10/08/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Ballinger Memorial Hospital 
	Ballinger Memorial Hospital 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R01311 
	R01311 

	Ballinger, Texas 
	Ballinger, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Computed tomography radiation output measurements 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Computed tomography radiation output measurements 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	10/14/2019 
	10/14/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Windhaven Surgery Center, LLC d/b/a Windhaven Surgery Center 
	Windhaven Surgery Center, LLC d/b/a Windhaven Surgery Center 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R31295 
	R31295 

	Plano, Texas 
	Plano, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.231 – Surveys of radiation levels in unrestricted areas 
	25 TAC §289.231 – Surveys of radiation levels in unrestricted areas 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	10/14/2019 
	10/14/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Kelvin Simmons, DDS, PA d/b/a Affordable Dentures 
	Kelvin Simmons, DDS, PA d/b/a Affordable Dentures 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	N/A 
	N/A 

	Lubbock, Texas 
	Lubbock, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered and failure to adequately respond to Notice of Violation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered and failure to adequately respond to Notice of Violation 

	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 

	10/15/2019 
	10/15/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Preferred Dental, PC 
	Preferred Dental, PC 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	N/A 
	N/A 

	San Antonio, Texas 
	San Antonio, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered 
	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered 

	Administrative Penalty $460.00 
	Administrative Penalty $460.00 

	10/15/2019 
	10/15/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Genesis Mobile Xray, LLC 
	Genesis Mobile Xray, LLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R38642 
	R38642 

	Arlington, Texas 
	Arlington, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Technique chart 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Technique chart 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	10/17/2019 
	10/17/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Marshall Medical Management, Inc. d/b/a Marshall Back & Body Wellness Center 
	Marshall Medical Management, Inc. d/b/a Marshall Back & Body Wellness Center 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R45485 
	R45485 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 and §289.205 – Unregistered and failure to adequately respond to Notice of Violation  
	25 TAC §289.226 and §289.205 – Unregistered and failure to adequately respond to Notice of Violation  
	 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $2,500.00 
	Administrative Penalty $2,500.00 

	10/17/2019 
	10/17/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Meadow Medical Services, LLC 
	Meadow Medical Services, LLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R44108 
	R44108 

	Dallas, Texas 
	Dallas, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance exposure 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance exposure 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	10/17/2019 
	10/17/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	Urgent Plus Care, LLC d/b/a Urgent Plus Care 
	Urgent Plus Care, LLC d/b/a Urgent Plus Care 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R37979 
	R37979 

	Ennis, Texas 
	Ennis, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV) 
	25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV) 

	Administrative Penalty $2,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $2,000.00 

	10/17/2019 
	10/17/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Albracht Chiropractic of Pampa 
	Albracht Chiropractic of Pampa 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R19993 
	R19993 

	Pampa, Texas 
	Pampa, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 
	25 TAC §289.226 
	– Expired registration 
	 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $8,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $8,000.00 

	10/22/2019 
	10/22/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Pure Chiropractic Wellnes, PC 
	Pure Chiropractic Wellnes, PC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R40803 
	R40803 

	Round Rock, Texas 
	Round Rock, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.205 - Failure to comply with a Department Order 
	25 TAC §289.205 - Failure to comply with a Department Order 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	10/22/2019 
	10/22/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Regenesys Physical Medicine, PLLC 
	Regenesys Physical Medicine, PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R43730 
	R43730 

	Frisco, Texas 
	Frisco, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	10/22/2019 
	10/22/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Texas Lung Center, PA 
	Texas Lung Center, PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R26460 
	R26460 

	Dallas, Texas 
	Dallas, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance exposure 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance exposure 

	Administrative Penalty $5,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $5,000.00 

	10/22/2019 
	10/22/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	ICON Eyecare Texas Operations, Inc. d/b/a KE Eye Centers of Texas-Dallas 
	ICON Eyecare Texas Operations, Inc. d/b/a KE Eye Centers of Texas-Dallas 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	N/A 
	N/A 

	Dallas, Texas 
	Dallas, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered 
	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered 

	Administrative Penalty $690.00 
	Administrative Penalty $690.00 

	10/23/2019 
	10/23/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Pine Vista LLC 
	Pine Vista LLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R45221 
	R45221 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 and §289.202 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes and occupational dose 
	25 TAC §289.226 and §289.202 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes and occupational dose 
	 
	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered 
	 
	25 TAC §289.228 – Bypassing and repair or modification of radiation machines 

	Administrative Penalty $13,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $13,000.00 

	10/24/2019 
	10/24/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Dental Zone, PLLC 
	Dental Zone, PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R42904 
	R42904 

	Jacksonville, Texas 
	Jacksonville, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes 

	Administrative Penalty $5,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $5,000.00 

	10/25/2019 
	10/25/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	Lankford Hand Surgery Association 
	Lankford Hand Surgery Association 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R03699 
	R03699 

	Dallas, Texas 
	Dallas, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – 
	25 TAC §289.227 – 
	Equipment performance evaluation and beam limitation 
	 
	25 TAC §289.227 and §289.226 – Operating and Safety Procedures and Radiation Safety Officer duties 

	Administrative Penalty $9,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $9,000.00 

	10/25/2019 
	10/25/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Diabetes and Glandular Disease Clinic, PA 
	Diabetes and Glandular Disease Clinic, PA 

	Radioactive Material 
	Radioactive Material 

	L02647 
	L02647 

	San Antonio, Texas 
	San Antonio, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV) 
	25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV) 

	Revocation and Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 
	Revocation and Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 

	10/28/2019 
	10/28/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Bellinger, DDS, Daniel P.  
	Bellinger, DDS, Daniel P.  

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R32461 
	R32461 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	11/01/2019 
	11/01/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Carestram Health Inc. 
	Carestram Health Inc. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R31921 
	R31921 

	Rochester, New York 
	Rochester, New York 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	11/01/2019 
	11/01/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Cedar Park Chiropractic Clinic of Texas, PA  
	Cedar Park Chiropractic Clinic of Texas, PA  
	d/b/a Cedar Park Chiropractic 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R26120 
	R26120 

	Cedar Park, Texas 
	Cedar Park, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance exposure 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance exposure 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	11/01/2019 
	11/01/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	1st Choice Orthodontics 
	1st Choice Orthodontics 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R34646 
	R34646 

	Saginaw, Texas 
	Saginaw, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	11/05/2019 
	11/05/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Alma L. Garza, DDS, PLLC 
	Alma L. Garza, DDS, PLLC 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z05433 
	Z05433 

	San Antonio, Texas 
	San Antonio, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered 
	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	11/05/2019 
	11/05/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Dental Health Management Solutions, Inc. 
	Dental Health Management Solutions, Inc. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R34211 
	R34211 

	Cedar Park, Texas 
	Cedar Park, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	11/05/2019 
	11/05/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Made Ya Smile Cypress, PLLC 
	Made Ya Smile Cypress, PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R39072 
	R39072 

	Sugar Land, Texas 
	Sugar Land, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	11/05/2019 
	11/05/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Sykes, DDS, Kenneth E. 
	Sykes, DDS, Kenneth E. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R22107 
	R22107 

	Fort Worth, Texas 
	Fort Worth, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	11/05/2019 
	11/05/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Acuren Inspection, Inc. 
	Acuren Inspection, Inc. 

	Radioactive Material 
	Radioactive Material 

	L01774 
	L01774 

	La Porte, Texas 
	La Porte, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.255 – Sealed source surveys 
	25 TAC §289.255 – Sealed source surveys 
	 
	25 TAC §289.201 – Accurate and factual records 

	Administrative Penalty $6,500.00 
	Administrative Penalty $6,500.00 

	11/12/2019 
	11/12/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	J. Craig Scasta, DDS, PA 
	J. Craig Scasta, DDS, PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R31165 
	R31165 

	College Station, Texas 
	College Station, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	11/12/2019 
	11/12/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Alan Smith, DDS, PA 
	Alan Smith, DDS, PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R11882 
	R11882 

	Whitesboro, Texas 
	Whitesboro, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	11/13/2019 
	11/13/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Animal Hospital of Smithson Valley, The 
	Animal Hospital of Smithson Valley, The 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	N/A 
	N/A 

	Spring Branch, Texas 
	Spring Branch, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered 
	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered 

	Administrative Penalty $920.00 
	Administrative Penalty $920.00 

	11/13/2019 
	11/13/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Austin Primary Dental Inc. 
	Austin Primary Dental Inc. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R32722 
	R32722 

	Austin, Texas 
	Austin, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	11/13/2019 
	11/13/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Burakowski, DDS, Barbara d/b/a Family and Cosmetic Dentistry 
	Burakowski, DDS, Barbara d/b/a Family and Cosmetic Dentistry 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R23907 
	R23907 

	Cypress, Texas 
	Cypress, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	11/13/2019 
	11/13/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Emergency Centers Of Texas, LTD d/b/a Southlake Emergency Care Center 
	Emergency Centers Of Texas, LTD d/b/a Southlake Emergency Care Center 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R28377 
	R28377 

	Southlake, Texas 
	Southlake, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	11/13/2019 
	11/13/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Hughes, DDS, MS, Gaylon E. 
	Hughes, DDS, MS, Gaylon E. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R06862 
	R06862 

	Alvin, Texas 
	Alvin, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	11/13/2019 
	11/13/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Idental Smile Clinic, PC 
	Idental Smile Clinic, PC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R40921 
	R40921 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	11/13/2019 
	11/13/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Lonestar Tooling Solutions, Inc. 
	Lonestar Tooling Solutions, Inc. 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z03854 
	Z03854 

	San Antonio, Texas 
	San Antonio, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Registration for Lasers 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	11/13/2019 
	11/13/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	McNeely, Jeffery C. d/b/a South Plains Center for Foot Care 
	McNeely, Jeffery C. d/b/a South Plains Center for Foot Care 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R23107 
	R23107 

	Lubbock, Texas 
	Lubbock, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	11/13/2019 
	11/13/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Minco Technology Labs, LLC 
	Minco Technology Labs, LLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R24675 
	R24675 

	Austin, Texas 
	Austin, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Registration for Industrial Radiation Machines 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	11/13/2019 
	11/13/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Mollie H. Kentor, DDS, PA 
	Mollie H. Kentor, DDS, PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R29893 
	R29893 

	Austin, Texas 
	Austin, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	11/13/2019 
	11/13/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Nalin H. Tolia, PA 
	Nalin H. Tolia, PA 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z00977 
	Z00977 

	Odessa, Texas 
	Odessa, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Registration for Lasers 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	11/13/2019 
	11/13/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Nitya Surgical Associates, PLLC d/b/a Texas Bariatric Specialists 
	Nitya Surgical Associates, PLLC d/b/a Texas Bariatric Specialists 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R41773 
	R41773 

	San Antonio, Texas 
	San Antonio, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	11/13/2019 
	11/13/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Premier One Emergency Centers at Frisco Starwood, LLC d/b/a Frisco Family 24-Hour ER & Urgent Care, LLC 
	Premier One Emergency Centers at Frisco Starwood, LLC d/b/a Frisco Family 24-Hour ER & Urgent Care, LLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R39241 
	R39241 

	Frisco, Texas 
	Frisco, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	11/13/2019 
	11/13/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Prexion Inc. 
	Prexion Inc. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R31935 
	R31935 

	San Jose, California 
	San Jose, California 

	25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	11/13/2019 
	11/13/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	R. Chandrasekharan, MD, PA 
	R. Chandrasekharan, MD, PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R11311 
	R11311 

	Weslaco, Texas 
	Weslaco, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	11/13/2019 
	11/13/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Sakos, DDS, Deano A. 
	Sakos, DDS, Deano A. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R22291 
	R22291 

	Austin, Texas 
	Austin, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	11/13/2019 
	11/13/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	Texas Family & Occupational Health Services, Inc. d/b/a Star Medical Group 
	Texas Family & Occupational Health Services, Inc. d/b/a Star Medical Group 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R28179 
	R28179 

	The Colony, Texas 
	The Colony, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	11/13/2019 
	11/13/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	The Spa at Canyon Oaks, Inc. 
	The Spa at Canyon Oaks, Inc. 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z04070 
	Z04070 

	Waco, Texas 
	Waco, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Registration for Lasers 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	11/13/2019 
	11/13/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Victory Medical Center Mid Cities LP 
	Victory Medical Center Mid Cities LP 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z03486 
	Z03486 

	Hurst, Texas 
	Hurst, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Registration for Lasers 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	11/13/2019 
	11/13/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	WinWinWellness, LLC 
	WinWinWellness, LLC 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z04103 
	Z04103 

	Katy, Texas 
	Katy, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Registration for Lasers 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	11/13/2019 
	11/13/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Woodlands Vascular Access Center, LLC 
	Woodlands Vascular Access Center, LLC 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z04569 
	Z04569 

	The Woodlands, Texas 
	The Woodlands, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Registration for Lasers 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	11/13/2019 
	11/13/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Bocca Dental Spa, PLLC 
	Bocca Dental Spa, PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R33032 
	R33032 

	Austin, Texas 
	Austin, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	11/14/2019 
	11/14/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Endeavor Energy Resources LP d/b/a Jones Wireline Services 
	Endeavor Energy Resources LP d/b/a Jones Wireline Services 

	Radioactive Material 
	Radioactive Material 

	L05085 
	L05085 

	Midland, Texas 
	Midland, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.252 – Risk-Significant Radioactive Material (RSRM) 
	25 TAC §289.252 – Risk-Significant Radioactive Material (RSRM) 

	Administrative Penalty $3,625.00 
	Administrative Penalty $3,625.00 

	11/18/2019 
	11/18/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Amistad Community Health Center, Inc. 
	Amistad Community Health Center, Inc. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R39478 
	R39478 

	Corpus Christi, Texas 
	Corpus Christi, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	12/05/2019 
	12/05/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Christus Santa Rosa Health Care Corporation d/b/a Christus Santa Rosa Hospital - Westover Hills 
	Christus Santa Rosa Health Care Corporation d/b/a Christus Santa Rosa Hospital - Westover Hills 

	Mammography 
	Mammography 

	M01056 
	M01056 

	San Antonio, Texas 
	San Antonio, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.230 – Mammography equipment evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.230 – Mammography equipment evaluation 
	 
	25 TAC §289.230 – Clinical image quality 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	12/05/2019 
	12/05/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	Comprehensive Spine Center of Dallas, PLLC 
	Comprehensive Spine Center of Dallas, PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R35836 
	R35836 

	Mesquite, Texas 
	Mesquite, Texas 

	TAC §289.227 –Radiation Protocol Committee (RPC) for fluoroscopically-guided interventional (FGI) procedures 
	TAC §289.227 –Radiation Protocol Committee (RPC) for fluoroscopically-guided interventional (FGI) procedures 

	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 

	12/05/2019 
	12/05/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Flower Mound Endodontics, PLLC 
	Flower Mound Endodontics, PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R39398 
	R39398 

	Flower Mound, Texas 
	Flower Mound, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	12/05/2019 
	12/05/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Foz Networks, LLC 
	Foz Networks, LLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R75009 
	R75009 

	Celina, Texas 
	Celina, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $500.00 
	Administrative Penalty $500.00 

	12/05/2019 
	12/05/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Huynh and Associates, Inc. 
	Huynh and Associates, Inc. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R20157 
	R20157 

	Arlington, Texas 
	Arlington, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	12/05/2019 
	12/05/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Kelsom Clinics, PA 
	Kelsom Clinics, PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R32656 
	R32656 

	Irving, Texas 
	Irving, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	 
	25 TAC §289.231 – Occupational exposure 
	 
	25 TAC §289.226 – Radiation Safety Officer (RSO) duties 

	Administrative Penalty $3,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $3,000.00 

	12/05/2019 
	12/05/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	M. Hossen Mirmohammadi, DDS 
	M. Hossen Mirmohammadi, DDS 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R22571 
	R22571 

	McAllen, Texas 
	McAllen, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	12/05/2019 
	12/05/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Partain Chiropractic Wellness Center, PA 
	Partain Chiropractic Wellness Center, PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R30592 
	R30592 

	Lubbock, Texas 
	Lubbock, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.224 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.224 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,250.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,250.00 

	12/05/2019 
	12/05/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Texomacare 
	Texomacare 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R22545 
	R22545 

	Denison, Texas 
	Denison, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	12/05/2019 
	12/05/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Vision Associates of South Texas PA 
	Vision Associates of South Texas PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	N/A 
	N/A 

	San Antonio, Texas 
	San Antonio, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered 
	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	12/05/2019 
	12/05/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	McLane Family Dental, PA 
	McLane Family Dental, PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R34273 
	R34273 

	Austin, Texas 
	Austin, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	12/09/2019 
	12/09/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Modern Dental Professionals San Antonio, PC d/b/a Monarch Dental 
	Modern Dental Professionals San Antonio, PC d/b/a Monarch Dental 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R30695 
	R30695 

	Plano, Texas 
	Plano, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	12/09/2019 
	12/09/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	Preferred Dental, PC 
	Preferred Dental, PC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R29494 
	R29494 

	San Antonio, Texas 
	San Antonio, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes 

	Administrative Penalty $2,250.00 
	Administrative Penalty $2,250.00 

	12/09/2019 
	12/09/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Illinois Tool Works, Inc. 
	Illinois Tool Works, Inc. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R45649 
	R45649 

	Carol Stream, Illinois 
	Carol Stream, Illinois 

	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered 
	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered 

	Administrative Penalty $870.00 
	Administrative Penalty $870.00 

	12/11/2019 
	12/11/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Red Butte Dental LLC 
	Red Butte Dental LLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R34448 
	R34448 

	Harker Heights, Texas 
	Harker Heights, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	12/11/2019 
	12/11/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Southern Veterinary Partners, LLC 
	Southern Veterinary Partners, LLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R45210 
	R45210 

	Birmingham, Alabama 
	Birmingham, Alabama 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes 

	Administrative Penalty $5,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $5,000.00 

	12/11/2019 
	12/11/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	DXI, In.c 
	DXI, In.c 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R25449 
	R25449 

	Lonview, Texas 
	Lonview, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 –Radiation Protocol Committee for computed tomography systems 
	25 TAC §289.227 –Radiation Protocol Committee for computed tomography systems 

	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 

	12/12/2019 
	12/12/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Elite Endodontics, PC 
	Elite Endodontics, PC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R34831 
	R34831 

	San Antonio, Texas 
	San Antonio, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	12/16/2019 
	12/16/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Questcare Community Clinic, PLLC 
	Questcare Community Clinic, PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R37785 
	R37785 

	Dallas, Texas 
	Dallas, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes 

	Administrative Penalty $5,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $5,000.00 

	12/16/2019 
	12/16/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	United Regional Health Care System, Inc. d/b/a United Regional Hospital 
	United Regional Health Care System, Inc. d/b/a United Regional Hospital 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R00211 
	R00211 

	Wichita Falls, Texas 
	Wichita Falls, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 –Fluoroscopic entrance exposure measurements and computed tomography radiation output measurements 
	25 TAC §289.227 –Fluoroscopic entrance exposure measurements and computed tomography radiation output measurements 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	12/16/2019 
	12/16/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Danny L. Henderson, DMD 
	Danny L. Henderson, DMD 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R17534 
	R17534 

	Corpus Christi, Texas 
	Corpus Christi, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	12/18/2019 
	12/18/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Adio Chiropractic Center PC 
	Adio Chiropractic Center PC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R38462 
	R38462 

	Dallas, Texas 
	Dallas, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	12/20/2019 
	12/20/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	Device MD Management, Inc. 
	Device MD Management, Inc. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R43026 
	R43026 

	Wylie, Texas 
	Wylie, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.205 - Failure to comply with a Department Order 
	25 TAC §289.205 - Failure to comply with a Department Order 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	12/20/2019 
	12/20/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Park Hollow Orthodontics PLLC 
	Park Hollow Orthodontics PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R42572 
	R42572 

	Dallas, Texas 
	Dallas, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.205 - Failure to comply with a Department Order 
	25 TAC §289.205 - Failure to comply with a Department Order 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	12/20/2019 
	12/20/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Trusted Care San Antonio NW LLC 
	Trusted Care San Antonio NW LLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R42899 
	R42899 

	San Antonio, Texas 
	San Antonio, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	12/20/2019 
	12/20/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	AMM PLLC d/b/a 183 Family Dentistry 
	AMM PLLC d/b/a 183 Family Dentistry 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R45772 
	R45772 

	Leander, Texas 
	Leander, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered 

	Administrative Penalty $370.00 
	Administrative Penalty $370.00 

	01/03/2020 
	01/03/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Familia Dental Lubbock, PLLC 
	Familia Dental Lubbock, PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R34332 
	R34332 

	Schaumburg, Illinois 
	Schaumburg, Illinois 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 

	01/03/2020 
	01/03/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Gwendolyn Kines-McLeod, DDS, PLLC 
	Gwendolyn Kines-McLeod, DDS, PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R44413 
	R44413 

	Terrell, Texas 
	Terrell, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Quality assurance/quality control (QA/QC) protocols for image processing of the digital imaging acquisition system 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Quality assurance/quality control (QA/QC) protocols for image processing of the digital imaging acquisition system 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	01/03/2020 
	01/03/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	M A N Chiropractic, PC d/b/a Texas Pain & Wellness 
	M A N Chiropractic, PC d/b/a Texas Pain & Wellness 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R27538 
	R27538 

	Haltom City, Texas 
	Haltom City, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	01/03/2020 
	01/03/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	McKinney, Brock Clifton  
	McKinney, Brock Clifton  

	Radioactive Material 
	Radioactive Material 

	035733 
	035733 

	Cinton, Mississippi 
	Cinton, Mississippi 

	25 TAC §289.255 - Sealed source surveys 
	25 TAC §289.255 - Sealed source surveys 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	01/03/2020 
	01/03/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Deanna Matocha, DDS, PA d/b/a Blanco Family Dentistry 
	Deanna Matocha, DDS, PA d/b/a Blanco Family Dentistry 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R39929 
	R39929 

	San Antonio, Texas 
	San Antonio, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	01/06/2020 
	01/06/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Duininck, Inc. 
	Duininck, Inc. 

	Radioactive Material 
	Radioactive Material 

	L03957 
	L03957 

	Roanoke, Texas 
	Roanoke, Texas 

	License Conditions 16 and 14 
	License Conditions 16 and 14 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	01/06/2020 
	01/06/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	El Paso Center for Orthodontics, PC 
	El Paso Center for Orthodontics, PC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R14557 
	R14557 

	El Paso, Texas 
	El Paso, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	01/06/2020 
	01/06/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	Healthsource of Allen, LLC 
	Healthsource of Allen, LLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R36032 
	R36032 

	Allen, Texas 
	Allen, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	01/06/2020 
	01/06/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	NEC Midland Emergency Center, LP d/b/a Neighbors Emergency Center 
	NEC Midland Emergency Center, LP d/b/a Neighbors Emergency Center 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R40436 
	R40436 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	01/06/2020 
	01/06/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Oral Healthcare Associates, PA d/b/a Trophy Dental 
	Oral Healthcare Associates, PA d/b/a Trophy Dental 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R33207 
	R33207 

	Trophy Club, Texas 
	Trophy Club, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	01/06/2020 
	01/06/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Pecos County Memorial Hospital 
	Pecos County Memorial Hospital 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R07320 
	R07320 

	Fort Stockton, Texas 
	Fort Stockton, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 –Radiation Protocol Committee for computed tomography systems 
	25 TAC §289.227 –Radiation Protocol Committee for computed tomography systems 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	01/06/2020 
	01/06/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Periodontics and Oral Implantology, PLLC 
	Periodontics and Oral Implantology, PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R39046 
	R39046 

	Fort Worth, Texas 
	Fort Worth, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	01/06/2020 
	01/06/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Pro-Care Spine Center PLLC d/b/a Pro-Care Medical Center 
	Pro-Care Spine Center PLLC d/b/a Pro-Care Medical Center 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R28795 
	R28795 

	Austin, Texas 
	Austin, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes 

	Administrative Penalty $2,500.00 
	Administrative Penalty $2,500.00 

	01/06/2020 
	01/06/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	True Care Surgical Center, LLC 
	True Care Surgical Center, LLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R42853 
	R42853 

	Richmond, Texas 
	Richmond, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	01/06/2020 
	01/06/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	US Pain & Spine Hospital, LP d/b/a Houston Hospital for Specialized Surgery 
	US Pain & Spine Hospital, LP d/b/a Houston Hospital for Specialized Surgery 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R40200 
	R40200 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	01/06/2020 
	01/06/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	IHTS Inspection LLC 
	IHTS Inspection LLC 

	Radioactive Material 
	Radioactive Material 

	L06844 
	L06844 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.252 – Risk-Significant Radioactive Material (RSRM) 
	25 TAC §289.252 – Risk-Significant Radioactive Material (RSRM) 

	Administrative Penalty $13,750.00 
	Administrative Penalty $13,750.00 

	01/08/2020 
	01/08/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	Amjad A. Sheikh, DDS, PA d/b/a Trinity Dental 
	Amjad A. Sheikh, DDS, PA d/b/a Trinity Dental 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R20079 
	R20079 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.231 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV) 
	25 TAC §289.231 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV) 

	Administrative Penalty $2,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $2,000.00 

	01/09/2020 
	01/09/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Glen Wainwright d/b/a Austin Dental Care 
	Glen Wainwright d/b/a Austin Dental Care 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R26830 
	R26830 

	Austin, Texas 
	Austin, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	01/09/2020 
	01/09/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	MPDSC LLC 
	MPDSC LLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R42502 
	R42502 

	Dickinson, Texas 
	Dickinson, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	01/10/2020 
	01/10/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Alamo Dental Group PLLC d/b/a Kids Dental 
	Alamo Dental Group PLLC d/b/a Kids Dental 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R45182 
	R45182 

	Schertz, Texas 
	Schertz, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes 

	Administrative Penalty $5,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $5,000.00 

	01/27/2020 
	01/27/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Christopher A. Hawkins, DDS, PC 
	Christopher A. Hawkins, DDS, PC 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z05540 
	Z05540 

	Burleson, Texas 
	Burleson, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered 
	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered 

	Administrative Penalty $690.00 
	Administrative Penalty $690.00 

	01/27/2020 
	01/27/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Denito Chiropractic Clinic, PC 
	Denito Chiropractic Clinic, PC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R12510 
	R12510 

	Allen, Texas 
	Allen, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	01/27/2020 
	01/27/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Laredo Texas Hospital Company LP d/b/a Laredo Medical Center 
	Laredo Texas Hospital Company LP d/b/a Laredo Medical Center 

	Mammography 
	Mammography 

	M00297 
	M00297 

	Laredo, Texas 
	Laredo, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.230 – Clinical image quality 
	25 TAC §289.230 – Clinical image quality 
	 
	25 TAC §289.230 – Clinical image quality 
	 
	25 TAC §289.230 – Mammography medical outcomes audit program 
	 
	25 TAC §289.230 – Mammography medical outcomes audit program 

	Administrative Penalty $12,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $12,000.00 

	01/27/2020 
	01/27/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Radiological Service Training Institute Inc. 
	Radiological Service Training Institute Inc. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R45734 
	R45734 

	Solon, Ohio 
	Solon, Ohio 

	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered 
	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered 

	Administrative Penalty $580.00 
	Administrative Penalty $580.00 

	01/27/2020 
	01/27/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	Rigaku Americas Corporation 
	Rigaku Americas Corporation 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R25458 
	R25458 

	The Woodlands, Texas 
	The Woodlands, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes 
	25 TAC §289.226 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes 
	 
	25 TAC §289.228 – Radiation source housing 
	 
	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered and Department notification 

	Administrative Penalty $9,375.00 
	Administrative Penalty $9,375.00 

	01/27/2020 
	01/27/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	S J Fisher & Associates Foot & Ankle Specialist, PA 
	S J Fisher & Associates Foot & Ankle Specialist, PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R35377 
	R35377 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	01/27/2020 
	01/27/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Valencia Dental, PLLC 
	Valencia Dental, PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R35287 
	R35287 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	01/27/2020 
	01/27/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Valves & Industrial Resources, LP 
	Valves & Industrial Resources, LP 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R35524 
	R35524 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.231 and §289.228 – Occupational exposure and cabinet x-ray system evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.231 and §289.228 – Occupational exposure and cabinet x-ray system evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	01/27/2020 
	01/27/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Circle Z Pressure Pumping LLC 
	Circle Z Pressure Pumping LLC 

	Radioactive Material 
	Radioactive Material 

	L06551 
	L06551 

	Longview, Texas 
	Longview, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.252 – Transfer of radioactive material 
	25 TAC §289.252 – Transfer of radioactive material 
	 
	25 TAC §289.252 – Department notification of bankruptcy 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	01/29/2020 
	01/29/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Jose Hilario, DPM, PA 
	Jose Hilario, DPM, PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R35215 
	R35215 

	San Antonio, Texas 
	San Antonio, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	02/03/2020 
	02/03/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Nasha Hunter, DDS, PLLC d/b/a Sweetpea Smiles 
	Nasha Hunter, DDS, PLLC d/b/a Sweetpea Smiles 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R35797 
	R35797 

	Sugar Land, Texas 
	Sugar Land, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	02/03/2020 
	02/03/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	North Central Texas Community Health Care Center, Inc. d/b/a Community Healthcare Center 
	North Central Texas Community Health Care Center, Inc. d/b/a Community Healthcare Center 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R5937 
	R5937 

	Wichita Falls, Texas 
	Wichita Falls, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance exposure 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance exposure 

	Administrative Penalty $1,250.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,250.00 

	02/03/2020 
	02/03/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Parker, Robert G., DPM 
	Parker, Robert G., DPM 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R10079 
	R10079 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	02/03/2020 
	02/03/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Altus Dental Care, PA 
	Altus Dental Care, PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R35661 
	R35661 

	Pearland, Texas 
	Pearland, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	02/04/2020 
	02/04/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Corbet K. Ellison, DDS, PC 
	Corbet K. Ellison, DDS, PC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R37827 
	R37827 

	Baytown, Texas 
	Baytown, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	02/04/2020 
	02/04/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	Onyx Health Care, PA d/b/a John M. Ehret, DPM 
	Onyx Health Care, PA d/b/a John M. Ehret, DPM 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R32907 
	R32907 

	Montgomery, Texas 
	Montgomery, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 

	02/04/2020 
	02/04/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Adapt 2 Work Products, Inc. 
	Adapt 2 Work Products, Inc. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R37080 
	R37080 

	Odessa, Texas 
	Odessa, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 –Entrance Exposure 
	25 TAC §289.227 –Entrance Exposure 

	Administrative Penalty $5,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $5,000.00 

	02/07/2020 
	02/07/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	CHG Hospital Conroe, LLC d/b/a Cornerstone Specialty Hospitals Conroe 
	CHG Hospital Conroe, LLC d/b/a Cornerstone Specialty Hospitals Conroe 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R40024 
	R40024 

	Conroe, Texas 
	Conroe, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 –Entrance Exposure and technique chart 
	25 TAC §289.227 –Entrance Exposure and technique chart 

	Administrative Penalty $2,250.00 
	Administrative Penalty $2,250.00 

	02/07/2020 
	02/07/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	N N Ho Dental PA d/b/a The Dental Place 
	N N Ho Dental PA d/b/a The Dental Place 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R32468 
	R32468 

	Seagoville, Texas 
	Seagoville, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	02/07/2020 
	02/07/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Nelson, Garrett S., MD, DDS d/b/a Frisco Oral & Facial Surgery and Dental 
	Nelson, Garrett S., MD, DDS d/b/a Frisco Oral & Facial Surgery and Dental 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R32994 
	R32994 

	Frisco, Texas 
	Frisco, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	02/07/2020 
	02/07/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Pediatric Urgent Care Center of North Texas, PLLC 
	Pediatric Urgent Care Center of North Texas, PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R38009 
	R38009 

	Frisco, Texas 
	Frisco, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	02/07/2020 
	02/07/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Smileworks Dentistry 
	Smileworks Dentistry 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R32352 
	R32352 

	Rockwall, Texas 
	Rockwall, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	02/07/2020 
	02/07/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Clinic 21 of Tarrant County 
	Clinic 21 of Tarrant County 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R40040 
	R40040 

	Southlake, Texas 
	Southlake, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	02/10/2020 
	02/10/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Duc X. Pham, DDS, PA 
	Duc X. Pham, DDS, PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R27986 
	R27986 

	Arlington, Texas 
	Arlington, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	02/11/2020 
	02/11/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Warren, Timothy M., DDS 
	Warren, Timothy M., DDS 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R29496 
	R29496 

	Fort Worth, Texas 
	Fort Worth, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $5,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $5,000.00 

	02/11/2020 
	02/11/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Dental Square PLLC d/b/a Dental Square 
	Dental Square PLLC d/b/a Dental Square 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R39385 
	R39385 

	Lumberton, Texas 
	Lumberton, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	02/18/2020 
	02/18/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Eisenberg, David H., DPM 
	Eisenberg, David H., DPM 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R16410 
	R16410 

	Carrollton, Texas 
	Carrollton, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	02/18/2020 
	02/18/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Rezsofi, Michael J., DDS d/b/a Eleven Eighty Seven Dental 
	Rezsofi, Michael J., DDS d/b/a Eleven Eighty Seven Dental 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R35329 
	R35329 

	Aledo, Texas 
	Aledo, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	02/18/2020 
	02/18/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc. 
	Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R35427 
	R35427 

	Amarillo, Texas 
	Amarillo, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	02/18/2020 
	02/18/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Advantage Medical Clinic 
	Advantage Medical Clinic 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R39259 
	R39259 

	Dallas, Texas 
	Dallas, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes 

	Administrative Penalty $5,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $5,000.00 

	02/19/2020 
	02/19/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Allied Dental Center 
	Allied Dental Center 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R33976 
	R33976 

	Killeen, Texas 
	Killeen, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 

	02/19/2020 
	02/19/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Chappell Hill Logging Systems 
	Chappell Hill Logging Systems 

	Radioactive Material 
	Radioactive Material 

	L05522 
	L05522 

	Chappell Hill, Texas 
	Chappell Hill, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	02/25/2020 
	02/25/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Innate Healthcare, PLLC d/b/a Sports & Spine Chiropractic 
	Innate Healthcare, PLLC d/b/a Sports & Spine Chiropractic 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R45980 
	R45980 

	Rowlett, Texas 
	Rowlett, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Unregistered 

	Administrative Penalty $370.00 
	Administrative Penalty $370.00 

	02/25/2020 
	02/25/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Jeffrey Bang, DDS, PLLC d/b/a Mapletree Family Dentistry 
	Jeffrey Bang, DDS, PLLC d/b/a Mapletree Family Dentistry 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R38819 
	R38819 

	Frisco, Texas 
	Frisco, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	02/25/2020 
	02/25/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Murphy, David W. 
	Murphy, David W. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R20851 
	R20851 

	Leander, Texas 
	Leander, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.231 – Inaccurate records 
	25 TAC §289.231 – Inaccurate records 

	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 

	02/25/2020 
	02/25/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Pro Inspection Inc. 
	Pro Inspection Inc. 

	Radioactive Material 
	Radioactive Material 

	L06666 
	L06666 

	Odessa, Texas 
	Odessa, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.202 – Security of radioactive material 
	25 TAC §289.202 – Security of radioactive material 
	 
	25 TAC §289.252 –  
	Radiation Safety Officer (RSO) duties 
	 
	25 TAC §289.201 –Inaccurate records 

	Administrative Penalty $14,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $14,000.00 

	02/25/2020 
	02/25/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	J. Graff Surgery Center, Inc. 
	J. Graff Surgery Center, Inc. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R40812 
	R40812 

	Plano, Texas 
	Plano, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 –Fluoroscopic entrance exposure measurements 
	25 TAC §289.227 –Fluoroscopic entrance exposure measurements 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	02/27/2020 
	02/27/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	City of Houston Department of Health and Human Services 
	City of Houston Department of Health and Human Services 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R02216 
	R02216 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	03/04/2020 
	03/04/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Infinity Dental Care, PLLC 
	Infinity Dental Care, PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R34713 
	R34713 

	Dallas, Texas 
	Dallas, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	03/04/2020 
	03/04/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	Integrity Solutions NDE, LLC 
	Integrity Solutions NDE, LLC 

	Radioactive Material 
	Radioactive Material 

	L06713 
	L06713 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.201 – Refusal of access to property 
	25 TAC §289.201 – Refusal of access to property 

	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 

	03/04/2020 
	03/04/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	JRG Medical Equipment, LP d/b/a Medical Associates of Brownsville 
	JRG Medical Equipment, LP d/b/a Medical Associates of Brownsville 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R23686 
	R23686 

	Brownsville, Texas 
	Brownsville, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	03/04/2020 
	03/04/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	JTJS, LLC d/b/a McAllen Primary Care Clinic 
	JTJS, LLC d/b/a McAllen Primary Care Clinic 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R30039 
	R30039 

	McAllen, Texas 
	McAllen, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	 
	25 TAC §289.227 and §289.226 – Operator credentialing and Radiation Safety Officer (RSO) duties 

	Administrative Penalty $8,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $8,000.00 

	03/04/2020 
	03/04/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Rak Shiv Lad PC d/b/a Breakaway Chiropractic and Wellness 
	Rak Shiv Lad PC d/b/a Breakaway Chiropractic and Wellness 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R40211 
	R40211 

	Frisco, Texas 
	Frisco, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	03/04/2020 
	03/04/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Roper and Wood, DDS, PC d/b/a Alfa Dental 
	Roper and Wood, DDS, PC d/b/a Alfa Dental 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R09981 
	R09981 

	Dallas, Texas 
	Dallas, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $5,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $5,000.00 

	03/04/2020 
	03/04/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Shaver Medical Clinic, PA 
	Shaver Medical Clinic, PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R19009 
	R19009 

	Pasadena, Texas 
	Pasadena, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	03/04/2020 
	03/04/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Texas Health Harris Methodist Hospital Cleburne d/b/a Texas Health Cleburne 
	Texas Health Harris Methodist Hospital Cleburne d/b/a Texas Health Cleburne 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R00378 
	R00378 

	Cleburne, Texas 
	Cleburne, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 –Radiation Protocol Committee for computed tomography systems 
	25 TAC §289.227 –Radiation Protocol Committee for computed tomography systems 
	and fluoroscopically-guided interventional (FGI) procedures 

	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 

	03/04/2020 
	03/04/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Texas Health Physicians Group 
	Texas Health Physicians Group 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R24447 
	R24447 

	Dallas, Texas 
	Dallas, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance Exposure 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance Exposure 

	Administrative Penalty $2,500.00 
	Administrative Penalty $2,500.00 

	03/04/2020 
	03/04/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Tooth Tales, PLLC 
	Tooth Tales, PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R35311 
	R35311 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	03/04/2020 
	03/04/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Allen A. Walker, DDS, PA 
	Allen A. Walker, DDS, PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R22335 
	R22335 

	Katy, Texas 
	Katy, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	03/10/2020 
	03/10/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Columbia Medical Center of Plano d/b/a Medical Center of Plano 
	Columbia Medical Center of Plano d/b/a Medical Center of Plano 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z00295 
	Z00295 

	Plano, Texas 
	Plano, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	03/10/2020 
	03/10/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	Covenant Health Systems 
	Covenant Health Systems 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z00214 
	Z00214 

	Lubbock, Texas 
	Lubbock, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	03/10/2020 
	03/10/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Ideal Dental of Uptown, PLLC 
	Ideal Dental of Uptown, PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R43656 
	R43656 

	Dallas, Texas 
	Dallas, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	03/10/2020 
	03/10/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Neurosugery, PA 
	Neurosugery, PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R35647 
	R35647 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV) 
	25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV) 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	03/10/2020 
	03/10/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Petwell Management Valwood, LLC 
	Petwell Management Valwood, LLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R43722 
	R43722 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.233 – Quality assurance/quality control (QA/QC) protocols for image processing of the digital imaging acquisition system 
	25 TAC §289.233 – Quality assurance/quality control (QA/QC) protocols for image processing of the digital imaging acquisition system 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	03/10/2020 
	03/10/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Reconstructive Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery, PA 
	Reconstructive Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery, PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R25703 
	R25703 

	San Antonio, Texas 
	San Antonio, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	03/10/2020 
	03/10/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Sharyland Family Dentistry 
	Sharyland Family Dentistry 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R23034 
	R23034 

	Mission, Texas 
	Mission, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	03/10/2020 
	03/10/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Jyron J. Walls, DDS d/b/a Sunnyside Dental 
	Jyron J. Walls, DDS d/b/a Sunnyside Dental 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R32655 
	R32655 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV) 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	03/16/2020 
	03/16/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Petwell Management Buckner, LLC 
	Petwell Management Buckner, LLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R44417 
	R44417 

	Dallas, Texas 
	Dallas, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.233 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV) 
	25 TAC §289.233 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV) 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	03/16/2020 
	03/16/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Aadam Z. Quraishi, MD, PA 
	Aadam Z. Quraishi, MD, PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R37174 
	R37174 

	Missouri City, Texas 
	Missouri City, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 –Fluoroscopic entrance exposure measurements 
	25 TAC §289.227 –Fluoroscopic entrance exposure measurements 

	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 

	03/16/2020 
	03/16/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	Arvind Neelakantan, MD, PA d/b/a Glaucoma Center of Texas 
	Arvind Neelakantan, MD, PA d/b/a Glaucoma Center of Texas 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z05580 
	Z05580 

	Dallas, Texas 
	Dallas, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.302 – Unregistered 
	25 TAC §289.302 – Unregistered 

	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 

	03/16/2020 
	03/16/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Speed of Light Xray, LLC 
	Speed of Light Xray, LLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R32158 
	R32158 

	Tyler, Texas 
	Tyler, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance Exposure and technique chart 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance Exposure and technique chart 

	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 

	03/16/2020 
	03/16/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Westside Chiropractic Center of El Paso, PC 
	Westside Chiropractic Center of El Paso, PC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R17732 
	R17732 

	El Paso, Texas 
	El Paso, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	03/16/2020 
	03/16/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Yoon Chiropractic Clinic, PLLC d/b/a M Y Health Clinic PLLC 
	Yoon Chiropractic Clinic, PLLC d/b/a M Y Health Clinic PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R35283 
	R35283 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	03/16/2020 
	03/16/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Clearview Center, LLC d/b/a Clearvue Imaging 
	Clearview Center, LLC d/b/a Clearvue Imaging 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R41825 
	R41825 

	Plano, Texas 
	Plano, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	03/20/2020 
	03/20/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Eagle Inspection, LLC 
	Eagle Inspection, LLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R38702 
	R38702 

	Nederland, Texas 
	Nederland, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Registration for Industrial X-ray Machines 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	03/20/2020 
	03/20/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Hawkeye Open MRI & Imaging Center, LLC 
	Hawkeye Open MRI & Imaging Center, LLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R39691 
	R39691 

	Wichita Falls, Texas 
	Wichita Falls, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	03/20/2020 
	03/20/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Korpinen, Jaryl G.,  DPM 
	Korpinen, Jaryl G.,  DPM 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R26865 
	R26865 

	Plano, Texas 
	Plano, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	03/20/2020 
	03/20/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Metroplex Pain Consultants, PLLC 
	Metroplex Pain Consultants, PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R42888 
	R42888 

	Dallas, Texas 
	Dallas, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	03/20/2020 
	03/20/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	NEC Amarillo Emergency Center, LP 
	NEC Amarillo Emergency Center, LP 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R40809 
	R40809 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	03/20/2020 
	03/20/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	Sweetwater MRI LP 
	Sweetwater MRI LP 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R38548 
	R38548 

	Sugar Land, Texas 
	Sugar Land, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	03/20/2020 
	03/20/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Systronix, Inc. 
	Systronix, Inc. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R35907 
	R35907 

	Sugar Land, Texas 
	Sugar Land, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Registration for Industrial X-ray Machines 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	03/20/2020 
	03/20/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Cranford X-Ray Company 
	Cranford X-Ray Company 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R09043 
	R09043 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes 

	Administrative Penalty $1,250.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,250.00 

	03/25/2020 
	03/25/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Healthfair Plus LLC 
	Healthfair Plus LLC 

	Mammography 
	Mammography 

	M01560 
	M01560 

	Scottsdale, Arizona 
	Scottsdale, Arizona 

	25 TAC §289.230 – Written quality assurance program and clinical image quality 
	25 TAC §289.230 – Written quality assurance program and clinical image quality 
	 
	25 TAC §289.230 – Digital Mammography quality control tests 

	Administrative Penalty $2,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $2,000.00 

	03/25/2020 
	03/25/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Tyler Regional Hospital, LLC d/b/a UT Health East Texas Tyler Regional Hospital 
	Tyler Regional Hospital, LLC d/b/a UT Health East Texas Tyler Regional Hospital 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R43854 
	R43854 

	Tyler, Texas 
	Tyler, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance Exposure 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance Exposure 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	03/25/2020 
	03/25/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	UDC ERL Thorton FWY PLLC 
	UDC ERL Thorton FWY PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R36159 
	R36159 

	Garland, Texas 
	Garland, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes 
	 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline 
	 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $3,250.00 
	Administrative Penalty $3,250.00 

	03/25/2020 
	03/25/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Pro-Care Injury & Rehab Incorporated 
	Pro-Care Injury & Rehab Incorporated 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	N/A 
	N/A 

	Dallas, Texas 
	Dallas, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered 
	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered 

	Administrative Penalty $8,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $8,000.00 

	03/27/2020 
	03/27/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	Access Dental of Valley Mills, PA  
	Access Dental of Valley Mills, PA  
	d/b/a Medico MD 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R43938 
	R43938 

	Irving, Texas 
	Irving, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $2,500.00 
	Administrative Penalty $2,500.00 

	04/03/2020 
	04/03/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Noritsu America Corporation  
	Noritsu America Corporation  
	d/b/a Noritsu Technical Services 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R40526 
	R40526 

	Kyle, Texas 
	Kyle, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	04/03/2020 
	04/03/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Sai Veterinary Clinic PLLC 
	Sai Veterinary Clinic PLLC 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z05717 
	Z05717 

	Farmers Branch, Texas 
	Farmers Branch, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.302 – Unregistered 
	25 TAC §289.302 – Unregistered 

	Administrative Penalty $230.00 
	Administrative Penalty $230.00 

	04/03/2020 
	04/03/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Angela L. Drury PC 
	Angela L. Drury PC 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z03456 
	Z03456 

	Austin, Texas 
	Austin, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Registration for Lasers 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	04/07/2020 
	04/07/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Austin Sixth Street Smiles, PLLC 
	Austin Sixth Street Smiles, PLLC 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z03688 
	Z03688 

	Austin, Texas 
	Austin, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Registration for Lasers 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	04/07/2020 
	04/07/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Bellus ALC of Texas, LLC 
	Bellus ALC of Texas, LLC 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z03545 
	Z03545 

	Farmington Hills, Michigan 
	Farmington Hills, Michigan 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Registration for Lasers 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	04/07/2020 
	04/07/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Family Radiology of Denton, LLC 
	Family Radiology of Denton, LLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R40906 
	R40906 

	Carrollton, Texas 
	Carrollton, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	04/07/2020 
	04/07/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Gradilla and Associates LLC 
	Gradilla and Associates LLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R42851 
	R42851 

	Lewisville, Texas 
	Lewisville, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	04/07/2020 
	04/07/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	J. Fred Graham, DDS 
	J. Fred Graham, DDS 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R09357 
	R09357 

	Marble Falls, Texas 
	Marble Falls, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	04/07/2020 
	04/07/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Jonathan Burrows DDS PLLC 
	Jonathan Burrows DDS PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R43403 
	R43403 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	04/07/2020 
	04/07/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	Kalto Occupational LLC d/b/a Kaliber Occupational Medicine 
	Kalto Occupational LLC d/b/a Kaliber Occupational Medicine 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R41706 
	R41706 

	Nederland, Texas 
	Nederland, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	04/07/2020 
	04/07/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Life Changing Chiropractic LP d/b/a Life Changing Chiropractic 
	Life Changing Chiropractic LP d/b/a Life Changing Chiropractic 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R39099 
	R39099 

	Frisco, Texas 
	Frisco, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	04/07/2020 
	04/07/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	LL TX East, PLLC d/b/a Lifestyle Lift 
	LL TX East, PLLC d/b/a Lifestyle Lift 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z02684 
	Z02684 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Registration for Lasers 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	04/07/2020 
	04/07/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	NEC Odessa Emergency Center, LP 
	NEC Odessa Emergency Center, LP 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R40690 
	R40690 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	04/07/2020 
	04/07/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Pasadena Physicians Medical Management Group LLC 
	Pasadena Physicians Medical Management Group LLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R42451 
	R42451 

	Pasadena, Texas 
	Pasadena, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	04/07/2020 
	04/07/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Royal Wellness Center PLLC 
	Royal Wellness Center PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R29891 
	R29891 

	Dallas, Texas 
	Dallas, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	04/07/2020 
	04/07/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	San Antonio Surgical Center PLLC 
	San Antonio Surgical Center PLLC 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z02988 
	Z02988 

	San Antonio, Texas 
	San Antonio, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Registration for Lasers 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	04/07/2020 
	04/07/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	TS3 Technology, Inc. 
	TS3 Technology, Inc. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R26280 
	R26280 

	Stafford, Texas 
	Stafford, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Registration for Industrial Radiation Machines 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	04/07/2020 
	04/07/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	Vue Laser Inc. 
	Vue Laser Inc. 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z04233 
	Z04233 

	Corpus Christi, Texas 
	Corpus Christi, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Registration for Lasers 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	04/07/2020 
	04/07/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	McAllen Animal Hospital 
	McAllen Animal Hospital 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R04487 
	R04487 

	McAllen, Texas 
	McAllen, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.233 – 
	25 TAC §289.233 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Veterinary X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	04/10/2020 
	04/10/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Pure Dental, PA 
	Pure Dental, PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R32997 
	R32997 

	Dallas, Texas 
	Dallas, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	04/10/2020 
	04/10/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Desert Trail Rentals 
	Desert Trail Rentals 

	Radioactive Material 
	Radioactive Material 

	IR539 NM 
	IR539 NM 

	Hobbs, New Mexico 
	Hobbs, New Mexico 

	25 TAC §289.255 – Sealed source surveys 
	25 TAC §289.255 – Sealed source surveys 
	 
	25 TAC §289.255 – Supervision of radiographer trainee(s) 

	Administrative Penalty $6,500.00 
	Administrative Penalty $6,500.00 

	04/13/2020 
	04/13/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Mark A. Sowell, DDS, PC 
	Mark A. Sowell, DDS, PC 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z05738 
	Z05738 

	Plano, Texas 
	Plano, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered 
	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered 

	Administrative Penalty $460.00 
	Administrative Penalty $460.00 

	04/13/2020 
	04/13/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Ray, Kevin T., DDS 
	Ray, Kevin T., DDS 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z05704 
	Z05704 

	Columbus, Texas 
	Columbus, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered 
	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered 

	Administrative Penalty $230.00 
	Administrative Penalty $230.00 

	04/13/2020 
	04/13/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Resignato, Paul, DPM d/b/a Adult & Childrens Foot Care 
	Resignato, Paul, DPM d/b/a Adult & Childrens Foot Care 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R30059 
	R30059 

	El Paso, Texas 
	El Paso, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to adequately respond to Notice of Violation 
	25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to adequately respond to Notice of Violation 
	 
	25 TAC §289.231 – Failure to complete and return the Podiatric Remote Inspection Form by the deadline 

	Administrative Penalty $8,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $8,000.00 

	04/13/2020 
	04/13/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Texas Premier Independent Physicians Management, LLC 
	Texas Premier Independent Physicians Management, LLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R46084 
	R46084 

	Carrollton, Texas 
	Carrollton, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered 
	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered 
	 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance exposure 

	Administrative Penalty $8,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $8,000.00 

	04/13/2020 
	04/13/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	Anson Hospital District d/b/a Anson General Hospital 
	Anson Hospital District d/b/a Anson General Hospital 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R41220 
	R41220 

	Anson, Texas 
	Anson, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 –Radiation Protocol Committee for computed tomography systems 
	25 TAC §289.227 –Radiation Protocol Committee for computed tomography systems 
	 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Quality assurance/quality control (QA/QC) protocols for image processing of the digital imaging acquisition system 

	Administrative Penalty $8,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $8,000.00 

	04/22/2020 
	04/22/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Associated Testing Laboratories, Inc. 
	Associated Testing Laboratories, Inc. 

	Radioactive Materials 
	Radioactive Materials 

	L01553 
	L01553 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.202 – Security of radioactive material 
	25 TAC §289.202 – Security of radioactive material 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	04/22/2020 
	04/22/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Brident Dental Services, LLC d/b/a Brident Dental 
	Brident Dental Services, LLC d/b/a Brident Dental 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R36063 
	R36063 

	Orange, California 
	Orange, California 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes 

	Administrative Penalty $5,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $5,000.00 

	04/22/2020 
	04/22/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Enbridge G & P (East Texas) LP 
	Enbridge G & P (East Texas) LP 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R38240 
	R38240 

	Longview, Texas 
	Longview, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	04/22/2020 
	04/22/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Kenneth A. Lepow, DDS, Inc. 
	Kenneth A. Lepow, DDS, Inc. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R06767 
	R06767 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	04/22/2020 
	04/22/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Amber Diagnostics Inc. 
	Amber Diagnostics Inc. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	N/A 
	N/A 

	Orlando, Florida 
	Orlando, Florida 

	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered 
	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 and Conditions 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 and Conditions 

	04/28/2020 
	04/28/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Healthsource of Flower Mound, LLC 
	Healthsource of Flower Mound, LLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R35894 
	R35894 

	Highland Village, Texas 
	Highland Village, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	04/28/2020 
	04/28/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Televere Systems, LLC 
	Televere Systems, LLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R46155 
	R46155 

	Janesville, Wisconsin   
	Janesville, Wisconsin   

	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered 
	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	04/28/2020 
	04/28/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Allen Inspection Service 
	Allen Inspection Service 

	Radioactive Material License 
	Radioactive Material License 

	L03003 
	L03003 

	Odessa, Texas 
	Odessa, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	05/05/2020 
	05/05/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Alpha Neutronics, Inc. 
	Alpha Neutronics, Inc. 

	Radioactive Material License 
	Radioactive Material License 

	L05784 
	L05784 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	05/05/2020 
	05/05/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Heart Endovascular and Rhythm of Texas, PA 
	Heart Endovascular and Rhythm of Texas, PA 

	Radioactive Material License 
	Radioactive Material License 

	L06814 
	L06814 

	San Antonio, Texas 
	San Antonio, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	05/05/2020 
	05/05/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Lighthouse Environmental Services, Inc. 
	Lighthouse Environmental Services, Inc. 

	Radioactive Material License 
	Radioactive Material License 

	L06224 
	L06224 

	Pearland, Texas 
	Pearland, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	05/05/2020 
	05/05/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	Littleton Inspection Services 
	Littleton Inspection Services 

	Radioactive Material License 
	Radioactive Material License 

	L04835 
	L04835 

	Odessa, Texas 
	Odessa, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	05/05/2020 
	05/05/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	OMI Environmental Solutions 
	OMI Environmental Solutions 

	Radioactive Material License 
	Radioactive Material License 

	L06528 
	L06528 

	Pasadena, Texas 
	Pasadena, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	05/05/2020 
	05/05/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Timothy Allen Stark, PE 
	Timothy Allen Stark, PE 

	Radioactive Material License 
	Radioactive Material License 

	L06685 
	L06685 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	05/05/2020 
	05/05/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Westside Surgical Hospital, LLC 
	Westside Surgical Hospital, LLC 

	Radioactive Material License 
	Radioactive Material License 

	L06538 
	L06538 

	Fort Worth, Texas 
	Fort Worth, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	05/05/2020 
	05/05/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Bunker Hill Pediatric Dentistry, PLLC 
	Bunker Hill Pediatric Dentistry, PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R34488 
	R34488 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	05/08/2020 
	05/08/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Concentra Health Services, Inc. 
	Concentra Health Services, Inc. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R15803 
	R15803 

	Mechanicsburg, Pennsylvania 
	Mechanicsburg, Pennsylvania 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance exposure 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance exposure 

	Administrative Penalty $5,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $5,000.00 

	05/08/2020 
	05/08/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Jon P. McCreary, DPM, PLLC 
	Jon P. McCreary, DPM, PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R45548 
	R45548 

	Fort Worth, Texas 
	Fort Worth, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered 
	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered 

	Administrative Penalty $370.00  
	Administrative Penalty $370.00  

	05/08/2020 
	05/08/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Paul A. Holmes, PC 
	Paul A. Holmes, PC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R25107 
	R25107 

	Odessa, Texas 
	Odessa, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	05/08/2020 
	05/08/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	PMM Inc. 
	PMM Inc. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	N/A 
	N/A 

	Atlanta, Georgia 
	Atlanta, Georgia 

	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered 
	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	05/08/2020 
	05/08/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Akash Pandya, DDS, PA  
	Akash Pandya, DDS, PA  
	d/b/a Smileon Orthodontics 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R39242 
	R39242 

	Cedar Park, Texas 
	Cedar Park, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	05/19/2020 
	05/19/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Chandler, Gary W., DPM 
	Chandler, Gary W., DPM 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R38875 
	R38875 

	Burleson, Texas 
	Burleson, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	05/19/2020 
	05/19/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Garza, Noel O., DDS 
	Garza, Noel O., DDS 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R24325 
	R24325 

	Mission, Texas 
	Mission, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	05/19/2020 
	05/19/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Premier Foot & Ankle, PLLC d/b/a Premier Foot & Ankle 
	Premier Foot & Ankle, PLLC d/b/a Premier Foot & Ankle 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R38983 
	R38983 

	Mesquite, Texas 
	Mesquite, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.231 – Occupational exposure monitoring 
	25 TAC §289.231 – Occupational exposure monitoring 

	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 

	05/19/2020 
	05/19/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Primarily Kids PLLC 
	Primarily Kids PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R33705 
	R33705 

	Missouri City, Texas 
	Missouri City, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation and failure to adequately respond to Notice of Violation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation and failure to adequately respond to Notice of Violation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	05/19/2020 
	05/19/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Questcare Medical Clinics, PLLC 
	Questcare Medical Clinics, PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R37899 
	R37899 

	Dallas, Texas 
	Dallas, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes 

	Administrative Penalty $2,500.00 
	Administrative Penalty $2,500.00 

	05/19/2020 
	05/19/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	Access Dental of Berry PA 
	Access Dental of Berry PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R35999 
	R35999 

	Fort Worth, Texas 
	Fort Worth, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	 
	 
	Revocation 
	 

	05/26/2020 
	05/26/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Bohmfalk, Chris F., DDS 
	Bohmfalk, Chris F., DDS 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R10809 
	R10809 

	Dallas, Texas 
	Dallas, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	 
	 
	Revocation 
	 

	05/26/2020 
	05/26/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Cross, Ricky M., DDS 
	Cross, Ricky M., DDS 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R15997 
	R15997 

	Plainview, Texas 
	Plainview, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	 
	 
	Revocation 
	 

	05/26/2020 
	05/26/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Dassy R. Salazar, DMD, PC 
	Dassy R. Salazar, DMD, PC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R19964 
	R19964 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	 
	 
	Revocation 
	 

	05/26/2020 
	05/26/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Divinity Med Spa & Wellness, LLC 
	Divinity Med Spa & Wellness, LLC 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z03867 
	Z03867 

	Friendswood, Texas 
	Friendswood, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	 
	 
	Revocation 
	 

	05/26/2020 
	05/26/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Lifetime Family Wellness, Inc. 
	Lifetime Family Wellness, Inc. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R29507 
	R29507 

	Euless, Texas 
	Euless, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	 
	 
	Revocation 
	 

	05/26/2020 
	05/26/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Luna, Michael 
	Luna, Michael 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R37089 
	R37089 

	Katy, Texas 
	Katy, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	 
	 
	Revocation 
	 

	05/26/2020 
	05/26/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Max Torque Industrial, LLC 
	Max Torque Industrial, LLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R35157 
	R35157 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	 
	 
	Revocation 
	 

	05/26/2020 
	05/26/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Shigley Chiropractic, PC d/b/a Advanced Chiropractic Center 
	Shigley Chiropractic, PC d/b/a Advanced Chiropractic Center 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R29261 
	R29261 

	Austin, Texas 
	Austin, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	 
	 
	Revocation 
	 

	05/26/2020 
	05/26/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Spring Dental 
	Spring Dental 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R22831 
	R22831 

	Spring, Texas 
	Spring, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	 
	 
	Revocation 
	 

	05/26/2020 
	05/26/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Amarillo Tattoo Removal Clinic 
	Amarillo Tattoo Removal Clinic 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z03192 
	Z03192 

	Amarillo, Texas 
	Amarillo, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	 
	 
	Revocation 
	 

	06/01/2020 
	06/01/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Bao L. Phan, MD, PA 
	Bao L. Phan, MD, PA 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z01715 
	Z01715 

	Richardson, Texas 
	Richardson, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	 
	 
	Revocation 
	 

	06/01/2020 
	06/01/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Baptist Hospital of Southeast Texas d/b/a Memorial Hermann Baptist Hospital 
	Baptist Hospital of Southeast Texas d/b/a Memorial Hermann Baptist Hospital 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z00212 
	Z00212 

	Beaumont, Texas 
	Beaumont, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	06/01/2020 
	06/01/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Brent Spear PC 
	Brent Spear PC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R34139 
	R34139 

	Fort Worth, Texas 
	Fort Worth, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $500.00 
	Administrative Penalty $500.00 

	06/01/2020 
	06/01/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Deka Medical, Inc. 
	Deka Medical, Inc. 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z02961 
	Z02961 

	San Francisco, California 
	San Francisco, California 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	 
	 
	Revocation 
	 

	06/01/2020 
	06/01/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Diamond One Dental Services, PLLC d/b/a Dental Fun Zone 
	Diamond One Dental Services, PLLC d/b/a Dental Fun Zone 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R37025 
	R37025 

	El Paso, Texas 
	El Paso, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	06/01/2020 
	06/01/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Electronic Sales and Productions 
	Electronic Sales and Productions 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z03665 
	Z03665 

	Denver, Colorado 
	Denver, Colorado 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	 
	 
	Revocation 
	 

	06/01/2020 
	06/01/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	Emerson Automation Solutions Final Control US LP 
	Emerson Automation Solutions Final Control US LP 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R46194 
	R46194 

	Pasadena, Texas 
	Pasadena, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered 
	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered 

	Administrative Penalty $290.00 
	Administrative Penalty $290.00 

	06/01/2020 
	06/01/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Galveston County Jail 
	Galveston County Jail 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R33921 
	R33921 

	Galveston, Texas 
	Galveston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	06/01/2020 
	06/01/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Health First Chiropractic & Wellness 
	Health First Chiropractic & Wellness 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R40038 
	R40038 

	Keller, Texas 
	Keller, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 

	06/01/2020 
	06/01/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Houston Cardiovascular Associates 
	Houston Cardiovascular Associates 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z03186 
	Z03186 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	 
	 
	Revocation 
	 

	06/01/2020 
	06/01/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Hunt Regional Medical Partners 
	Hunt Regional Medical Partners 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z03561 
	Z03561 

	Greenville, Texas 
	Greenville, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	 
	 
	Revocation 
	 

	06/01/2020 
	06/01/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Jennifer R. Duncan, DDS, Inc. 
	Jennifer R. Duncan, DDS, Inc. 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z05735 
	Z05735 

	Portland, Texas 
	Portland, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.301 - Unregistered 
	25 TAC §289.301 - Unregistered 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	06/01/2020 
	06/01/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	JJ Dental Associates, PLLC 
	JJ Dental Associates, PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R38939 
	R38939 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	06/01/2020 
	06/01/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Joseph J. Booth, DMD, PC d/b/a Northpark Family Dental 
	Joseph J. Booth, DMD, PC d/b/a Northpark Family Dental 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z02962 
	Z02962 

	Austin, Texas 
	Austin, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	 
	 
	Revocation 
	 

	06/01/2020 
	06/01/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Max F. Adler, MD, PA 
	Max F. Adler, MD, PA 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z03739 
	Z03739 

	Dallas, Texas 
	Dallas, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	 
	 
	Revocation 
	 

	06/01/2020 
	06/01/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Miesch, Mary Gail, MD, FACOG 
	Miesch, Mary Gail, MD, FACOG 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z02690 
	Z02690 

	Paris, Texas 
	Paris, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	 
	 
	Revocation 
	 

	06/01/2020 
	06/01/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Radiance Aesthetics LLC 
	Radiance Aesthetics LLC 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z03252 
	Z03252 

	Beaumont, Texas 
	Beaumont, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	 
	 
	Revocation 
	 

	06/01/2020 
	06/01/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Sky MRI & Diagnostics LLC 
	Sky MRI & Diagnostics LLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R43339 
	R43339 

	Pearland, Texas 
	Pearland, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to adequately respond to Notice of Violation 
	25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to adequately respond to Notice of Violation 

	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 

	06/01/2020 
	06/01/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Surgical Laser Technologies, Inc. 
	Surgical Laser Technologies, Inc. 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z02299 
	Z02299 

	San Antonio, Texas 
	San Antonio, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	 
	 
	Revocation 
	 

	06/01/2020 
	06/01/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	TLN Family Dental, PA 
	TLN Family Dental, PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R32976 
	R32976 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	06/01/2020 
	06/01/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	UBILC LLC d/b/a Universal Body Image and Laser Center 
	UBILC LLC d/b/a Universal Body Image and Laser Center 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z03078 
	Z03078 

	Addison, Texas 
	Addison, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	 
	 
	Revocation 
	 

	06/01/2020 
	06/01/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Abrosmag Medical Clinic & Rehab, Inc. 
	Abrosmag Medical Clinic & Rehab, Inc. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R39178 
	R39178 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	06/08/2020 
	06/08/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	Antilley Dental Arts, PC 
	Antilley Dental Arts, PC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R34925 
	R34925 

	Abilene, Texas 
	Abilene, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	06/08/2020 
	06/08/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	GCMC of Wharton County Texas, LLC d/b/a Gulf Coast Medical Center 
	GCMC of Wharton County Texas, LLC d/b/a Gulf Coast Medical Center 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R36648 
	R36648 

	Wharton, Texas 
	Wharton, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	06/08/2020 
	06/08/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Mark Hong, DDS, PLLC 
	Mark Hong, DDS, PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R35686 
	R35686 

	Seguin, Texas 
	Seguin, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	06/08/2020 
	06/08/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Noemi Vargas, DMD 
	Noemi Vargas, DMD 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R31873 
	R31873 

	El Paso, Texas 
	El Paso, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	06/08/2020 
	06/08/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Penny L Phillips-Deines 
	Penny L Phillips-Deines 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R32283 
	R32283 

	Corpus Christi, Texas 
	Corpus Christi, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	06/08/2020 
	06/08/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Safina Sepramet LLC 
	Safina Sepramet LLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R38043 
	R38043 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Registration for Industrial Radiation Machines 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	06/08/2020 
	06/08/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Salado Smiles, PC 
	Salado Smiles, PC 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z03581 
	Z03581 

	Salado, Texas 
	Salado, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Laser Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	06/08/2020 
	06/08/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Shepperd Medical Clinic d/b/a Shepperd Medical and Surgical Clinic 
	Shepperd Medical Clinic d/b/a Shepperd Medical and Surgical Clinic 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R03942 
	R03942 

	Burnet, Texas 
	Burnet, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	06/08/2020 
	06/08/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	Steven A. Levy, DDS, Inc. 
	Steven A. Levy, DDS, Inc. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R12558 
	R12558 

	Dallas, Texas 
	Dallas, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	06/08/2020 
	06/08/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Tex AggieDocs PA d/b/a Houston Smile Docs 
	Tex AggieDocs PA d/b/a Houston Smile Docs 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R31420 
	R31420 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	06/08/2020 
	06/08/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Will M. Carter, DDS 
	Will M. Carter, DDS 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R07385 
	R07385 

	Weslaco, Texas 
	Weslaco, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	06/08/2020 
	06/08/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	John G. Knecht, DPM, PC 
	John G. Knecht, DPM, PC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R04771 
	R04771 

	Galveston, Texas 
	Galveston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	06/08/2020 
	06/08/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Midland Texas Orthopedic Group, Inc. d/b/a West Texas Orthopedics 
	Midland Texas Orthopedic Group, Inc. d/b/a West Texas Orthopedics 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R38498 
	R38498 

	Midland, Texas 
	Midland, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 –Fluoroscopic entrance exposure measurements 
	25 TAC §289.227 –Fluoroscopic entrance exposure measurements 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	06/08/2020 
	06/08/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	NDC Technologies, Inc. 
	NDC Technologies, Inc. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R45992 
	R45992 

	Dayton, Ohio 
	Dayton, Ohio 

	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered 
	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered 

	Administrative Penalty $290.00 
	Administrative Penalty $290.00 

	06/08/2020 
	06/08/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	North Central Surgical Center, LLP 
	North Central Surgical Center, LLP 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R29973 
	R29973 

	Dallas, Texas 
	Dallas, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance Exposure  
	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance Exposure  
	 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Technique chart 

	Administrative Penalty $7,500.00 
	Administrative Penalty $7,500.00 

	06/08/2020 
	06/08/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Texoma Foot and Ankle Specialists, PA 
	Texoma Foot and Ankle Specialists, PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R33609 
	R33609 

	Denison, Texas 
	Denison, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Tube housing support assembly and operator position 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Tube housing support assembly and operator position 
	 
	25 TAC §289.227 – 
	Equipment performance evaluation and beam limitation 

	Administrative Penalty $2,250.00 
	Administrative Penalty $2,250.00 

	06/08/2020 
	06/08/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Romero, Jr., Juan Diego Villa 
	Romero, Jr., Juan Diego Villa 

	Radioactive Material 
	Radioactive Material 

	ID No. 006336 
	ID No. 006336 

	San Antonio, Texas 
	San Antonio, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.205 - Failure to comply with a Department Order 
	25 TAC §289.205 - Failure to comply with a Department Order 

	Surrender of Radiographer Certification 
	Surrender of Radiographer Certification 

	06/12/2020 
	06/12/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	Access Dental of Rundberg, PA 
	Access Dental of Rundberg, PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R32242 
	R32242 

	Irving, Texas 
	Irving, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	06/15/2020 
	06/15/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Columbia Medical Center of McKinney Subsidiary, LP d/b/a Medical Center of McKinney 
	Columbia Medical Center of McKinney Subsidiary, LP d/b/a Medical Center of McKinney 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R00184 
	R00184 

	McKinney, Texas 
	McKinney, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	06/15/2020 
	06/15/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Connie J. Smith, DDS, PC 
	Connie J. Smith, DDS, PC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R21346 
	R21346 

	Dallas, Texas 
	Dallas, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	06/15/2020 
	06/15/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Globe Engineers, Inc. 
	Globe Engineers, Inc. 

	Radioactive Material 
	Radioactive Material 

	L05527 
	L05527 

	Dallas, Texas 
	Dallas, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.252 and License Condition 9 – Designated storage of radioactive material 
	25 TAC §289.252 and License Condition 9 – Designated storage of radioactive material 
	 
	25 TAC §289.202 and §289.252 – Vacating and decommissioning of site 

	Administrative Penalty $1,625.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,625.00 

	06/15/2020 
	06/15/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	GVCC, Inc. d/b/a Gulf Coast Control Valves 
	GVCC, Inc. d/b/a Gulf Coast Control Valves 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R36846 
	R36846 

	Pasadena, Texas 
	Pasadena, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	06/15/2020 
	06/15/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Hector X. Samaniego, Jr., MD, PA 
	Hector X. Samaniego, Jr., MD, PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R34587 
	R34587 

	San Antonio, Texas 
	San Antonio, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance Exposure  
	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance Exposure  
	 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,625.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,625.00 

	06/15/2020 
	06/15/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Lake Olympia Animal Hospital, Inc. 
	Lake Olympia Animal Hospital, Inc. 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z02939 
	Z02939 

	Missouri City, Texas 
	Missouri City, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	06/15/2020 
	06/15/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Marshall Medical Management, Inc. d/b/a Marshall Back & Body Wellness Center 
	Marshall Medical Management, Inc. d/b/a Marshall Back & Body Wellness Center 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R45485 
	R45485 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Quality assurance/quality control (QA/QC) protocols for image processing of the digital imaging acquisition system 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Quality assurance/quality control (QA/QC) protocols for image processing of the digital imaging acquisition system 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	06/15/2020 
	06/15/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Museum Smiles PLLC 
	Museum Smiles PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R30349 
	R30349 

	Fort Worth, Texas 
	Fort Worth, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	06/15/2020 
	06/15/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Praveen Varkey, DDS, PC d/b/a DeSoto Family Dentistry 
	Praveen Varkey, DDS, PC d/b/a DeSoto Family Dentistry 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R34595 
	R34595 

	DeSoto, Texas 
	DeSoto, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	06/15/2020 
	06/15/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	Yan Li, MD, PhD, PA d/b/a Omni Medical Center 
	Yan Li, MD, PhD, PA d/b/a Omni Medical Center 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R28364 
	R28364 

	Plano, Texas 
	Plano, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance Exposure  
	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance Exposure  
	 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Operator credentialing 

	Administrative Penalty $1,875.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,875.00 

	06/15/2020 
	06/15/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Arlington Minor Emergency Clinic 
	Arlington Minor Emergency Clinic 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R30712 
	R30712 

	Arlington, Texas 
	Arlington, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	06/22/2020 
	06/22/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	The Black Alsatian, LLC d/b/a Pigment Dermagraphics Laser Removal 
	The Black Alsatian, LLC d/b/a Pigment Dermagraphics Laser Removal 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z03807 
	Z03807 

	Austin, Texas 
	Austin, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	06/22/2020 
	06/22/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Brident Dental Services, LLC d/b/a Brident Dental 
	Brident Dental Services, LLC d/b/a Brident Dental 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R36063 
	R36063 

	Orange, California 
	Orange, California 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Tube housing support assembly 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Tube housing support assembly 

	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 

	06/22/2020 
	06/22/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Hood Medical Group d/b/a Lakeside Physician 
	Hood Medical Group d/b/a Lakeside Physician 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z03807 
	Z03807 

	Glen Rose, Texas   
	Glen Rose, Texas   

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	06/22/2020 
	06/22/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	LLT Associates, Inc. d/b/a Vista Ridge Chiropractic 
	LLT Associates, Inc. d/b/a Vista Ridge Chiropractic 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R23906 
	R23906 

	Lewisville, Texas   
	Lewisville, Texas   

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	06/22/2020 
	06/22/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Lucid Medical Management, LLC 
	Lucid Medical Management, LLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R46318 
	R46318 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 and §289.205 –Unregistered and failure to adequately respond to Notice of Violation 
	25 TAC §289.226 and §289.205 –Unregistered and failure to adequately respond to Notice of Violation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	06/22/2020 
	06/22/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Lynntech, Inc. 
	Lynntech, Inc. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R29008 
	R29008 

	College Station, Texas   
	College Station, Texas   

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	06/22/2020 
	06/22/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	MCS Dallas Medical, PLLC d/b/a Momentum Spine and Joint 
	MCS Dallas Medical, PLLC d/b/a Momentum Spine and Joint 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R41518 
	R41518 

	Dallas, Texas 
	Dallas, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 –Radiation Protocol Committee (RPC) for fluoroscopically-guided interventional (FGI) procedures 
	25 TAC §289.227 –Radiation Protocol Committee (RPC) for fluoroscopically-guided interventional (FGI) procedures 

	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 

	06/22/2020 
	06/22/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Methodist Hospitals of Dallas d/b/a Methodist Dallas Medical Center 
	Methodist Hospitals of Dallas d/b/a Methodist Dallas Medical Center 

	Mammography 
	Mammography 

	M00337 
	M00337 

	Dallas, Texas 
	Dallas, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.230 – Medical radiologic technologist qualifications 
	25 TAC §289.230 – Medical radiologic technologist qualifications 
	 
	25 TAC §289.230 – Mammography medical outcomes audit program 

	Administrative Penalty $2,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $2,000.00 

	06/22/2020 
	06/22/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	Odessa Regional Hospital, LP d/b/a Odessa Regional Medical Center 
	Odessa Regional Hospital, LP d/b/a Odessa Regional Medical Center 

	Mammography 
	Mammography 

	M00280 
	M00280 

	Odessa, Texas 
	Odessa, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.230 – Communication of mammography results 
	25 TAC §289.230 – Communication of mammography results 
	 
	25 TAC §289.230 – Mammography equipment evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $8,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $8,000.00 

	06/22/2020 
	06/22/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Pets Choice Animal Hospital 
	Pets Choice Animal Hospital 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R45294 
	R45294 

	Sequin, Texas 
	Sequin, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.233 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes 
	25 TAC §289.233 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes 

	Administrative Penalty $1,250.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,250.00 

	06/22/2020 
	06/22/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Praxair Surface Technologies, Inc. 
	Praxair Surface Technologies, Inc. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R39274 
	R39274 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	06/22/2020 
	06/22/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Raley, Harlan L., DDS 
	Raley, Harlan L., DDS 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R05059 
	R05059 

	Dublin, Texas 
	Dublin, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	06/22/2020 
	06/22/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Ricardo Abreu, MD, PA d/b/a Pulmonary and Sleep Center of the Valley 
	Ricardo Abreu, MD, PA d/b/a Pulmonary and Sleep Center of the Valley 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R40268 
	R40268 

	Weslaco, Texas 
	Weslaco, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Quality assurance/quality control (QA/QC) protocols for image processing of the digital imaging acquisition system 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Quality assurance/quality control (QA/QC) protocols for image processing of the digital imaging acquisition system 
	 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,625.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,625.00 

	06/22/2020 
	06/22/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Saifee Family Dentistry, PA 
	Saifee Family Dentistry, PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R28889 
	R28889 

	Spring, Texas 
	Spring, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	06/22/2020 
	06/22/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Trejo, Robert Joseph 
	Trejo, Robert Joseph 

	Radioactive Material 
	Radioactive Material 

	040595 
	040595 

	Pryor, Oklahoma 
	Pryor, Oklahoma 

	25 TAC §289.255 – Sealed source surveys 
	25 TAC §289.255 – Sealed source surveys 
	 
	25 TAC §289.255 – Supervision of radiographer trainee(s) 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	06/22/2020 
	06/22/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Arte Dental McKinney, PLLC d/b/a Arte Dental McKinney 
	Arte Dental McKinney, PLLC d/b/a Arte Dental McKinney 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R39074 
	R39074 

	McKinney, Texas 
	McKinney, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	06/29/2020 
	06/29/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	Bee Cave Chiropractic, PA d/b/a Bee Cave Chiropractic 
	Bee Cave Chiropractic, PA d/b/a Bee Cave Chiropractic 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R32436 
	R32436 

	Bee Cave, Texas 
	Bee Cave, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	 
	25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to adequately respond to Notice of Violation 

	Administrative Penalty $8,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $8,000.00 

	06/29/2020 
	06/29/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	CTC Chiropractic, Inc. 
	CTC Chiropractic, Inc. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R41603 
	R41603 

	DeSoto, Texas  
	DeSoto, Texas  

	25 TAC §289.226 and §289.227 - Radiation Safety Officer (RSO) duties, Equipment Performance Evaluation, and Quality assurance/quality control (QA/QC) protocols for image processing of the digital imaging acquisition system 
	25 TAC §289.226 and §289.227 - Radiation Safety Officer (RSO) duties, Equipment Performance Evaluation, and Quality assurance/quality control (QA/QC) protocols for image processing of the digital imaging acquisition system 

	Administrative Penalty $3,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $3,000.00 

	06/29/2020 
	06/29/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	DATTA LLC d/b/a Sonrisa Family Dentistry 
	DATTA LLC d/b/a Sonrisa Family Dentistry 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R32136 
	R32136 

	Magnolia, Texas 
	Magnolia, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	06/29/2020 
	06/29/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Geary Dental Company 
	Geary Dental Company 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R26140 
	R26140 

	Fort Worth, Texas 
	Fort Worth, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 

	06/29/2020 
	06/29/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Lee, Carl E., DDS 
	Lee, Carl E., DDS 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R08964 
	R08964 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to adequately respond to Notice of Violation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to adequately respond to Notice of Violation 

	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 

	06/29/2020 
	06/29/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Orthopedic Institute of Rio Grande Valley, PA 
	Orthopedic Institute of Rio Grande Valley, PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R41125 
	R41125 

	Brownsville, Texas 
	Brownsville, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Quality assurance/quality control (QA/QC) protocols for image processing of the digital imaging acquisition system 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Quality assurance/quality control (QA/QC) protocols for image processing of the digital imaging acquisition system 

	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 

	06/29/2020 
	06/29/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Patterson Dental Supply, Inc. 
	Patterson Dental Supply, Inc. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R06728 
	R06728 

	Eagan, Minnesota 
	Eagan, Minnesota 

	25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	 
	25 TAC §289.231 – Inaccurate records 

	Administrative Penalty $9,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $9,000.00 

	06/29/2020 
	06/29/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	Patterson Dental Supply, Inc. 
	Patterson Dental Supply, Inc. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R06728 
	R06728 

	Eagan, Minnesota 
	Eagan, Minnesota 

	25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $5,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $5,000.00 

	06/29/2020 
	06/29/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Santo Chiropractic Neurology Center, Inc. 
	Santo Chiropractic Neurology Center, Inc. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R15174 
	R15174 

	Tyler, Texas 
	Tyler, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 

	06/29/2020 
	06/29/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	TLN Family Dental PA 
	TLN Family Dental PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R32976 
	R32976 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	06/29/2020 
	06/29/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	TXH&W LLC 
	TXH&W LLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R36762 
	R36762 

	Grand Prairie, Texas 
	Grand Prairie, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	06/29/2020 
	06/29/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Columbia Rio Grande Healthcare, LP d/b/a Rio Grande Regional Hospital 
	Columbia Rio Grande Healthcare, LP d/b/a Rio Grande Regional Hospital 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z01454 
	Z01454 

	McAllen, Texas 
	McAllen, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	07/07/2020 
	07/07/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Columbia Valley Healthcare System, LP d/b/a Valley Regional Medical Center 
	Columbia Valley Healthcare System, LP d/b/a Valley Regional Medical Center 

	Mammography 
	Mammography 

	M00589 
	M00589 

	Brownsville, Texas 
	Brownsville, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.230 – Mammography medical outcomes audit program 
	25 TAC §289.230 – Mammography medical outcomes audit program 
	 
	25 TAC §289.230 – Clinical image quality 
	 
	25 TAC §289.230 and §289.231 – Digital Mammography quality control tests andvaccurate and factual records 
	 
	25 TAC §289.230 –Lead interpreting physician duties 

	Administrative Penalty $3,625.00 
	Administrative Penalty $3,625.00 

	07/07/2020 
	07/07/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	CQC Testing and Engineering, LLC 
	CQC Testing and Engineering, LLC 

	Radioactive Material 
	Radioactive Material 

	L05802 
	L05802 

	El Paso, Texas 
	El Paso, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.202 – Security of radioactive material 
	25 TAC §289.202 – Security of radioactive material 

	Administrative Penalty $1,250.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,250.00 

	07/07/2020 
	07/07/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Davinci Dentistry PA 
	Davinci Dentistry PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R30174 
	R30174 

	Southlake, Texas 
	Southlake, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	07/07/2020 
	07/07/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Family Foot and Ankle Wellness Center 
	Family Foot and Ankle Wellness Center 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z03460 
	Z03460 

	Katy, Texas 
	Katy, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	07/07/2020 
	07/07/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	Professional Radiology, PLLC 
	Professional Radiology, PLLC 

	Mammography 
	Mammography 

	M01538 
	M01538 

	El Paso, Texas 
	El Paso, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.230 –Lead interpreting physician duties 
	25 TAC §289.230 –Lead interpreting physician duties 
	 
	25 TAC §289.230 – Digital Mammography quality control tests 
	 
	25 TAC §289.230 – Clinical image quality 

	Administrative Penalty $3,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $3,000.00 

	07/07/2020 
	07/07/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Texas Foot Surgeons PA d/b/a Texas Foot Surgeons 
	Texas Foot Surgeons PA d/b/a Texas Foot Surgeons 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R30228 
	R30228 

	San Antonio, Texas 
	San Antonio, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes 

	Administrative Penalty $1,250.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,250.00 

	07/07/2020 
	07/07/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	UCP Physicians of Central Texas, PLLC 
	UCP Physicians of Central Texas, PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R33029 
	R33029 

	Mesa, Arizona 
	Mesa, Arizona 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	07/07/2020 
	07/07/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Urgent Clinics 6, LLC d/b/a Urgent Clinics Medical Care 
	Urgent Clinics 6, LLC d/b/a Urgent Clinics Medical Care 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R39220 
	R39220 

	League City, Texas 
	League City, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	07/07/2020 
	07/07/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Valudental 2 PLLC 
	Valudental 2 PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R37296 
	R37296 

	San Antonio, Texas 
	San Antonio, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes 

	Administrative Penalty $1,250.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,250.00 

	07/07/2020 
	07/07/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Valuedental Commerce PLLC 
	Valuedental Commerce PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R46357 
	R46357 

	San Antonio, Texas 
	San Antonio, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered 

	Administrative Penalty $740.00 
	Administrative Penalty $740.00 

	07/07/2020 
	07/07/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Access Dental of Lake June, PA 
	Access Dental of Lake June, PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R33099 
	R33099 

	Irving, Texas 
	Irving, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes 

	Administrative Penalty $5,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $5,000.00 

	07/21/2020 
	07/21/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Angelo Back and Rehab, PA d/b/a Angelo Back and Rehab 
	Angelo Back and Rehab, PA d/b/a Angelo Back and Rehab 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R17529 
	R17529 

	San Angelo, Texas 
	San Angelo, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	 
	25 TAC §289.226 and §289.231 - Radiation Safety Officer (RSO) duties and occupational exposure 

	Administrative Penalty $2,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $2,000.00 

	07/21/2020 
	07/21/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Denise Tran, DDS, PA d/b/a Richmond Dental 
	Denise Tran, DDS, PA d/b/a Richmond Dental 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R32536 
	R32536 

	Richmond, Texas 
	Richmond, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	07/21/2020 
	07/21/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Larry W. White Orthodontics, LTD 
	Larry W. White Orthodontics, LTD 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R46065 
	R46065 

	Dallas, Texas 
	Dallas, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered 

	Administrative Penalty $740.00 
	Administrative Penalty $740.00 

	07/21/2020 
	07/21/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	MC Dental Care PLLC d/b/a Uptown Family Dentistry 
	MC Dental Care PLLC d/b/a Uptown Family Dentistry 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R39277 
	R39277 

	McAllen, Texas 
	McAllen, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	07/21/2020 
	07/21/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Mullen, DDS, Michael R. 
	Mullen, DDS, Michael R. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R15864 
	R15864 

	El Paso, Texas 
	El Paso, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	07/21/2020 
	07/21/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Occumed Plus, Inc. 
	Occumed Plus, Inc. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R25756 
	R25756 

	Garland, Texas 
	Garland, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance exposure 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance exposure 

	Administrative Penalty $1,250.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,250.00 

	07/21/2020 
	07/21/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Phoenix Solutions, PLLC d/b/a Tru Dentistry Austin 
	Phoenix Solutions, PLLC d/b/a Tru Dentistry Austin 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R45987 
	R45987 

	Austin, Texas 
	Austin, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered 

	Administrative Penalty $370.00 
	Administrative Penalty $370.00 

	07/21/2020 
	07/21/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Professional Orthodontic Associates PC 
	Professional Orthodontic Associates PC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R46480 
	R46480 

	DeSoto, Texas 
	DeSoto, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	07/21/2020 
	07/21/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	RCX Holdings LLC d/b/a Family Wellness at White Rock 
	RCX Holdings LLC d/b/a Family Wellness at White Rock 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R46288 
	R46288 

	Dallas, Texas 
	Dallas, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered 
	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered 

	Administrative Penalty $600.00 
	Administrative Penalty $600.00 

	07/21/2020 
	07/21/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Roman Eric Tavarez, MD, PA d/b/a Tavarez Family Clinic 
	Roman Eric Tavarez, MD, PA d/b/a Tavarez Family Clinic 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R39396 
	R39396 

	McAllen, Texas 
	McAllen, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	07/21/2020 
	07/21/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Central Texas Day Surgery Center, LP 
	Central Texas Day Surgery Center, LP 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z03830 
	Z03830 

	Killeen, Texas 
	Killeen, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	 
	 
	Revocation 
	 

	07/23/2020 
	07/23/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Health Texas Provider Network d/b/a The Heart Group 
	Health Texas Provider Network d/b/a The Heart Group 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z03371 
	Z03371 

	Plano, Texas 
	Plano, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	 
	 
	Revocation 
	 

	07/23/2020 
	07/23/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Southwest Cardiovascular Intervention Clinic, PA 
	Southwest Cardiovascular Intervention Clinic, PA 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z03837 
	Z03837 

	El Paso, Texas 
	El Paso, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	 
	 
	Revocation 
	 

	07/23/2020 
	07/23/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Advanced Powder Solutions, Inc. 
	Advanced Powder Solutions, Inc. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R38300 
	R38300 

	Cypress, Texas 
	Cypress, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	 
	 
	Revocation 
	 

	07/23/2020 
	07/23/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Henrik Mike-Mayer, MD, PA d/b/a Regional Spine Specialists 
	Henrik Mike-Mayer, MD, PA d/b/a Regional Spine Specialists 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R38602 
	R38602 

	Rockwall, Texas 
	Rockwall, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	 
	 
	Revocation 
	 

	07/23/2020 
	07/23/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Americanscrap-metal.com 
	Americanscrap-metal.com 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R38700 
	R38700 

	Fort Worth, Texas 
	Fort Worth, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	 
	 
	Revocation 
	 

	07/23/2020 
	07/23/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Mission Dental, PA 
	Mission Dental, PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R32126 
	R32126 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	 
	 
	Revocation 
	 

	07/23/2020 
	07/23/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Morning Star Healthcare Services, PA 
	Morning Star Healthcare Services, PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R36814 
	R36814 

	Dallas, Texas 
	Dallas, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	 
	 
	Revocation 
	 

	07/23/2020 
	07/23/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Liza Colchado 
	Liza Colchado 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R39064 
	R39064 

	Weslaco, Texas 
	Weslaco, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	 
	 
	Revocation 
	 

	07/23/2020 
	07/23/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	Eddy Packing Company, Inc. 
	Eddy Packing Company, Inc. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R34607 
	R34607 

	Yoakum, Texas 
	Yoakum, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	 
	 
	Revocation 
	 

	07/23/2020 
	07/23/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Hoffpauir Veterinary Hospital, PA d/b/a Alvin Animal Clinic 
	Hoffpauir Veterinary Hospital, PA d/b/a Alvin Animal Clinic 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R17082 
	R17082 

	Alvin, Texas 
	Alvin, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	 
	 
	Revocation 
	 

	07/23/2020 
	07/23/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Vickers Family Dental and Associates 
	Vickers Family Dental and Associates 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R27261 
	R27261 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	 
	 
	Revocation 
	 

	07/23/2020 
	07/23/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Today's Dentistry Today 
	Today's Dentistry Today 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R32636 
	R32636 

	San Antonio, Texas 
	San Antonio, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	 
	 
	Revocation 
	 

	07/23/2020 
	07/23/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	A Caring Doctor (Texas) PC 
	A Caring Doctor (Texas) PC 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z05823 
	Z05823 

	Vancouver, Washington 
	Vancouver, Washington 

	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered 
	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered 

	Administrative Penalty $290.00 
	Administrative Penalty $290.00 

	07/27/2020 
	07/27/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Ideal Dental of San Marcos, PLLC 
	Ideal Dental of San Marcos, PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R45520 
	R45520 

	San Marcos, Texas 
	San Marcos, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes 

	Administrative Penalty $1,250.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,250.00 

	07/27/2020 
	07/27/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Panacea Clinic d/b/a Syed Yusoof, MD 
	Panacea Clinic d/b/a Syed Yusoof, MD 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R25957 
	R25957 

	El Paso, Texas 
	El Paso, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to adequately respond to Notice of Violation 
	25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to adequately respond to Notice of Violation 

	Administrative Penalty $3,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $3,000.00 

	07/27/2020 
	07/27/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Rene O. Casavantes, DMD, MPH 
	Rene O. Casavantes, DMD, MPH 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R07500 
	R07500 

	El Paso, Texas 
	El Paso, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	07/27/2020 
	07/27/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Bruce A. Schrader, DDS, PA 
	Bruce A. Schrader, DDS, PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R29589 
	R29589 

	Austin, Texas 
	Austin, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	07/28/2020 
	07/28/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Central Urgent Care, PLLC 
	Central Urgent Care, PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R40483 
	R40483 

	Brownsville, Texas 
	Brownsville, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	07/28/2020 
	07/28/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	David M. Ku, DDS, PLLC d/b/a Lewisville Denter Center 
	David M. Ku, DDS, PLLC d/b/a Lewisville Denter Center 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R31182 
	R31182 

	Lewisville, Texas 
	Lewisville, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	07/28/2020 
	07/28/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	DR DNTTX Management LLC d/b/a DR Dental 
	DR DNTTX Management LLC d/b/a DR Dental 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R38441 
	R38441 

	Lytle, Texas 
	Lytle, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	07/28/2020 
	07/28/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	James J. Siravo, DDS 
	James J. Siravo, DDS 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R12142 
	R12142 

	Harlingen, Texas 
	Harlingen, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	07/28/2020 
	07/28/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Kracker Enterprises LLC d/b/a Dr Kracker 
	Kracker Enterprises LLC d/b/a Dr Kracker 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R29953 
	R29953 

	Plano, Texas 
	Plano, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	07/28/2020 
	07/28/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Mercer Emergency Center RGV LLC 
	Mercer Emergency Center RGV LLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R42715 
	R42715 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	07/28/2020 
	07/28/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Mobile Dental Management, LLC d/b/a Keen Dental Health 
	Mobile Dental Management, LLC d/b/a Keen Dental Health 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R38887 
	R38887 

	San Antonio, Texas 
	San Antonio, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	07/28/2020 
	07/28/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Newage Dentistry, PC 
	Newage Dentistry, PC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R35629 
	R35629 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	07/28/2020 
	07/28/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Paz Dental Group, PLLC 
	Paz Dental Group, PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R39808 
	R39808 

	San Antonio, Texas 
	San Antonio, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	07/28/2020 
	07/28/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Southeast Texas Childrens Dentistry PLLC 
	Southeast Texas Childrens Dentistry PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R35700 
	R35700 

	New Caney, Texas 
	New Caney, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	07/28/2020 
	07/28/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Southside Dental Center 
	Southside Dental Center 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R21963 
	R21963 

	San Antonio, Texas 
	San Antonio, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	25 TAC §289.232 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	07/28/2020 
	07/28/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	Texas Premier NDT Consulting LLC 
	Texas Premier NDT Consulting LLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R38030 
	R38030 

	Tyler, Texas 
	Tyler, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	07/28/2020 
	07/28/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	WRS Infrastructure & Environment, Inc. d/b/a WRS Compass 
	WRS Infrastructure & Environment, Inc. d/b/a WRS Compass 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R37693 
	R37693 

	Austin, Texas 
	Austin, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	07/28/2020 
	07/28/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Art & Science of Dentistry, PC d/b/a Basin Dentistry 
	Art & Science of Dentistry, PC d/b/a Basin Dentistry 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R36812 
	R36812 

	Midland, Texas 
	Midland, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	08/03/2020 
	08/03/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Clyde N. Yost, DDS, PA 
	Clyde N. Yost, DDS, PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R11096 
	R11096 

	San Antonio, Texas 
	San Antonio, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	08/03/2020 
	08/03/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	ConquestMD Spine Care and Sports Medicine PLLC 
	ConquestMD Spine Care and Sports Medicine PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R39639 
	R39639 

	Frisco, Texas 
	Frisco, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 –Fluoroscopic entrance exposure measurements 
	25 TAC §289.227 –Fluoroscopic entrance exposure measurements 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	08/03/2020 
	08/03/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	Geoscience Engineering & Testing – North Texas Division, LLC 
	Geoscience Engineering & Testing – North Texas Division, LLC 

	Radioactive Material 
	Radioactive Material 

	L06398 
	L06398 

	Dallas, Texas 
	Dallas, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.252 and License Condition 19; §289.202; §289.201; License Condition 18 – Radiation Safety Officer (RSO) responsibilities, Radiation Protection Program, radiation dose records, receipt and transfer records of all non-exempt sources of radiation, physical inventory, visual inspection program, and leak test records 
	25 TAC §289.252 and License Condition 19; §289.202; §289.201; License Condition 18 – Radiation Safety Officer (RSO) responsibilities, Radiation Protection Program, radiation dose records, receipt and transfer records of all non-exempt sources of radiation, physical inventory, visual inspection program, and leak test records 
	 
	25 TAC §289.257 – Hazardous materials training 
	 
	25 TAC §289.201 and §289.252 – Accurate and factual records and possession and/or use of radioactive materials as authorized on the license 
	 
	25 TAC §289.202 – Security of radioactive material 
	 
	25 TAC §289.202 – Labeling of licensed radioactive material containers 
	 
	25 TAC §289.257 – DOT regulations 

	Administrative Penalty $9,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $9,000.00 

	08/03/2020 
	08/03/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	Gresham Veterinary Hospital 
	Gresham Veterinary Hospital 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R37786 
	R37786 

	Tyler, Texas 
	Tyler, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.233 – Failure to complete and return the Veterinary Remote Inspection Form by the deadline 
	25 TAC §289.233 – Failure to complete and return the Veterinary Remote Inspection Form by the deadline 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	08/03/2020 
	08/03/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Harish Koolwal, MD, PA 
	Harish Koolwal, MD, PA 

	Radioactive Material 
	Radioactive Material 

	L05149 
	L05149 

	Pharr, Texas 
	Pharr, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.252, License Condition 13, and §289.202 – Radiation Safety Officer (RSO) responsibilities, radiation survey records, survey instrument calibration, and occupation dose records 
	25 TAC §289.252, License Condition 13, and §289.202 – Radiation Safety Officer (RSO) responsibilities, radiation survey records, survey instrument calibration, and occupation dose records 
	 
	25 TAC §289.256 – Calibrator linearity testing 
	 
	25 TAC §289.257 – Hazardous materials training 
	 
	25 TAC §289.257 – Monitoring radioactive material at the surface before disposal 
	 
	25 TAC §289.202 – Radiation Protection Program quarterly audits 
	 
	25 TAC §289.202 – Dose monitoring records 

	Administrative Penalty $4,500.00 
	Administrative Penalty $4,500.00 

	08/03/2020 
	08/03/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	NeSmith, Howard Trey 
	NeSmith, Howard Trey 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	N/A 
	N/A 

	Sequin, Texas 
	Sequin, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.231 – Inaccurate records 
	25 TAC §289.231 – Inaccurate records 
	 
	25 TAC §289.226  
	– Unregistered 

	Administrative Penalty $500.00 
	Administrative Penalty $500.00 

	08/03/2020 
	08/03/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Ples L. Kujawa, MD, PA 
	Ples L. Kujawa, MD, PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R35681 
	R35681 

	Live Oak, Texas 
	Live Oak, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.231 – Surveys of radiation levels in unrestricted areas 
	25 TAC §289.231 – Surveys of radiation levels in unrestricted areas 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	08/03/2020 
	08/03/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	Bright Smiles Dental PC 
	Bright Smiles Dental PC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R34793 
	R34793 

	Pflugerville, Texas 
	Pflugerville, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	08/10/2020 
	08/10/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Dayton Superior Corporation 
	Dayton Superior Corporation 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z03420 
	Z03420 

	New Braunfels, Texas 
	New Braunfels, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	08/10/2020 
	08/10/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Fort Worth Hope Center d/b/a The Hope Center 
	Fort Worth Hope Center d/b/a The Hope Center 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R36472 
	R36472 

	Fort Worth, Texas 
	Fort Worth, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	08/10/2020 
	08/10/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Mettler Toledo Product Inspection 
	Mettler Toledo Product Inspection 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R26985 
	R26985 

	Lutz, Florida 
	Lutz, Florida 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	08/10/2020 
	08/10/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	North Runnels Hospital 
	North Runnels Hospital 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R00263 
	R00263 

	Winters, Texas 
	Winters, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Computed tomography maintenance schedule 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Computed tomography maintenance schedule 

	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 

	08/10/2020 
	08/10/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	NQS Inspection, LTD 
	NQS Inspection, LTD 

	Radioactive Material 
	Radioactive Material 

	L06262 
	L06262 

	Corpus Christi, Texas 
	Corpus Christi, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.255 - Sealed source surveys 
	25 TAC §289.255 - Sealed source surveys 
	 
	25 TAC §289.255 – Individual monitoring 

	Administrative Penalty $1,625.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,625.00 

	08/10/2020 
	08/10/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	PMJM, Inc.  
	PMJM, Inc.  
	d/b/a Paradigm Chiropractic 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R33209 
	R33209 

	Lubbock, Texas 
	Lubbock, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	08/10/2020 
	08/10/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Schmidt, Jacob Elliot 
	Schmidt, Jacob Elliot 

	Radioactive Material 
	Radioactive Material 

	043004 
	043004 

	Corpus Christi, Texas 
	Corpus Christi, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.255 - Sealed source surveys 
	25 TAC §289.255 - Sealed source surveys 
	 
	25 TAC §289.255 – High radiation area posting and individual monitoring 

	Administrative Penalty $1,625.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,625.00 

	08/10/2020 
	08/10/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Texas Gathering Company LLC 
	Texas Gathering Company LLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R38192 
	R38192 

	San Antonio, Texas 
	San Antonio, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	08/10/2020 
	08/10/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	The Tooth Doctor 
	The Tooth Doctor 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R21698 
	R21698 

	San Antonio, Texas 
	San Antonio, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 
	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees 

	 
	 
	Conditions 
	 

	08/10/2020 
	08/10/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Modern Dental Professionals-Houston, PC d/b/a Castle Dental & Monarch Dental Associates 
	Modern Dental Professionals-Houston, PC d/b/a Castle Dental & Monarch Dental Associates 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R09023 
	R09023 

	Plano, Texas 
	Plano, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $2,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $2,000.00 

	08/18/2020 
	08/18/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	South Texas Clinic for Pain Management, PA 
	South Texas Clinic for Pain Management, PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R26630 
	R26630 

	McAllen, Texas 
	McAllen, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.231 – Surveys of radiation levels in unrestricted areas 
	25 TAC §289.231 – Surveys of radiation levels in unrestricted areas 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	08/18/2020 
	08/18/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Texas Interventional and Vascular Specialist PA 
	Texas Interventional and Vascular Specialist PA 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z05758 
	Z05758 

	The Woodlands, Texas 
	The Woodlands, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered 
	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered 

	Administrative Penalty $290.00 
	Administrative Penalty $290.00 

	08/18/2020 
	08/18/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Texas X-Ray Compliance & Service 
	Texas X-Ray Compliance & Service 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R40530 
	R40530 

	Hockley, Texas 
	Hockley, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.231 – Inaccurate records 
	25 TAC §289.231 – Inaccurate records 

	Administrative Penalty $500.00 
	Administrative Penalty $500.00 

	08/18/2020 
	08/18/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Wynnewood Dental Care 
	Wynnewood Dental Care 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R16446 
	R16446 

	Dallas, Texas 
	Dallas, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline 
	 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Technique chart 

	Administrative Penalty $8,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $8,000.00 

	08/18/2020 
	08/18/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Amarillo Foot Specialists, PLLC 
	Amarillo Foot Specialists, PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R39762 
	R39762 

	Amarillo, Texas 
	Amarillo, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 

	08/25/2020 
	08/25/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	C1 Legacy LLC 
	C1 Legacy LLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R35812 
	R35812 

	San Angelo, Texas 
	San Angelo, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV) 
	25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV) 
	 
	25 TAC §289.227 – 
	Beam limitation 

	Administrative Penalty $8,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $8,000.00 

	08/25/2020 
	08/25/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Crossroads Health Center, PLLC 
	Crossroads Health Center, PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R31157 
	R31157 

	Victoria, Texas 
	Victoria, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance Exposure 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance Exposure 
	 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Radiation machine correction or repair 

	Administrative Penalty $7,500.00 
	Administrative Penalty $7,500.00 

	08/25/2020 
	08/25/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Eythell, Leonard 
	Eythell, Leonard 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	N/A 
	N/A 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered 
	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered 

	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 

	08/25/2020 
	08/25/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	James B. Lovering, DDS, PA 
	James B. Lovering, DDS, PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R39950 
	R39950 

	Hurst, Texas 
	Hurst, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	08/25/2020 
	08/25/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Lakes Family Dental, The 
	Lakes Family Dental, The 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z05739 
	Z05739 

	McAllen, Texas 
	McAllen, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered 
	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered 

	Administrative Penalty $460.00 
	Administrative Penalty $460.00 

	08/25/2020 
	08/25/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	MHB2 PLLC 
	MHB2 PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R46485 
	R46485 

	Fort Worth, Texas 
	Fort Worth, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered 

	Administrative Penalty $740.00 
	Administrative Penalty $740.00 

	08/25/2020 
	08/25/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	Bowen Chiropractic Clinic PLLC 
	Bowen Chiropractic Clinic PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R23411 
	R23411 

	Longview, Texas 
	Longview, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	09/01/2020 
	09/01/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Goforth Dental Partnership, LLP 
	Goforth Dental Partnership, LLP 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	N/A 
	N/A 

	Kyle, Texas 
	Kyle, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered 
	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	09/01/2020 
	09/01/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Shane M. Mason, DDS, PA 
	Shane M. Mason, DDS, PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R31032 
	R31032 

	Highland Village, Texas 
	Highland Village, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,250.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,250.00 

	09/01/2020 
	09/01/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Cosmetic & Family Dentistry of Las Colinas, PC 
	Cosmetic & Family Dentistry of Las Colinas, PC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R29155 
	R29155 

	Irving, Texas 
	Irving, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	09/08/2020 
	09/08/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Gessner Dental Center, PA d/b/a T&H Journey Dental 
	Gessner Dental Center, PA d/b/a T&H Journey Dental 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R33293 
	R33293 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	09/08/2020 
	09/08/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Rajiv R. Sinha, MD, PA 
	Rajiv R. Sinha, MD, PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R25960 
	R25960 

	Raymondville, Texas 
	Raymondville, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.231 – Occupational dose limits and reports of exposures and radiation levels exceeding the limits 
	25 TAC §289.231 – Occupational dose limits and reports of exposures and radiation levels exceeding the limits 
	 
	25 TAC §289.231 – Operations related to dose limits for members of the public 
	 
	25 TAC §289.226 and §289.227 – Radiation Safety Officer duties and  operator credentialing 

	Administrative Penalty $2,250.00 
	Administrative Penalty $2,250.00 

	09/08/2020 
	09/08/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Ridgewood Medical Clinic 
	Ridgewood Medical Clinic 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R46346 
	R46346 

	Garland, Texas 
	Garland, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered 
	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered 

	Administrative Penalty $740.00 
	Administrative Penalty $740.00 

	09/08/2020 
	09/08/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	290 Pain & Rehabilitation, Inc. 
	290 Pain & Rehabilitation, Inc. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R31290 
	R31290 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	09/15/2020 
	09/15/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Carrollton Family Dentistry 
	Carrollton Family Dentistry 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R32882 
	R32882 

	Carrollton, Texas 
	Carrollton, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	09/15/2020 
	09/15/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Maddox Chiropractic Clinic 
	Maddox Chiropractic Clinic 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R39108 
	R39108 

	Austin, Texas 
	Austin, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	09/15/2020 
	09/15/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	NDT Texas LLC 
	NDT Texas LLC 

	Radioactive Material 
	Radioactive Material 

	L06928 
	L06928 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.252 – Risk-Significant Radioactive Material (RSRM) 
	25 TAC §289.252 – Risk-Significant Radioactive Material (RSRM) 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	09/15/2020 
	09/15/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Baker Electronic Services, Inc. 
	Baker Electronic Services, Inc. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R06931 
	R06931 

	Houston, Texas 
	Houston, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Registration for Machine Services 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	09/25/2020 
	09/25/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Javier A. Saenz, MD, PA 
	Javier A. Saenz, MD, PA 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R14666 
	R14666 

	La Joya, Texas 
	La Joya, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Quality assurance/quality control (QA/QC) protocols for image processing of the digital imaging acquisition system 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Quality assurance/quality control (QA/QC) protocols for image processing of the digital imaging acquisition system 

	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 

	09/25/2020 
	09/25/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Dr. Tattoff Inc. 
	Dr. Tattoff Inc. 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z03123 
	Z03123 

	Beverly Hills, California   
	Beverly Hills, California   

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Laser Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	09/25/2020 
	09/25/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Forrest C. Brown, MD, PA 
	Forrest C. Brown, MD, PA 

	Laser 
	Laser 

	Z00719 
	Z00719 

	Dallas, Texas 
	Dallas, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	09/25/2020 
	09/25/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Ochiltree County Hospital District d/b/a Ochiltree General Hospital 
	Ochiltree County Hospital District d/b/a Ochiltree General Hospital 

	Mammography 
	Mammography 

	M00459 
	M00459 

	Perryton, Texas 
	Perryton, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.230 – Mammography equipment evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.230 – Mammography equipment evaluation 
	 
	25 TAC §289.230 – Digital Mammography quality control tests 

	Administrative Penalty $2,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $2,000.00 

	09/25/2020 
	09/25/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	River City Spine and Wellness, LLC 
	River City Spine and Wellness, LLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R38590 
	R38590 

	San Antonio, Texas 
	San Antonio, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	25 TAC §289.226 – 
	Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-Ray Registration 

	Revocation 
	Revocation 

	09/25/2020 
	09/25/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Name 
	Name 

	Level of Licensure 
	Level of Licensure 

	License Number 
	License Number 

	City of Residence 
	City of Residence 

	Nature of Violation 
	Nature of Violation 

	Disciplinary Action 
	Disciplinary Action 

	Date of Action 
	Date of Action 


	TR
	Artifact
	H Q Chiropractic, PLLC 
	H Q Chiropractic, PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R32066 
	R32066 

	Odessa, Texas 
	Odessa, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	 
	25 TAC §289.226 and §289.227 – Radiation Safety Officer duties, quality assurance/quality control (QA/QC) protocols for image processing of the digital imaging acquisition system, and  operator credentialing 

	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 

	10/01/2020 
	10/01/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Joshua Auzenne, DC, PC d/b/a Alpha Omega Chiropractic 
	Joshua Auzenne, DC, PC d/b/a Alpha Omega Chiropractic 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R31247 
	R31247 

	Amarillo, Texas 
	Amarillo, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 

	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $4,000.00 

	10/01/2020 
	10/01/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Lubbock IMPACT, Inc. 
	Lubbock IMPACT, Inc. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R35843 
	R35843 

	Lubbock, Texas 
	Lubbock, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline 
	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline 

	Conditions 
	Conditions 

	10/01/2020 
	10/01/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Methodist Children’s Hospital d/b/a Covenant Mobile Mammography 
	Methodist Children’s Hospital d/b/a Covenant Mobile Mammography 

	Mammography 
	Mammography 

	M01509 
	M01509 

	Lubbock, Texas 
	Lubbock, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.230 – Medical radiographic technologist continuing education 
	25 TAC §289.230 – Medical radiographic technologist continuing education 
	 
	25 TAC §289.230 – Corrective actions on components of mammography system 

	Administrative Penalty $8,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $8,000.00 

	10/01/2020 
	10/01/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	PhyNet, Inc. 
	PhyNet, Inc. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R28336 
	R28336 

	Longview, Texas 
	Longview, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.231 – Occupational exposure monitoring 
	25 TAC §289.231 – Occupational exposure monitoring 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 

	10/01/2020 
	10/01/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	PhyNet, Inc. 
	PhyNet, Inc. 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R28336 
	R28336 

	Longview, Texas 
	Longview, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.231 – Surveys of radiation levels in unrestricted areas 
	25 TAC §289.231 – Surveys of radiation levels in unrestricted areas 

	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 OR Conditions 
	Administrative Penalty $1,000.00 OR Conditions 

	10/01/2020 
	10/01/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Prime OCC PLLC 
	Prime OCC PLLC 

	X-Ray 
	X-Ray 

	R43883 
	R43883 

	Stafford, Texas 
	Stafford, Texas 

	25 TAC §289.227 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes 
	25 TAC §289.227 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes 

	Administrative Penalty $5,000.00 
	Administrative Penalty $5,000.00 

	10/01/2020 
	10/01/2020 



	 
	 
	EMERGENCY ORDERS ISSUED: 
	 
	Table
	TR
	Artifact
	TD
	Artifact
	Name 

	TD
	Artifact
	Type of Order 

	TD
	Artifact
	License # 

	TD
	Artifact
	Address 

	TD
	Artifact
	Action 

	TD
	Artifact
	Date of Issuance 


	TR
	Artifact
	Medical Associates of Brownsville PA 
	Medical Associates of Brownsville PA 

	Emergency Order 
	Emergency Order 

	M01159 
	M01159 

	425 East Los Ebanos Boulevard, Suite 100A, 
	425 East Los Ebanos Boulevard, Suite 100A, 
	Brownsville, Texas 

	Cease and desist from performing mammography services; all mammography units detained 
	Cease and desist from performing mammography services; all mammography units detained 

	01/11/2019 
	01/11/2019 



	 
	 
	IMPOUND ORDERS ISSUED: 
	 
	Table
	TR
	Artifact
	TD
	Artifact
	Name 

	TD
	Artifact
	Type of Order 

	TD
	Artifact
	License # 

	TD
	Artifact
	Address 

	TD
	Artifact
	Action 

	TD
	Artifact
	Date of Issuance 


	TR
	Artifact
	Gary J. Kaiserman, DPM 
	Gary J. Kaiserman, DPM 

	Impound Order 
	Impound Order 

	Expired registration 
	Expired registration 
	(R11360) 

	2431 West Kiest Boulevard, Dallas 
	2431 West Kiest Boulevard, Dallas 

	Impound Special Purpose Radiographic Unit 
	Impound Special Purpose Radiographic Unit 

	11/07/2016 
	11/07/2016 


	TR
	Artifact
	Mary Gail Miesch, MD, FACOG 
	Mary Gail Miesch, MD, FACOG 

	Impound Order 
	Impound Order 

	Unregistered 
	Unregistered 

	845 South Collegiate, Paris 
	845 South Collegiate, Paris 

	Impound Bone Density Unit 
	Impound Bone Density Unit 

	01/18/2019 
	01/18/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Park Hollow Orthodontics, PLLC 
	Park Hollow Orthodontics, PLLC 

	Impound Order 
	Impound Order 

	R42572 
	R42572 

	7859 Walnut Hill, Suite 345, Dallas 
	7859 Walnut Hill, Suite 345, Dallas 

	Impound Pan/Ceph Unit 
	Impound Pan/Ceph Unit 

	08/26/2019 
	08/26/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Blume, Jeffrey L., DDS 
	Blume, Jeffrey L., DDS 

	Impound Order 
	Impound Order 

	R20252 
	R20252 

	17350 South Highway 249, Suite 340, Dallas 
	17350 South Highway 249, Suite 340, Dallas 

	Impound Handheld Units 
	Impound Handheld Units 

	11/04/2019; 
	11/04/2019; 
	Rescinded 11/20/2019 
	 


	TR
	Artifact
	Wilcox, Glenn J., DPM 
	Wilcox, Glenn J., DPM 

	Impound Order 
	Impound Order 

	R05025 
	R05025 

	3300 Douglas Avenue, Dallas 
	3300 Douglas Avenue, Dallas 

	Impound Special Purpose Radiographic Unit 
	Impound Special Purpose Radiographic Unit 

	11/04/2019 
	11/04/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Lee, Carl E., DDS 
	Lee, Carl E., DDS 

	Impound Order 
	Impound Order 

	R08964 
	R08964 

	2000 Crawford Street, Suite 1522, Dallas 
	2000 Crawford Street, Suite 1522, Dallas 

	Impound Dental/Intraoral Radiographic Unit 
	Impound Dental/Intraoral Radiographic Unit 

	12/10/2019 
	12/10/2019 


	TR
	Artifact
	Garth Denyer, MD d/b/a Cenegenics – Houston 
	Garth Denyer, MD d/b/a Cenegenics – Houston 

	Impound Order 
	Impound Order 

	Unregistered 
	Unregistered 

	1790 Hughes Landing Boulevard, 
	1790 Hughes Landing Boulevard, 
	Building 2, Suite 125 
	The Woodlands 

	Impound Bone Density Unit 
	Impound Bone Density Unit 

	01/29/2020; 
	01/29/2020; 
	Rescinded 2/21/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Accident and Injury Pain Centers, Inc. 
	Accident and Injury Pain Centers, Inc. 

	Impound Order 
	Impound Order 

	R16194 
	R16194 
	(Site 000) 

	900 East Copeland, Suite 140, Arlington 
	900 East Copeland, Suite 140, Arlington 

	Impound General Purpose Radiographic Unit 
	Impound General Purpose Radiographic Unit 

	02/24/2020; Rescinded 3/12/2020 
	02/24/2020; Rescinded 3/12/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Allen Inspection Service 
	Allen Inspection Service 

	Impound Order 
	Impound Order 

	L03003 
	L03003 

	1800 East Taylor 
	1800 East Taylor 
	Midland 

	Impound mobile spinning pipe gauge 
	Impound mobile spinning pipe gauge 

	09/21/2020 
	09/21/2020 


	TR
	Artifact
	Fort Worth Hope Center 
	Fort Worth Hope Center 

	Impound Order 
	Impound Order 

	Revoked 
	Revoked 
	Registration 
	(R36472) 

	3625 East Loop 820 South 
	3625 East Loop 820 South 
	Fort Worth 

	Impound Dental/Intraoral Radiographic Unit 
	Impound Dental/Intraoral Radiographic Unit 

	09/23/2020 
	09/23/2020 



	 



